English
Francais
Deutsch
Espanol

iItaliano

Index

g o § N

Introduction

g o § N



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Introduction - English

The purpose of this Master Parts Manual is to give a record
of the parts used on Lister-Petter LPA engines together with
alterations and modifications that have been effected.

Main bearings and big end bearings are available undersize
and pistons and rings are available oversize. Piston rings
are only supplied as a complete set and pistons are supplied
complete with rings, gudgeon pin and circlips.

Due to continued development and improvement it is quite
possible that a part purchased may not completely resemble
that illustrated. Not all items are illustrated and if an item is
listed without a part number it is only available as part of an
assembly. Although a part number may be shown, the item
may not be available on its own but as an assembly. Items
that are shown indented under an entry are included in, and
form part of an assembly.

To help the user identify parts, most lists have an illustration
with the individual parts given the same item number
reference as appears in the list. Care should be taken to
ensure the correct illustration is being referred to.

Replacement parts should be ordered by quoting the Part
Number, not the illustration item number, and the engine
serial number.

Each engine has a unique serial number which is stamped
on a plate attached to the air cowling. It is necessary for this
serial number to be identified before using this manual to
ensure the part being requested is correct for the particular
engine. Where the Build Number is preceded by a 9 this
indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard
configuration, or contains non-standard parts or accessories.

Engine Serial Number

AV LISTER-PETTER
SN

Serial Number Code

44 ........... Year of manufacture code
00014 ..... Consecutive number of engine
LPA2....... Model

A, Anti-clockwise rotation

001 ......... Build

& CAUTION

Parts that have not been approved for use on LPA
engines cannot be relied upon for correct material,
dimensions or finish.

Introduction - Francais

Ce Manuel des pieces constitue un dossier présentant les
piéces utilisées sur les moteurs LPA Lister-Petter ainsi que
les changements et modifications qui ont été effectués.

Les paliers et les coussinets de bielle sont disponibles
minorés et les pistons et les segments sont disponibles
majorés. Les segments de piston ne sont fournis que sous
forme de jeu complet et les pistons sont fournis dotés de
segments, d’axe et de circlips.

En raison d'une politique de développement et d’amélioration
permanents, il est tout a fait possible qu'une piéce achetée
puisse ne pas entierement ressembler a celle illustrée. Ce
ne sont pas tous les articles qui sont illustrés et, si un article
est listé sans numéro, il n'est disponible que comme partie
d'un ensemble. Bien qu'un numéro puisse étre indiqué,
I'article peut ne pas étre disponible tout seul, mais sous forme
d’ensemble. Les articles qui sont mis en retrait sous une
entrée sont inclus dans un ensemble et font partie de ce
dernier.

Afin d’aider I'utilisateur a identifier les pieces, la plupart des
listes comportent une illustration, les piéces individuelles
étant affectées de la méme référence que celle figurant sur
la liste. Il faut veiller & se référer & la bonne illustration.

Les pieces de rechange devraient étre commandées
enindiguant le numéro de la piéce, et non le numéro de
l'illustration, et le numéro d’ordre du moteur.

Chague moteur comporte un numéro d’ordre unique qui est
grave sur une plaque attachée au capot. Il est nécessaire
de vérifier ce numéro d’'ordre avant d’utiliser ce manuel pour
veiller a ce que la piece demandée soit correcte pour le
moteur particulier. Lorsque le numéro de construction est
précéde d'un 9, cela indique que le moteur est d'une
configuration non standard, ou contient des piéces ou
accessoires non standards.

Plaque de numéro d’'ordre

AV LISTER-PETTER
SN

Code de numéro d'ordre

44 ........... Code de I'année de fabrication
00014 ..... Numéro consécutif du moteur
LPA2....... Modéele

A Sens antihoraire

001 ......... Modéele du moteur

A ATTENTION

On ne peut pas se fier aux matériaux, dimensions ou
fini des piéces qui ne sont pas homologuées pour
utilisation sur les moteurs LPA.




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Einleitung - Deutsch

In diesem Teilehauptbuch sollen die bei Lister-Petter
Motoren LPA zur Anwendung kommenden Teile sowie die
daran vorgenommenen Anderungen und Modifikationen
aufgefuihrt werden.

Hauptlager und PleuelfuBlager kénnen mit Untermaf3
geliefert werden, Kolben und Kolbenringe mit UbermaR.
Kolbenringe werden nur satzweise geliefert, Kolben komplett
mit Ringen, Kolbenbolzen und Sicherungsringen.

Angesichts fortgesetzter Weiterentwicklungen und
Verbesserungen kann es vorkommen, daf} ein gekauftes
Teilnicht immer ganz dem abgebildeten gleicht.

Nicht alle Teile sind abgebildet, und wenn ein Teil ohne
Teilnummer aufgefihrt wird, wird es nur als Teil einer
Baugruppe geliefert. Auch wenn eine Teilnummer angegeben
ist, kann das betreffende Teil ggf. nicht allein, sondern nur
als Baugruppe gekauft werden. Eingeriickte Teile unter einer
Eintragung gehdren zu und bilden einen Teil einer
Baugruppe.

Um dem Benutzer die Identifizierung von Teilen zu
erleichtern, kommen die meisten Listen mit Abbildung, und
die Einzelteile haben die gleiche Kennummer wie in der Liste.
Es ist daher darauf zu achten, dafl immer auf das richtige
Bild verwiesen wird.

Bei der Bestellung von Ersatzteilen ist nicht die Kennummer
der Abbildung, sondern die Teilnummer und die
Seriennummer des Motors anzugeben.

Jeder Motor hat seine eigene Seriennummer, die auf einem
Schild an der Luftkanalverkleidung eingestanzt ist. Diese
Seriennummer ist vor Benutzung dieses Buches zu ermitteln,
um sicherzustellen, dal das richtige Teil fir den betreffenden
Motor bestellt wird. Wenn der Bauartnummer eine 9
vorausgeht, ist der Motor entweder eine Sonderkonfiguration,
oder er enthalt nicht serienmafige Teile und Zubehor.

Motorseriennummer

AV LISTER-PETTER
Ne

Seriennummerncode

44 ........... Baujahr

00014 ..... Seriennummer
LPAZ2....... Typ

A Linksdrehung
001 ......... Bauart

& VORSICHT

Wenn Sie Teile bestellen, die nicht fiir Motoren LPA
zugelassen sind, kénnen Sie sich nicht auf die richtigen
Werkstoffe, Abmessungen und Ausfiihrung verlassen.

Introduccion - Esparfiol

El objeto de este Manual de Piezas Prototipo es dar una
descripcién de las piezas usadas en los motores de Lister-
Petter LPA, junto a las modificaciones y alteraciones que se
hayan efectuado.

Los cojinetes principales y los cojinetes de biela estan
disponibles en tamafios reducidos y los pistones y los
aros de piston en tamafios ampliados. Los aros de se
suministran exclusivamente como juegos completos y los
pistones se proporcionan completos con mufiequillas y
fiadores de perno.

Debido al continuo desarrollo y perfeccionamiento es muy
posible que se adquiera alguna pieza que no asemejara
totalmente a la ilustrada.

No todos los articulos tienen ilustracién y si alguno figurara
en lista y no tuviera niumero de pieza, es por que soélo esta
disponible como parte de una unidad completa. Aunque
figurara el nimero de pieza, pudiera ser también que no
estuviera disponible solo, sino como parte de una unidad
completa. Los articulos que figuran sangrados debajo de
una entrada estan incluidos y forman parte de una unidad
completa.

Con objeto de ayudar al usuario a identificar las piezas, la
mayoria de las listas tienen una ilustracion en la que las
piezas individuales tienen el mismo nimero de referencia
de articulo que el que aparece en la lista.

Para ordenar piezas de repuesto debera citarse el Nimero
de Pieza, no el nimero del articulo en la ilustracion, y el
Numero de Serie del Motor.

Cada motor tiene un nimero de serie Unico, que lleva
grabado en una placa fijada a la cubierta del aire. Resulta
necesario comprobar el nimero de serie antes de hacer
uso de este manual para asegurarse de que la pieza
requerida es la adecuada para el motor del que se trate en
particular. En los casos en los que el Numero de
Construccién vaya precedido de un 9, esto indica bien que
el motor no es se configuracion prototipo o bien que contiene
piezas o0 accesorios que no lo son.

Placa de Numero Serial

AV LISTER-PETTER
SN

Cadigo de Numero de Serial

44 ... Ano

00014 ..... NUmero consecutivo de motor
LPA2....... Modelo

A, Rotacién antihorario

001 ......... Construccion de Motor

& PRECAUCION

No se puede tener confianza en que las piezas que
no hayan sido aprobadas para usarse en LPA sean del
material correcto o tengan las dimensiones o acabado
apropiados.




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Introduzione - Italiano

Lo scopo di questo Manuale dei Pezzi Principali € quello di
dare una documentazione dei pezzi usati sui motori Lister-
Petter LPA, assieme alle variazioni e modifiche che sono
state effettuate.

| cuscinetti principali e i cuscinetti di biella sono disponibili
minorati, mentre i pistoni e gli anelli sono disponibili
maggiorati. Gli anelli dei pistoni sono forniti solo come gruppo
completo e i pistoni sono completi di anelli, spinotto e anelli
elastici di arresto.

A causa della linea di continuo sviluppo e perfezionamento,
e possibile che un pezzo acquistato non sia esattamente
come quello illustrato.

Non tutti gli articoli sono illustrati e se un articolo € elencato
senza un numero categorico, € disponibile solo come parte
di un complessivo. Anche quando un numero categorico &
indicato, I'articolo non &€ necessariamente disponibile da solo,
ma come complessivo. Gli articoli che sono indicati rientrati
sotto un titolo sono inclusi in un complessivo e ne fanno
parte.

Per aiutare l'utente ad identificare i pezzi, la maggior parte
degli elenchi ha un’illustrazione con i pezzi individuali ai quali
viene dato lo stesso numero di riferimento del pezzo che
appare sull'elenco. Si dovra fare attenzione di consultare
lillustrazione corretta.

| pezzi di sostituzione dovranno essere ordinati citando il
numero categorico, non il numero d'articolo dell'illustrazione,
e il numero di serie del motore.

Ciascun motore ha un numero di serie individuale che &
stampato su una piastra attaccata alla cappottatura dell’aria.
E’ necessario identificare questo numero di serie prima di
usare questo manuale per accertarsi che il pezzo richiesto
sia corretto per il particolare motore. Quando il humero di
costruzione e preceduto da un 9, cio indica che il motore o
presenta una configurazione non standard, o contiene pezzi
0 accessori non standard.

Numero di serie del motore

AV LISTER-PETTER
Ne

Seriennummerncode

44 ........... Codice anno di fabbricazione
00014 ..... Numero consecutivo di motore
LPA2....... Modello

A, Rotazione in senso antiorario
001 ......... Costruzione del motore

& ATTENZIONE

| pezzi il cui uso non é stato approvato per i motori LPA
non sono affidabili quanto a materiale, dimensioni o
finitura.




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Index - English
A H
ACCESSONY KitS ..coeiiiiiiiieiiiiei e 11 Heat Baffle - Silencer.............ooooiiiiiiiiin, 110
Accessory Kits (American) Lister-Petter Inc. ............ Heat Shield - Silencer ..., 76
AJIOMErALOr ....eeeveieiiiiiiee e 40-42 Heater PlUg .......ccvvvveiieiiieee e, 47, 68
AIr Cleaners.........cocccvvviiiieiieieeee e 50-55 HOUr RECOIEr ...covvvvvveeeeee e 116
AIFCOWIING . 44 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor ...........cccccovuvneen. 60, 78-85
AT DUCES e 62 J
Air Shields and Baffles ..., 45 JOCKEY PUIIRY ... 64
Alternator............... AR R LALLM 67 JOINE SIS ...eiiiiiiiie it 146
Anti-vibration Mountings - Marine ............ccc.oc...... 118 K
gmal Fan oo 44 KEYSWILCR oo 142
; L
Bearers - MBI o 0 Lagging - ManifOIdISIENCer v 7
Bilge PUMP - MAMNE ..o 68 k/Tak_Oﬁ HOSE Kit cveeiiieeeei e, 71
C
Main BEariNgS ... .uuuueeeieeiieieeieeeeeeeeiesiesssennnnnns 18, 22
gﬁr&ihggtm """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 24 Manifolds ......ceeeiiiiieiie e 47-49
OS werrrrnn et 59 .
CONNECHNG RO ... 22 Morse Controls - Marine ........................ 102, 103
Coupling - FIEXIDIE ..o, 58 O
CranKCaSE ....ccveveiieerierieienie st eieeie e 18 Oil Distribution BIOCK ...........cccoviiiiiiiiiicins 106
Crankshaft .......cccveiieiiee e 22 Ol Drain Kit ....c.veveiieee e 108
Crankshaft EXtENSION .......cccceeeeevicveeeeeecieee e, 56 Oil Filler - High LeVvel ..o 104
Cylinder Head and COVer........ccccvvvveeeeeeiiiicciiiiens 30 (O 1 I 1 (= 18, 107
D Ol Pressure Gauge ........eeeeeveeeeeeeeenisieiiiiiieeeee 116
Oil Pressure Sender .........cccceeeviiiveeree e, 96, 116
B;aep_ SUMP vt 21 Oil Pressure SWitCh .........ccccoceevveeeieece e, 96
pstlck ......................................................... 18, 105 Oil Pump 20
Erlve MEIMDEY o 61 Oll SIrAINET ..ccvvveiciee e 20
Electric Start Panel ...........cccocoeeeeiiiiieneenne 128-134 P_
Engine BUIIS .o 16 Piston L TP PP TP PRI PRSI PP TIPPTIPPALLY 22
EXNAUSt ADAPLOT ... veooveeseee e eeseeeeeeeee 112 Protection Relay ... 139
EXhaUSt BENAS ..o, 114 R
Exhaust Fitting KitS ........cccveevviiiiiee e, 112 REMOtE SIOP ..ovvvveveiieeeiieiie e 100
Exhaust Flanges .........ccccoviiciieniee e 112 S
Exhaust Outlet - Flexible ..., 115 SEIVICE TOOIS ..eovoveceeeeceeie s 147
Exhaust Silencer............coooini 110 SKin Fitting - Marine ...........coooveeeeeeeeseeeeeeeens 115
Extended Oil DipStick .........ccccociiiiiiiiiiiniin, 105 Solenoid - TWO SPEEd........occvvieeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 90-94
F Spacer Ring - Flywheel End ...........ccccooveevvevveennene. 60
Fan - AXial .....ooiiiiiiie e 44 Speed Control - GOVErNOr.........cccovvvveeeenvnnnnen. 25, 26
Fan Drive Guard ........ccoooovvvveeeiieieeieeeeeeeeie, 72-75 Speed CONtrolS ......uvuviieiiieiiieieeeee e 98, 101
Flexible Half Coupling .........ccccocoviiiiiieiece e 58 Speed Controls - Early TYpe .......cccovvevveiieenneene 28
Flexible MOUNtiNG ......cccveeviiieeiiiee e 118 Start Panel ... 134
Flywheel and HOUSING .......cccccocvvveeiieeeiiieenn, 46, 61 Start Panels ..o 128-132
Fuel Connections - Flexible .........cccccoeeviiiiiivienenns 71 Starter MOotor .......cvveviiiiiieeeeeeee e, 65, 66
Fuel Control Solenoid ............cccoeeeviinineeennnen. 86-89 Starter Solenoid ..o 140
Fuel Filter/Agglomerator ..........cccccceevvviieeenennns 39-42 Sterngear and Couplings - Marine ............cccee.... 144
FUBI INJECTON ..t 43 SUMP - DEEP ..ot 21
Fuel Lift PUMP cveoiccec e 35-37 SUMP Drain Tap .....covveeeeeiiiiieeee e 108
FUBIPIPES v 43, 71 Sump Pump - Marine.........ccccovvieveeiiniieee e 109
FUBI PUMDP . 38 T
Fuel Pump Rack ... 26 TACNOMELET ..o 116
FUuel TanK ......ocuveeiiiieee e 70, 71 Temperature Gauge ____________________________________________ 116
G Temperature Gauge Sender .......ccccccceeeveviiiiinnnns 117
Gauges and MEtErS ........cccovvvveeiieeeiiieesiire s 116 Temperature SWItCh ...........eeeeeiiiiiiiiiniee 96
Gear ENA COVEN ....ueeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 32-34 TOOIS .. 147
Gearbox Adaptors - Marine ...........cccceeeenn. 120, 121 \V/
Gearbox Drive Members - Marine .............. 120, 121 Valves - Inlet and EXRAUSE ...........ccooeveviveiiininnnns 30
Gearboxes - Marine ..., 121, 122 Variable Speed CONtrols ..............ccccevevevereeinnnne. 98
Governor Linkage and Controls ................... 25, 26 VOIMELET it 116
Governor Speed Controls - Early Type ................. 28 W
Governor Spe_ed Controls - Later Type ................. 29 Warning Lamp 142
Governor Weights ..., 25 WIRING LOOMS 1oovooerrooeoooioi 136138

Guard - Fan DriVe ......oveeeeieiee e, 72-75



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Index - Francais
A M
Accouplement - élastique .........ccccceeviiiiiiieeeeennn, 58 Manocontact de pression d’huile ...............cceeeeee. 96
Adaptateur d’échappement.........ccccccoevcvieeeeennnen, 112 Manometre de pression d’huile ...........cccceveeennnee, 116
Adaptateurs pour inverseur marin .............. 120,121 Masselottes centrifuges de régulateur .................. 25
Adaptateurs pour pompe hydraulique ........ 60, 78-85 Modeéles des MOtEUrS ........coovvveccieviiiiiiireeeee e, 16
F N1 =Y T (=T 67 'e)
ATDIe & CAMES ... 24 OULIS ..o 147
Arrét é d|Stance .................................................. 100 Outlls pour I’entretlen MOLCUY e 147
B P
Bielle...... e s 22 Paliers oo 18, 22
BIOC de dlStI’IbUtIOI’] d’hUI|e MOtEUr ..cvveeeienennns 106 Pléces de montage pour échappement ............... 112
BIOC mOteUI’ R L R L LR R R L L 18 Pléces de montage pour embrayage .................... 59
BOUg'e d? prechauﬁ:age .................................. 47, 68 Pléces de montage sur Coque - marln ................. 115
Brides d'échappement ..., 112 PISTON ..ottt 22
C Plagues de protection d'air
Cables de batterie - marin .........ccccccceeeiiiiieenennns 69 chaud avec chicanes .......cccccccceeeevveevcciiiiinnnen, 45
Cadre d'entrée d'ail .........ccoccvveeriiieiniie e 44 Plateau d’entralnement............cocovveevieeeiiiee e 61
Cadres de sortie d’air .........ccccceeveeeeniiiiiniiiiee 62 Plateau d’entrainement pour
Carter de distribution ...........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiienn, 32-34 INVEISEUr MAarin ......ccoovriiieeeenriiieeee e 120, 121
Carter d’huile a puits profond..........ccccceevviiieenenns 21 Plots élastiques - marin .........ccccoeeeeerniiiieeeennen 118
COlIECLEUIS ... 47-49 Pochette de JoiNtS ........occvveviiiiiiiiiie e 146
Commandes morse - marin .........cceeeeeeeeeeen. 102, 103 Pompe a huile ..., 20
Contacteur aclé ......cccvvvveeiiiiiiiieee e 142 Pompe de cale - marin .........cccccceveiiiiniiee i, 68
Contréle de vitesse - régulateur ....................... 25-29 Pompe de vidange de carter d’huile - marin ....... 109
Controles de ViteSSe ........cccvvvveveviiiriennnn, 28,98, 101 Pompe d’élévation de combustible .................. 35-37
Contréles de vitesse variables ............ccccovvieeeenne 98 Pompe d'iNJECHION .......coviiiiieiiie e, 38
Coudes d’échappement.........cccccovvvveeeeniiiieeneenns 114 Poulie JOCKEY ......ueeiiiiiiiiiiiieii e 64
Crémaillere de pompe d'injection ............c.coeeeuns 26 Protection de ventilateur ...............cccccvvvviennnen. 72-75
Crépineahuile ......cccceeeviiiiiiii e, 20 Protection ventilateur ............cccccceeviiciinee e, 72-75
Culasse et couvre-culasse ..............cccvciiiiiiciinns 30 R
D Raccords de combustible - flexibles ..................... 71
Déflecteur de chaleur - silencieux Relais de protection de démarreur...........ccccee...e. 139
d’échappement .........ccceeevviiiiiiieniiiiee e, 110 Remplissage d’huile rehaussé ..............ccceeeeene 104
DEMAITEUS ...ttt 65, 66 Réservoir & combustible .............ccocceeiiiieennen. 70,71
Demi-accouplement élastique ............ccceveeeernnen. 58 Robinet de vidange d’huile moteur ..................... 108
E S
Entretoise - cOté volant ..........cccceveviiiieiiiiniiieenn, 60 Sécurité de température .........ccoccveeeeivniiieeenennn, 96
Enveloppe calorifugée pour Silencieux d’échappement ..........ccccvvveveiiiiinenenn, 110
collecteur/silencieux d’échappement ............... 77 SIHeNtbIOC ..o 118
Extension d’arbre ... 56 Solénoide - deux VIiteSSesS.........occcveviineenne 90, 92-94
F Solénoide d’arrét ..o, 86-91
Fa|sceaux de Céblage __________________________________ 136_138 SO|én0Ide de démal’l’eur ..................................... 140
Filtre & combustible décanteur d'eau ............... 40-42 Sonde de pression d’hUI[e ............................. 96, 116
Filtre & combustible/Filtre & combustible Sonde d? prise de température .................coooeee 117
décanteur d’au...........c.oo.eveveveerereenennene. 39-42 Sortie d’échappement - flexible ........................... 115
Filtre & NUIIE ..o 18, 107 Soupapes - d'admission et d'échappement ......... 30
FiltreS & @ir.....ococeeieiieee e 50-55 Supports MOteUr - MArN ......ooovviccc, 118
H T
HOrametre .......oooceeeeieee e 116 Tableau de démarrage électrique ................ 128-134
| Tableaux de démarrage .........ccccoocvveeernnnnnen. 128-134
. TAChYMEALIE ...t 116
:Q?e'gt&gﬁlrjrs LCOMPLBUIS --oovvvveerrreeenee 112 T_hermor_nétre .......................... B R e 116
Inverseur.r.ﬁ.z.a.r.i.ﬁ ............................................. PTRES Timonerie et commandes de régulateur -....... 25, 26
"""""""""""""""""""""" ’ Téle de protection - silencieux d’échappement..... 76
J _ _ Tuyau de retour au rESErVOIr............cocoeeeveeevnen. 71
\]auge de n!VeaU d'hU!le ................................ 18, 105 Tuyaux d’alimentation de combustible ............ 43, 71
Jauge de niveau d’huile rehaussée .................... 105 v
K . Ventilateur axial ............oovvvveereeeeeeeeeseeeeeens 44
Kits d'accessoires ..o 11-15 VIIEDIEQUIN ... 22
Kits d'accessoires (Etats-Unis) Lister-Petter Inc. ...... Volant et carter VOlant ............coeceeeeeeeeeceereennn 46, 61
L RV o] 110 0= 1 (S 116
Lampe de défaut .........ccccceveeiiiiiiiiiiee i 142

Ligne d’arbre et accouplement - marin ............... 144



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Sachverzeichnis - Deutsch
A N
Abgasadapter ... 112 Nockenwelle ...........oeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 24
Abgasanbauteile ..............cccoiiiiii, 112 '8
Abgasflansghe ..................................................... 112 OlablaRhahn - SCAMIEIUNG .....veeeeeeeeeeereeeene. 108
Abga_s;rohrbogen .................................................. 114 Olabsaugpumpe - MarNe ........oooevvreereerrrnenn. 109
Anzeigen und MeBgerate ..., 116 OlArUCKANZEIGE ... 116
Auspuffschalldampfer ..., 110 OlArUCKGEDET ..., 96, 116
AXial - GEDIASE ..o 44 OlArUCKSCNAIET ... 96
AXIBIGEDIASE ..o 44 OMIIET ..o 18, 107
B OIpEiIlStab .......cccveevieeeeecece e, 18, 105
Batterie Kabel - Marine .........cccccceiiniiiniiinenn, 69 OIPUMPE ... 20
Betriebsstundenzahler .............cccevveerieererienenen, 116 OISIED .vvieieeeee e 20
Bilgenpumpe - Maring .........ccccovveiiieeiiiiiiienes 68 OIverteilerbloCK .........ccoeeeieeeceeeeiecieeeeeee e 106
D Olwanne tief .......ccoveveiciceeee e 21
DichtungSSAtzZe ........cooeviiiiiiiiii e 146 P
Distanzring - Schwungradseitig ..........ccccccevvvvneeen. 60 PleuelStange ... 22
DrehzahlmeSSer .......ooovviiiiiiiic e 116 R
Drehzah|l’ege|ung ................................... 28, 98, 101 Regler - Drehzahlregelung ............................... 25_29
Drehzahlverstellmagnet (2 Drehzahlen)...... 90, 92-94 Reglergestange und Verstellung ..................... 25, 26
E Reglergewichte ........ccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiii e 25
EiNSpritzpumpe ... 38 RUcklaufleitung .........coooviiiiiiiiii e 71
Einspritzpumpenregelstange ...........ccccoovvieeennnnen. 26 IS
Elastische Flanschkupplung ... 58 SChIUSSEISChAIET ........vovvveeereeeeeeeeeeereeeen, 142
Elastische Kupplung ... S8 SCRULZICIAIS ..., 139
G Schwing Metalle Marine ..........ccccocvveeiiiniiieenennns 118
GebIASeSChULZ ........cvvveiiiii e 72-75 Schwingmetalle ..., 118
Getriebe - Marine.........ccoeeeeeevvevveeieeiene, 121,122 Schwungrad und Gehause ..............cccccvvveeeee 46, 61
Getriebeadapter -Marine..........cccccceeveeeeeenn. 120, 121 SPaNNrolle .......ooooiiiiiii e 64
Getriebeanbauteile - Marine ....................... 120,121 SPaNNUNGSANZEIGE «.cceeeeeeiiiiiiiiieeee e e e e e 116
GIUNKEIZE ... 47, 68 StartPanel ..., 128-134
H StArtermMOtOr ....covveeeiiveeeee e 65, 66
HAUPHAGET ..o 18, 22 Startmagnetschalter ..., 140
Hydrau"kpumpenadapter ___________________________ 60, 78-85 Stll’nradgetrlebedeckel ..................................... 32-34
| Stopkabel (I0S€) ......ovveviiiiiiieiiiii e 100
Isolierung - Krimmer/Schalldampfer .................... 77 T )
K iemperaturanéelge .............................................. ﬁg
KADEIDAUME ......ovvveeeeereeee oo 136-138 EMPEFAIUIGEDEI wovvvvvssssssvn
Kapselungshaltepunkte - MAring —.............ooo...... 115 Temperaturschalter..........coocoveiiiiiiee 96
KOIDEIN e, 22 v
Kraftstoffo@hAIEr ..........cc.ccvvvvereiciiereieia, 70, 71 Variable Drehzahlregelungen ...........c.cccocoooeoee. 98
KraftstoffeinSprtzdlise ..........c.cocvvveveeeereeerseeeea. 43 Ventile - EinlaB- und Auslaf- ..., 30
Kraftstoffforderpumpe .........ooveeeveeeeveeeereeerns 35-37 Verlangerter Qleinfullstutzen ............................... 104
Kraftstoﬁ:llter / Wasserabschelder .................... 39_42 Vel’|angerter O|pEI|Stab ....................................... 105
Kraftstoffleitungen ...........ccoo i, 43,71 W
Kraftstoffleitungen - Flexibel ............cccccocen, 71 Warmeschutz - SchalldAmpfer ...........cccccceeiiniis 76
Kraftstoffsteuerung - Hubmagnet..................... 86-71 Warmeschutzblech - Schalldampfer .................... 110
KIUMMET oo 47-49 Warnlampe ... 142
Kupplungen + Wellenanlage - Marine ................. 144 Wartungswerkzeug ..........ceeevviiieeieeniiiiieeee s 147
Kupplungsanbauteile ............ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiieen. 59 Wasserabscheider ...........cccoccoiiiiiiiiiiiiinnne. 40-42
Kurbelgeh8uUse .........ccuveiiieiiiieee 18 WEelIrONK ..o 115
Kurbelwelle ... 22 Werkzeuge ......oooooiiiiii e 147
Kurbelwellenverlangerung ........ccccocoveeeviieeenninen. 56 7
L ZUDENOISALZE .....ceeeiiiiiieii e 11-15
Lichtmaschine ........cccoociiiiiiiiiie e 67 Zubehdrsatze (USA) Lister-Petter InC. .......ccvveeeennens
LUFHIIET e 50-55 Zylinderkopf und Ventildeckel ............cccccccceiinnnis 30
LUFFUNIUNG e 44
LURtFUNIUNGEN e 62
Luftschilde und Leitbleche ..............ccccooiiiiinnnnnn 45
M
MItNENMET ..oooiiiiiiei e 61
Morsesteuerung - Marine ..........cccccceeeeeeennn. 102, 103
Motorbauarten .........ccccoovvvveeee e 16

MOtOrflRE MaAlNE ....cceviiieeeeie e 118



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Indice - Espafiol
A H
Acoplador - Flexible ...........ccoooiiii 58 Herramientas .......cccccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 147
Adaptador de ESCape ........ooovveieiviiiiiiiieeieeeeeeen 112 Herramientas de Servicio ...........cccccuvveeeeeeeneeennn, 147
Adaptadores de Bomba Hidraulica ............ 60, 78-85 |
Adaptadores de Caja de Interruptor de Presion de Aceite ..............cccccuene. 96
Cambios - Marina ... 120,121 Interruptor de TEeMPEratura ............cc.oc.evervennens. 96
Ag|0merad0r ................. eeeene ARERECLLIEEEREEELLIIEREEEEE 4 0'42 |nyector de Combustlble ....................................... 43
Aislamiento - Colector/Silenciador .............ccccc...... 77 3
P A1 (=] 4 4 F= Vo (o] 67 Jueqos de Uniones 146
Amortiguador Térmico - Silencioso...................... 110 gOS € LNIONES w.oovovvrvrirressse
Aro Espaciador - Extremo de Volante.................... 60 K _
B K!ts de Accesor_los.................._ ......................... 11-15
Barrera Térmica - Silencioso .......cc.cooevvveeeeeveevnnnnn. 76 Kits de Accesorios (EE.UU ) Lister-Petter Inc...........
Barreras y Amortiguadores de Aire.........cccccceeeee... 45 L ) .
B|oque de Distribucién de Aceite ..o, 106 Lampara de AdvertencCia........coeeeeeieeieeiieieeeeaenns 142
Bobinas de Cables ...mmeveeeoo 136-138 Llave de AITANQUE ..o 142
BOMDA A8 ACEILE vvovveeeeee oo, 20 Llenador de Aceite - Alto Nivel................ccoe 104
Bomba de Colector de Lubricante - Marina ........ 109 M
Bomba de Combustible ............ccccoiiieinn. 38 Medio Acoplador Flexible .........ccoccceviniiiinnnnn. 58
Bomba de Elevacién de Combustible .............. 35-37 Miembro de Accionamiento ...........ccceeveeeeereevnnnnnn. 61
Bomba de Sentina-Marina ...........ocooevveereeiiennnnnnn. 68 Miembros de Accionamiento de
Bridas de ESCape .......ccccevcvvveiireienniene e 112 Caja de Cambios - Marina..................... 120,121
C Montura Flexible ... 118
Cables de Bateria - Marina ...........c..ccco.ovevevennenn. 69 Monturas antivibracion - Marina.................c......... 118
Cajas de Cambios - Marina ...o.ovveieciiiiii, 121’ 122 Motor de Arranque .......................................... 65, 66
Calibresy Contadores .........ccceevvvvieeeeenniiiieenennns 116 P
CAIEI it 18 Panel de Arranque EIéctrico ...........cccccouuee. 128-134
CigUenal .......oooviiieii e 22 Paneles de Arranque .........ccccoocvveeieiiinnnenen, 128-134
Cojinetes Principales ...........cccccecviiiiiiiiiniiinnns 18, 22 Parrilla de AIre ... 44
Colador de ACEItE .....ueeeiveieiee e 20 Pesos de Acelerador .......cooovvveeeeeiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 25
Colector de Lubricante Profundo ... 21 PiSTON e 22
(040] [=To1 (] (<1 47-49 POlEa TENSOIa ...ceeveeeieeeeee e 64
CondUCIOS A€ Al ...eevvveeeeeeeee e 62 Presiometro de ACEIte .......cooeevvvevveiiieeiiieee e, 116
Conexiones de Acelerador y Controles........... 25, 26 R
Conexiones de Combustible - Flexibles................ 1 Relé de ProtecCion ...........cccocvrnirnirinininnn. 139
Construcciones de Motor...........ceeevvveeeeiiiieeieeeeen, 16 S
Contador de HOras ........coeevevvieiiiiiiieecceeeeeeeee 116 . .
Control de Velocidad - Regulador .................... 2599 gfallllda_ ExtedrnaE— Flexible ... ﬁg
Controles de Velocidad ...........cccocvvuen.... 28, 98, 101 S' ‘f”c"?dso S S\C/alloe e 55 o504
Controles de Velocidad Variable .............cccoeeeenns 98 Soleno!de d 25 lOCIOA0LS ..o ' 1'40
Controles Morse - Marina .........cceeevvveeeeennn. 102, 103 olenoide e Arranque ............... e
Cremallera de Bomba de Combustible ................. 26 golenmde C,i/? Cpntrol de Combustible.............. 863;
Cubierta de Extremo de Engranajes............... 32.34 Sopolrrzes R 1Y = 1 [ - TS us
Culata de Cilindros y CUBIErta ....................ooovv.... 30 100] O 2 L= 1110 | (o LSRR
Curvas de ESCApE .......cccveveveveeeeeeeereeeeeeeneenen, 114 T
E Tacémego C ..... b ..... bI ...................................... 701%(13
. Tanque de Combustible ............ccccoeiviiin. ,
Eje de Levas......occocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 24 ) ; ;
Enchufe de Calentador ..........ccoocovveeivivineeennnnns 47, 68 igfr?]gr?]gt?orenaje de ACEILe ....ooovvvii ﬂg
Engranaje de Popa y Acopladores - Marina ....... 144 MEo .............. e s s
Enviador de Presién de Aceite ................. 96, 116 Tuberias de Combustible..........cccoevvevviveneennnns. 43,71
Enviador de Termémetro ... 117 Tubo Contra Derrame .........cooeeeveeeiviieiiieeeie e, 71
Extension de CigleRal ............ccccoveveeeveveeenerennnns 56 N
= Valvulas - Admision y Escape...........cccoceeveeiinnnnnne 30
. . Varilla de Acoplamiento ..........cccceeeeevniiieeieniniinnenn. 22
F!!ac!on de Forro - Manna......oooweeeeeeeeeeoceceeveeeeeee 115 Varilla Indicadora .........coooveveiiiieieiiinieieee, 18, 105
Fijaciones de Embrague .........ccccocovvvvviviiineeennnnnn. 59 Varilla Indicadora de Aceite Extendida 105
Fijaciones de ESCape ..........oeevvcvvvviiniiennnenneeeenn, 112 Ventilador Axial ... 44
Filtro de ACEItE ....vvveeeeee e 18, 107 Veln : ey C XIQL. v 46 61
Filtro de Combustible/Aglomerador ................. 39-42 Vola}n €Y LAICASA v ,116
Filtros de Aire ... oo 50-55 (0] 1114 1<) (o T
G

Guarda de Ventilador..........coeeevvveeveeiieiieeeennn, 72-75



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Indice - Italiano
A M
Accessori della frizione ..., 59 Manometro Oli0 ..........coovivieeeiiiiee e 116
Accessori di rivestimento - Marini ............cc..oo..... 115 Membri trasmissione cambio- Marini .......... 120,121
ACCESSON SCAMCO ...ooeviieeiiiiieeiree e e e e e e e e e e s eeenieees 112 Membro di trasmissione ...........ccccccvvviiivieieeeeeennnn, 61
Accoppiamento - Flessibile .........c.ccoocieeienniiennn. 58 Motorino avviamento .........ccccoccveeeeeiiiinieenennnns 65, 66
Adattatore del cambio - Marino................... 120,121 P
Adattatore ScarICO ................................................ 112 PeS| del regolatore ................................................ 25
Adattatori della pompa idraulica................. 60, 78-85 PISIONE .ocvvvrerseeereeeeerssssesssseeeeesssssss oo 22
AQQIOMETALOre ........cvieviii 40-42 POMpa carburante ...........c.ccoeeveveiierienieien, 38
AIDEro & Camme ..........ccoovivninnnini 24 Pompa d’alimentazione carburante ................ 35-37
AIDEro 8 gOMIti ..o 22 POMPA EIPONO ..o 20
AREINALOTE ..., 67 Pompa di sentina - Marina ..............ccoeeeereereeennn. 68
Anello distanziatore - Estremita volano.................. 60 Pompa pozzetto - Marina...............cc.oceveerennnn. 109
Astadilivello.................... SRITRRRPROO 18,105 Pressostato dell’olio .............c..cccrveceevrerisierianns 96
Asta d|I|Ve”O estesa de||’O|I0 .............................. 105 Protez|one - TrasmlSSlone del Vent”atore ________ 72_75
Attrezz[ e TP PPN P PP 147 Protezione del calore - Silenziatore .........oovvin... 76
Attrezzi di manutenzione..............oceeveecieennenen, 147 Protezione trasmissione ventilatore ................. 72-75
B Protezioni e deflettori dell’aria ..............cccvvveennnne 45
Basamento ..ot 18 Puleggia tendicinghia.............ooocciiiiiiis 64
Biella......oooveiiiie 22 Q
Blocco di distribuzione olio.............ccoccvviieiiinee, 106 QUAI AVVIAMENLO ..eveeeeeeeeeeeeesereies 128-134
Bocchettone riempimento olio - Alto livello ........ 104 Quadro avviamento elettrico ....................... 128-134
C R
Cablagg'o AL R R LI LR R L LIE LR R L IELE R 136'138 Rastrelllera pompa Carburante ............................. 26
Cambi - Marini ..o 121,122 REI& PrOtEZIONE ..., 139
Candeletta ad incandescenza......................... 47,68 Rivestimento - Collettore/Silenziatore ................... 77
Cavi Batteria - Marini ...........cccoeveveviviieiiiiiineeee e, 69 S
Cocqament carburanie FIeSsOl ..., T Semiaccoppiamento ssie ... st
Comandi Morse - Marini .........cccoccveveernnnne 102, 103 gg:ik;atﬂ;)rﬁ?zritgtrj]riante """""""""""""""""""" 70'12%5
Comandi VElOGIta ..............ooo..oorvvererereens 28, 98, 101 oo Ao A T e 110
Comandi velocita variabile .............cccccceiviiieennns 98 Solenoide - Due veldc.:.i.t.é.\ """"""""""""""""" 909294
Comando velocita - Regolatore ....................... 25-29 Solenoide d'avviamento ... ’ 140
CONEOI e g Solenoide eletostop controllo carburate ... 86-91
Coperchio distribuzione ingranaggi.................. 32-34 ggl'lad(lj r?]lﬁroTee UMINOSE worrrrrreseseseereeeessrssssnssonee 11%
Copertura pneumatica ..o 44 Support|Mar|n|118
Coppa olio profonda .........ccccceeevviiieiieiniiiieee 21 SUPPOTT ANTI-VIDIAZION] - MAMNEcooeeerer oo 118
Coppa profonda........cccceovvieeieiiniiie 21 Supporto flessibile 118
CUIVE SCANICO .oovieeciiiiiiierieeeee e e e e e e e e e e e 114 SRR TSI e
Cuscinetti principali............cccocevevevevevererrrenns 18, 22 L
TaChIMErO ....evveeeeii e 116
D Tappo scolo olio - lubrificante 108
Deflettore del calore - Silenziatore ....................... 110 PPO SCO'0 OfO - UDITICANTE ..o
TelearrestO........ccoccceiiiiieeie e 100
E ) o Testa cilindro e coperchio punterie ................c...... 30
Estensione albero a gomiti .........ccccceevviiiieennnnen. 56 Tiranteria e comandi del regolatore ................ 25 26
F Trasmettitore indicatore della temperatura .......... 117
Filtri dell’aria .......cccccooeiiiiiiniieeee, 50-55 Trasmettitore pressione olio ..........cccccceeeeeennn. 96, 116
Filtro del carburante/Agglomeratore ................ 39-42 Tubi d’alimentazione ...........cccoceeiiiiiiiene e, 43,71
Filtrodell'olio..........cuuveeiiiiiieeieee e, 18, 20, 107 Tubo diperdita........cccovviiiieiiiiieeee e 71
Flange SCarico ..........cccevviviiiiiiiciicicc e, 112 U
I Uscita scarico - flessibile ............ccccccvviiiiiennnne. 115
Indicatore della temperatura ............c..cccceiiniiens 116 vV
Indicatori € contatori ..o, 116 Valvole - Entrata €d USCIA ..o 30
Ingranaggiocon _ . Ventilatore assiale ............cccccoceiiiiiiiiiie 44
gambo e accoppiamenti - Marini................... 144 Volano e alloggiamento .............ccoceveveenienn. 46, 61
INiettore Carburante ... 43 VOIMELIO ... 116
Interruttore a chiavetta ...........cccccveeviiiienc e, 142
Interruttore temperatura ..........cccoeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnns 96
K
Kit CCESSON wvvvvvereeeeiiiiiicciiiieeeeer e e e e e 11-15

Kit accessori (Stati Uniti) Lister-Petter Inc. ...............



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

10



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Accessory Kits

Some accessory kits are not compatible with others or suitable for all engine builds.

In some instances more than one accessory kit code is included in the listings on a page.

In these cases care must be taken to check the details given in ‘Description of Accessory Kit' to help identify
the kit items needed, as more items than are actually required in a specific accessory kit may be listed.

Adaptors
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
CB  SAES flywheel hoUSING SPACET MNQ ...uuvviiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 750-10481 ............ 60
CC SAE5 Iong bellhousing - BUilds 37 & 38........uviiiiiiiiiiiiieii e 750-14740............ 61
CD  Multi-purpose housing adaptor - pilot bored...........cccveiiiiii 750-10771 ............ 60
CE  SAE4 Short bellnOUSING ......ccooiii e 750-42380............ 61
CF  SAEZ10Ng DEINOUSING ..ottt 750-42440 ............ 61
CY 6.5"disc drive face adaptor - flyWheel ............coooiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10441 ............ 61
Cz  7.5"disc drive face adaptor - flyWheel ... 750-11051 ............ 61
Air Cleaners - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
AA  Light duty dry type - All LPA2 speeds, LPA3 up t0 1800 r/MiN.........ccceveeiiiiiiiieeeenne 570-33740............ 50
AB  Light duty dry type - LPA3 @bove 1801 r/MiN .......cccciuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 570-31381............ 50
AC  5.25"heavy dUty CYCIONIC ........eeiiiiiiiiiiiee et 750-10570............. 51
AE  5.25" heavy duty CYCIONIC - FEMOLE .......cooiiiiiiiiiie it 750-10600............. 51
AG 5.25" heavy duty cyclonic - used with Code FB ..........cccuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee s 750-13600............. 52
AQ  6.5" cycloniC - tOP MOUNLE .....oviiiiiiiiiiee e e 750-15800............. 54
AR AIrinlEt NOSE DENG .. ..eiiiiiii e 750-15880............. 51
Air Cleaners - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MAA Air Cleaner - Medium Duty Foam Element - up to 1800 r/min ..........cccovveeeeiiiiiiieenennns 750-62350............. 55
MAB Air Cleaner - Medium Duty Foam Element - above 1801 r/min .........cccccvveeveiiniiineenenn. 570-31391 ............ 55
Controls - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
KA  Variable speed control - 2m Cable ..........ooooiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10331............. 98
KC Variable speed control - engine mounted ............ocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 750-10320............. 98
KD Remote Stop - cable OPerated ...t 750-10852........... 100
KE  RemMOte STOP filliNGS .....uveeiiieiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e 750-10861 .......... 100
KF  Mechanical two SpPeed CONIOL .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-11291 .......... 101
KG  Extension bracket for Speed CONrol .........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-10340............ 98
Controls - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MKA  CoNntrol Cable - 2IM ...t 750-60070........... 102
MKB  CONtrol Cable - 3IM ...t 750-60040........... 102
1Y OB @da ] 1 7o) I @F= 1] [T o SRR 750-60050.......... 102
MKD  CONtrol Cable - BIM .......oiiiiiiiiieei et e e e e 750-60060........... 102
MKE  StOP Cable - BM ..ottt 750-60030........... 102
MKF  Control LeVEr - MOOFr BOAL ........ueeiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e s e e e 750-60020.......... 102
MKG CoNntrol LeVer - SaAIl BOAL...........uuveeieiiiieiiee et e e e e e 750-60080........... 102
MKH Morse Fittings - for Control Cable and Fuel Control Solenoid ............cccccccoeeiiiiiininnnn. 750-62200........... 103
MKI  Morse Fittings - for Control Cable ONIY .........oooviiiiiiiiii e 750-62380........... 103
Cooling
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
DA AIFNINIEEAUCT.....eeiiiiiiie ettt e e st e s anb et e e snne e e s saneeas 750-10191 ............ 62
D] = T A o 10 1 [T o [0 od e SRR 750-10303............. 62
AT OULIET AUCT - LPAS ..ttt s e et e 750-10502 ............ 62
DC  Multi V belt 825mm long and 44.5mMm ... 750-15700............. 64
DD JOCKEY PUIIBY ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e e s bbb e e e e e s sabbaeeeaeeane 750-11001 ............ 64
Drives - Flywheel End
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BA  Extension shaft - 40mm diameter ..........oovvviiiiiiiiiiee e 750-10640............. 56
BB  Extension shaft - part machined ...........c..oooeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10760............. 56
BC Flexible half coupling - less taper lock bush ..., 750-10790............. 58
BD Flexible half coupling - SOl DOSS ......coooiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10800............. 58
BE Extension shaft - 40mm diameter X LOSMM .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieee e 750-13360............. 56

11



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Drives - Flywheel End, Contd.
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BF  Flywheel Kit - BUIlA 37 ......ocoiiiiiiiiii ettt 750-14720............. 46
BG  AUtOMOLIVE CIULCH fItLINGS ...evveeieiiieiii it 750-10840............. 59
BH  Flywheel Kit - BUIld 38 .......cooiiiiiiiiiieeiiee ettt e e e 750-14730............. 46
BJ  SAE 62" FIYWHEEIKIt .....ceiiiiiiiiiiii et 750-15020............. 46
BK  SAE 8" FIYWNEEIKIt ...ttt 750-15720............. 46
BL  SAE 6%2" Flywheel kit with flywheel tappings ... 750-15170............. 46
BN  Tapered crankshaft @XIENSION .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 750-15670............. 56
BM  FIYWhEEl & HOUSING .....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii ettt e e e e e e e e 750-15660............. 46
Drives - Gear End
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BZ  Extension shaft - 30mm diameter (12kW inline, 8KW radial) ............ccocouvvieriiiiiiinennnnn. 750-10650............. 56
Exhaust - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
NA  Acoustic silencer - side mounted - LPAZ .........cviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 750-10253............ 110
Acoustic silencer - side mounted - LPAS ... 750-10873............ 110
NC  Acoustic silencer - remote MOUNTEM .........ccooiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-11601 ........... 110
ND  EXNAUSE JOINES ...eeiiiiiieiiiiie ittt etttk b e st e e s bt e e s anbn e e e anne e e s snneeas 750-15690............ 112
NE  Exhaust flange - 1.25" BSP .....cocuiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 750-10920............ 112
NF  EXhaust flange - 15" BSP .....cuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e 750-10930............ 112
NG Steel exhaust flange - for non BSP CONNECHIONS ..........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 750-11100 ........... 112
NH  90° silencer tailpipe and CIAaMP ......ooooiiiiiiii e 750-10271 ........... 114
NI 135° silencer tailpipe and CIAMP .........oeiiiiiiiiie e 750-10981 ........... 114
NJ  90° manifold adaptor - vertical or horizontal ..o, 750-10950............ 112
NK  Exhaust gasket and fittings for manifold outlet ..............cccoiiiiie 750-10940............ 112
NL  Silencer heat Daffle ... 750-11910............ 110
NM  Flexible @XNaUST OULIET ..........ocvriieie e 750-14750............ 115
NN  Top mounted eXNAUSE SIENCET .........coooiiiiiiiii e 750-14550............ 110
NP EXNAUSE FIEINGS ..vveiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e s e e e e e 750-15740 ........... 112
NR  EXhaust flange JOINT ...........uuiiiiiiiiiiiii et 750-15850............ 112
NS EXNAUSE FILINGS ..eeiiviieiiiiie ettt sttt e e s rbb e e bb e e e sann e e e snneeas 750-43690............ 112
Exhaust - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MND  SKIN FIEING ooeeeeiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e s e e s e s s e e e e e e e eaeeaeeeeeeeseessesannnnnnnnnns 750-60190........... 115
Fuel Equipment - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
FB  FUEITANK = 12 TIEI ..veee ettt ettt ettt e e e snneeas 750-11162 ............ 70
FC  Leak-0ff NOSE (L830IMIM) ...uttiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 750-15680............. 71
FD  AQQIOMEIAOr SPACETS ...eeiiiiiiitiiiteee e ittt e e ettt e e e sttt e e e s st bt e e e e s s aabbe e e e e e s abbreeeaeesaae 750-15710............ 71
FE  Leak-0ff NOSE (BM) ...uuiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 750-15820............. 71
FG  Leak-0ff NOSE (98MIM) ...utiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e 750-15860............. 71
Fuel Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
Y e =T = T QLo TR 111 R 750-60260 ............ 71
MFB  FUel TanK - 113.5 IIErE ....eeieiiiiie itttk 750-60290............. 71
MFC  FUEI CONNECLIONS ..ot e ittt ettt e e et e e s e e e e s e e e e e e s e 750-60770............ 71
MED  FUEI PIPES . ettt ettt e e e s bbbttt e e e s abb b e e e e e s nabbeeeeeeeanes 750-60270............. 71
Gauges and Senders
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
PA Ol PrESSUINE QAUGE ...uuuuuuititiiiiieeieeitteet e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s e e ab bbb bbb e ee et e et eeaaaaaaaaaaeaaasaasaaaaannnnes 750-10351 ........... 116
PB  ENQINE tEMPErature QAUGE ......eeeeeeeieiiiiiiaea e ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e aaaaannnes 750-10361........... 116
o OV (01 .41 (= SRR 750-10371........... 116
PD  RUNNING hOUF FECOIET = L2V ..ottt 750-10381 ........... 116
PG TACNOMELET ...ttt e e st e e e e s r e e e e s snn e e e e e s e 750-10391 ........... 116
PH Ol PreSSUIE SENUET .. ..ttt ettt ettt s bbbt e e e e st e e e e e s s snbbaeeaaesanes 750-10401 ........... 116
PI ENgine temMpPerature SENUEN ........ooiii ittt 750-10411 ........... 117

12



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gearbox and Gearbox Couplings - Marine

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
MVA HBWS50 2:1 GearhoX - LPAZ ...ttt 750-60450.......
MVB HBWZL00 2:1 GEAIDOX ...eeiiiiiieiitiiiesiiiee e sittee sttt ettt ettt sbn e st e s anbe e e e snne e e s snneeas 750-60470.......
Gearbox and Gearbox Couplings - Marine, Contd.
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
MVC HBWUI125 2:1 GEAIDOX ..uvvtveiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeete e s sesssiseeisteetteeeeeeeeeeeeeaaeaaeaeaeessnssanannnnnnnnnnes 750-60990.......
MVD Hurth 150 2:1 Gearbox - LPAS ...ttt 750-62000......
MVE HBW100 3:1 GearbOX - LPAZ ......ooiiiiieieee ettt 750-60460 ......
MVFE  HBWI125 3:1 GEAIDOX ..uuvtvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e e et e e s et s sesse sttt eeeeeeeeataeaaeaeeeessessnsannnnnnnnnes 750-61250......
MVI HBW35 2:1 GearhoX - LPAZ ...ttt 750-62640 ......
MVP  Gearbox Adaptor and DIIVE ........cceiiiiiiiiiaiiaa ettt e e e e 750-60410.......
MYA Pilot Bored Tailshaft COUPING ......coiiiiiiiiie e 750-60640 ......
MYB Split Boss Tailshaft COUPIING ....eeeeiiiiiiiiiieiaee et 750-60650 ......
MYC STErNgear L1.5M 2:1 ... e ettt e e e e e e e e e e ee b ab b a e e e e e aeeeeeennne 750-60660 ......
MYD SEEINQEAI 2.0M 2:0 ...ttt ettt e e e e e et e e e e et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e s e s aa e 750-60670.......
MYE Sterngear L1.5M 3:l ... ettt e e e e et e e e e e a e e e e e e e e eenenne 750-60680 ......
MYF  STErngear 2.0M 3:l ... oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e a e e e e e e e e e eeeenre 750-60690 ......
MYG Flexible COUPIING DISC .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiei ittt et e e e sbbae e e e e e aaes 750-60700.......
MYH Split Boss Tailshaft COUPIING ....eeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 750-60710......
MYl 25mm Flexible Tailshaft CoupliNg ........coooiiii i 750-60720.......
MYJ 30mm Flexible Tailshaft COUPIING ......oouvviiiiiiii e 750-60730.......
Guards and Lagging
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
GA  Fandrive guard - Standard ..........occcuiiiiiiiiii e 750-11791 ......
GB Fandrive guard - gear end hydrauliCS ... 750-11801 ......
GD  Silencerheat Shield - LPAZ ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e eeee s 750-10260......
Silencer heat Shield - LPAS ... ..o e 750-10880.......
GQ Lagging for Manifold - LPAZ ...t 750-14560.......
Lagging for Manifold - LPA3 ... 750-14590.......
GR Lagging for Manifold and silencer code NA - LPA2 ... 750-14570.......
Lagging for Manifold and silencer code NA - LPA3 ... 750-14600......
GW Lagging for Manifold, silencer code NA and outlet pipe code NH - LPA2...................... 750-14580.......
Lagging for Manifold, silencer code NA and outlet pipe code NH - LPA3...................... 750-14610.......

Hydraulic Provision
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
Flywheel End

HA  Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Pilot Dored ... 750-10701 ......
HB  SAE A -2 Dbolt adaptor ONIY ........coooiiiiiiiiiii e 750-13810......
HD Group 2-4Dbolt 1:8 taper Shaft ... 750-10711 ......
HF  SAE B - 2 bolt; splined shaft (13T 16/32 DP) .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieee it 750-10721 ......
HG SAE A - 2 bolt; splined shaft (9T 16/32 DP) .......cooiiiiiiiiieiiee e 750-12381 ......
HH  SAE B - 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T 16/32 DP) ......ccoiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeee e 750-12801 ......
HI SAE B - 2 bolt; splined shaft (15T 16/32 DP) .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieee et 750-12511 ......
HK  SAE B - 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T 16/32 DP) ......ccoiiiiiiiiiieiiieeiee e 750-13061 ......
HL  SAE A - 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T 16/32 DP) ......ccoiiiiiiiiiieiieeeieeee e 750-14700.......
HM  SAE A - 2 bolt; splined shaft (15T 16/32DP) .......ccccoiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiieee et siieeeee e 750-44550 ......
Gear End Crankshaft Position - 12kW continuous
HV  Hydraulic pump mounting Bracket ... 750-41081 ......
HX  Group 2 - 4 bolt 1:8 taper shaft DOwty IP3000 ..........cccuueeeieeiiiiiiieee i eriiieeee e 750-10742......
HY  SAE A-2bolt parallel Shaft ... 750-10752 ......
Gear End Auxiliary Position - 5kW maximum
HW Group 1 - 4 bolt 1:8 taper shaft Dowty OP3000 ..........ccuueeeieiiiiiiiiieee i eiieeeee e 750-10780.......
HZ  Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling - 2 bolt din 5480 ...........eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 750-14650.......
Lubrication Equipment - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
LA HIgh 1eVel Ol fillEr ..... ... 750-10830......
LB Extended dipStCK - LPAZ ...ttt 750-10474 ......
Extended dipSHtCK - LPAS ...ttt 750-10312.......
LC  Lubricating oil distribution DIOCK ...........coooii i 750-10490.......
LE  ReMOLE Ol FIlLEI ..ooiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e 750-63553.......
LH  SUMP Arain @nd TP .....eeeeeeeieeiieeieeieieie et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e s nnannees 750-15150......
LJ SUMP Arain AN TAP .ccooeeeiee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 750-15770.......

Page

e 121



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Lubrication Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit

MLD  SUMP PUMP ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e eernnnnnn s

Manifolds

Code Description of Accessory Kit

MB  Side entry manifold with one M22 tapping/cyl - LPA2 .........ccccooiviiiiiniiiennen,
Side entry manifold with one M22 tapping/cyl - LPA3 ...,

MD  End entry manifold with one 0.5 inch BSP tapping - LPA2 .......cccccccciiiiinnn.
End entry manifold with one 0.5 inch BSP tapping - LPA3 ...,

MG  Top entry manifold with one 0.5 inch BSP tapping - LPA2 .......cccccccciiiiiinnnn.
Top entry manifold with one 0.5 inch BSP tapping - LPA3 ...

MU Top exit manifold - LPAZ2 .........oviiiii e
Top exit manifold - LPA3S ... ..o

Mountings - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit

QD  Flexible MOUNTINGS .......cooiiiiiiiie ettt

Mountings - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit

MQI  ANti VIDration MOUNLS ......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e ea e e e e e e e e e e s e e s ennnnes
MQJ Gear ENA BEAIEIS .....uuuuiiiiiii i e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s
MQK FlyWheel ENA BEAIEIS ......ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiaee ettt

Protection Devices and Solenoids - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit

Kit Part Number  Page

............. 750-62140........... 109

Kit Part Number  Page

............. 750-14360............. 48
............. 750-14370............. 48
............. 750-14400............ 48
............. 750-14410............ 48
............. 750-14440............. 48
............. 750-14450............. 48
............. 750-14490............. 48
............. 750-14500............ 48

Kit Part Number  Page

............. 750-12010........... 118

Kit Part Number  Page

............. 750-62191 ........... 118
............. 750-63300............ 118
............. 750-63310........... 118

Kit Part Number  Page

JA  Fuel control solenoid - 12V energised 10 FUN .........ooccuviiieeriiiiiieee e 750-14310............. 88
JB  Fuel control solenoid - 12V energised tO StOP ..........ueeeeeeiiiiiiiieaaaaaeeee e 750-14250............. 89
JC  Fuel control solenoid - 12V energised to run - for LPA3 Build 76 .............ooooiiiiiiiininns 750-15380............. 88
JD  Solenoid - NErgiSed t0 UM .......couiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e 750-15120............. 88
JE  Two speed control SOIEN0id - 12V .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 750-11832 ............ 90
JG  Oil pressure switch - 3 terminal changeover CONtaCtS...........oooeveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 750-10231 ............ 96
JH  High engine temperature switch - NC CONtaCtS ..........c..eeviiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10220 ............ 96
JJ S T0] (=] o o] 1o O ST PP PPPTUPPPPROPPRIN 750-12083............. 91
JK  Oil pressure switch - single terminal for light only ...........cccooooee 750-11110 ............ 96
JM  Two speed solenoid - 12V single coil - LPA2 ONlY ........cooeiiiiiiiiiieiiiicee e 750-14640 ............ 92
JF  Two speed solenoid - 12V (replaces Code JM) .......eueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaie e 750-15180............ 94
JN  Oil pressure switch - constant Speed ENgINES ..........eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-14870............. 96
JP Head Stat SWILCH ... 750-15010............. 96

Protection Devices and Solenoids - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit

MJIL Engine Temperature SWILCH ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiie e
MJIM  Oil Pressure SWItCh/SENAEr ..........cooiii i

Starting Equipment - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit

Kit Part Number  Page

............. 750-63340............ 96
............. 750-63130............ 96

Kit Part Number  Page

EB  Starter motor - 12V 1.4 KW ...oueeeeeiiiieiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e 750-13711 ............ 65
EC  Starter motor - 12V 2.0 KW - LPA3B ...t 750-12432 ............ 65
EQ Alternator - 12V 45A - 44.5mm diameter pulley ..........ccccveiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10990............. 67
ED Alternator - 12V 45A - 61.5mm diameter PUllEY ..........ccueeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeiie e 750-11740 ............ 67
ER Alternator - 12V 45A - 61.5mm diameter pulley with shorter pivot bolt........................ 750-15190............. 67
EF  61.5mm diameter alternator PUIEY .........cooii i 750-15840............. 67
EG Alternator - 12V 45A - 90mm diameter PUIEY .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-15280............. 67
EH Alternator - 12V 45A - 124mm diameter pulley ..........ccccviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 750-15320............. 67
EY Heater Plug X 1 - M22 600W 12V ......ociiiiieiiiiiiiieee et e e e 750-14460............. 68
EX  AREINALON DEIT ..ot e e e 750-15760 ............ 67
EZ Heater Plug X 2 - M22 600W 12V ......ocuiiiiiieiiiiiiieee et e e e e 750-14470............ 68
WA 12V Electric start panel - engine mounted - LPA2 ... 750-14900.......... 128

12V Electric start panel - engine mounted - LPA3 ... 750-14910........... 128
WC 12V Electric start panel - engine mounted protection shutdown - LPA2 ....................... 750-14930.......... 130

12V Electric start panel - engine mounted protection shutdown - LPA3 ....................... 750-14940........... 130
WD EXCItAtION RESISION .. .uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e et e e e s e ennbaeas 750-15750........... 142
WE Engine wiring to terminal BIOCK ...........ooo i 750-10544 .......... 136

14



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

WF  Engine wiring to terminal block - with protection ...........ccccccciiiiiiiieeeee 750-10557 .......... 136
Starting Equipment - Industrial, Contd.

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
WG Harness extension - 2m for Code WE ............oovieiiiiiiiee e 750-10451 .......... 136
WH Harness extension - 2m for Code WF ... 750-10462 .......... 136
WJ  CIrCUIt Breaker Kit ......eeiiiiiiiiiieee e e s 750-15220........... 138
WK TWIN STAIMEE FEIAYS ...eeeeeiieiiiieie ettt e e e eeeeeeeas 750-15780.......... 140
WQ Low oil pressure indicator lamp - supplied 100S€ - 12V ........cccveeeiiiiiiiiieieiniiiieeeee e 750-11120 .......... 142
WS REMOLE PANEI - 12V ..ottt bbb ee e 750-10568 .......... 132
WU Engine protection relay Kit - 12V ...t 750-10426 .......... 139
WV  Keyswitch - heavy duty and water resistant - supplied 100S€ ..........ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiinennnns 750-13840........... 142
WW Engine mounted starter solenoid - type 33RA .......oiiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-1339%4 .......... 140
WY  Charging indicator lamp - supplied [00S€ - 12V ..........eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10430.......... 142
WZ  KeyswitCh - SUPPlIEA I00SE ......cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 572-56250........... 142
Starting Equipment - Marine

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MEA Insulated Return Starter Motor - LPA3 ... 750-63260 ............ 66
MEB Earth Return Starter Motor - LPAZ ........ooiiiiiiieeece e 750-63270............. 66
MEC Earth Return Starter Motor - LPAS .......oooo ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e s e ssnnnees 750-63280 ............ 66
Y= N | (=T 0 =1 (o] PO PP PPPPPPPPPPPRRR 750-63250............. 67
MEG Insulated Return Starter Motor - LPAZ ... 750-63290............. 66
MEN BAIEIY LEAAS ....eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e s s bbbeeeaaeeane 750-60010............ 69
MWEF Earth Return WiriNg LOOM .......coiiiiiiiiiiiae ettt e e e e e e e e e 750-63730.......... 137
MWI Insulated Return Wiring LOOM - Was MWG .........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 750-62714 .......... 137
MWS Earthing SOIENO0IA ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e 750-63720........... 137
MWJ Solenoid WiIrNG HAIMESS .......uuiiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e e e 750-62492 .......... 138
MWK EXIENSION HAIMESS = 4IM ..oooiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e s e e e e s e e e e e e 750-62500........... 138
MWL BaSIC StArt PANEI .......ceeiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiis et e e e e e e e e e e aeee e e e e s s e e aanannnnes 750-63040.......... 134
MWQ Standard Start PAnEl ............coooiiiiiiiii i a e e e e aaaen 750-62730 .......... 134
MWR Deluxe Start PAnel............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et e e 750-63060........... 134
Sundries

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MEO Bilge PUMP = MAIINE .....ueiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e st e e e e e s sbbae e e e e e e aaes 750-60740............. 68
SD  TIANSTEIS ..ot e e e e 750-10821 ............... -
XC  TenSION SPIING = I00SE ...coiiiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e e e bbb eeeeeeeas 750-15890............. 98

15



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Engine Builds

Some Builds may not be available in all engines or cylinder configurations.

Where the build number is preceded by a 9 this indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard configuration, or
contains non-standard parts or accessories.

When new parts are required for such a build it is suggested that reference be made to Lister-Petter to determine the
exact engine specification and which parts are non-standard.

Builds 03 and 04 comply with ECE R24-03, ECE R49-01 and EEC88/77.

Build
01
02
03
04
05
07
08
09
10
34
37
38

Detail

Variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with no overload

Variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with overload

Smoke limited - variable speed up to 3000 r/min.

Smoke limited - variable speed up to 3000 r/min. provision for hydraulic pump
Variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
Fixed speed 1500 r/min.

Fixed speed 1800 r/min.

Fixed speed 3000 r/min.

Fixed speed 3600 r/min.

Genset build - 1500/1800 r/min.

Genset build - 3000 r/min.

Genset build - 3600 r/min.

51
52
57
58
59

Deep sump | variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with no overload
Deep sump | variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with overload
Deep sump - fixed speed 1500 r/min.

Deep sump |- fixed speed 1800 r/min.

Deep sump - fixed speed 3000 r/min.

74
75
79
81
82
83
85
86
104
105
113

Genset Build - 1800 r/min.

Variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with overload
Fixed speed 1800 r/min.

Dual speed 1500/1800 r/min.

Fixed speed 3000 r/min.

Fixed speed 3600 r/min.

Fixed speed 3000 r/min.

Variable speed up to 3000 r/min.

Variable speed up to 3600 r/min. with overload
Fixed speed 2800 r/min. with overload

Fixed speed 1800 r/min. with overload

16



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

17



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Crankcase

lllustration LP1 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- |Crankcase Assembly - LPA2 ........ccccovceiiniiiineennnnn 750-11202 1 - See Note'!

- Crankcase - LPA2 ... 752-17173 1 - Builds 51, 52, 58, 59. See Note !

1 |[Crankcase Assembly - LPA3 ......cccccooiiiiiiiniiiiie 750-11412 - 1 See Note!

- |Crankcase - LPAS ......coovvveeiieiiisieeea e 753-17182 - 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59. See Note *

2 Expansion Plug Kit .........cccccoiiiieiiniiieiieeeee 750-11340 1 1

- BUSK Lo 751-16010 1 1

3 Main Bearing - Gear end Standard ....................... 750-11240 1 1 See Note?

- Main Bearing - 0.25mm undersize ................. 750-11240/025 1 1 See Note ?

- Main Bearing - 0.50mm undersize ................. 750-11240/050 1 1 See Note 2

- Main Bearing - 0.75mm undersize ................. 750-11240/075 1 1 See Note ?

- Main Bearing - 1.00mm undersize ................. 750-11240/100 1 1 See Note ?

4 Camshaft Bush - Gear End .........ccccoocvviveiiiinnnnnn. 751-10950 1 1

5 PlUg - 3/8" BSP cooeeeeee e 027-00469 1 1

- Plug - Drain Side .......cooocveeieiiiiieieeeieee e 027-00140 1 1

6 Governor Pivot SUPPOIT ......eeeveiieieriiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen 751-10324 2 2 Replaces 751-10321 & 751-10322

- Sump - Builds 51, 52, 57, 58,59 .....cccooiiiiiier e 1 1[See separate 'Sump' section.

- Crankcase Door - LPA2 .......cccccvviiieiieiiiiee e 750-13740 1 - Replaces 752-10373 from
4100468LPA2, see Note 3

7  Crankcase Door - LPA3 .........cooviiiiiiie e 750-13750 - 1 Replaces 753-10372 from
4100364LPA3, see Note 3

- | Fuel Lift Pump Push Rod Bush............................ 751-17300 1 1 |See Note3

- Crankcase Door Joint - LPA2 .........ccoociiiniiienennnnnn 752-10802 1 -

8 Crankcase Door Joint - LPA3 ... 753-10802 - 1

9 BOIt- MB X 25MM ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00256 9 12

10 WaASKhET oo 272-00364 11 15

11 Stud - M8 X 35MM ..eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00306 2 2 Replaces 272-00054 & 272-00108

12 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 2 2

L3 NUL e 272-00680 2 2

14  Oil Filter ADaptor..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 751-10790 1 1

15 Oll Filter Adaptor.........cceeiivieeiiiieiieee e 751-15751 1 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

16 Oil Filter Bracket .......coooviviveveeiieiieeeeeeeee e, 751-15490 1 1 Builds 51, 52,57, 58, 59

17 SealiNng RiNG .....cooiiiiiiiieiii e 751-14000 1 1 Builds51,52,57,58,59

18 Bl ..t 751-15470 1 1 Builds 51, 52, 57,58, 59

19 "O'RING cciiiiiiiiee ettt 394-13730 2 2 Builds 51, 52,57, 58, 59

20 Copper WASKET ........ueeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 027-04661 1 1 Builds 51, 52,57, 58, 59

21 PlUQ coiiiieieee e 366-07041 1 1

22 Ol FIller Cap ...ccccceeviiiiiieeiiiieeee et 751-12670 1 1

23 'O ' RING cioiiiiie ettt s 751-12680 1 1

- OIlFIlter - LPAZ ..o 751-12870 1 -

24 OIl Filter - LPA3 oo 751-10620 - 1

- OIlFIlter - LPA3 ..o 201-55370 - 1 Build74

25 OIlFilter - LPA2,3 ..ot 328-21600 1 1 Builds 51, 52,57, 58, 59

- Oil Dipstick - LPA2 - 82MM ........ccccooviuieeeiiiiiieeeennn 752-17930 1 - Stamped 94 on blade and
replaces 751-11253 & 752-15120

- Oil Dipstick - LPA2 - 82MM .......ccccoeviiiiiiieeiiiee e, 752-17150 1 - Builds 51, 52, 58, 59
Stamped 89 on blade

26 Oil Dipstick - LPA3 - 115mm .......cccoveveeeieiiiiiiiiins 754-15120 - 1 Stamped 83 on blade and replaces
753-11252 & 753-11253

- Oil Dipstick - LPA3 - 115MM ......covvvieeeeeiiiiiiieieennenn. 754-41610 - 1 Builds 51,52, 57,58, 59
Stamped 88 on blade

27 O RING ctiiiiiiiie it 201-13120 1 1

- Extended Oil DIPSHCK ......ccveviiiiiieiicie e 11

28 SHU ..o 751-14730 2 3

29 NUL .o 272-00002 2 3

30 AAPLON ...eeiiieeiiiiiiiee e 757-17650 1 1

Notes:

1. Crankcases shown were introduced mid 1996. They are 'high boss' and not interchangeable with
previous crankcases unless new cylinder head bolts are used. See 'Cylinder Head & Cover' section.
2. For other reference to Main Bearing see|Crankshaft, Connecting Rod and Piston’ $ection.

3. Fuel lift pump push rod bushes first fitted in crankcase doors from 4200073LPA2 and 4200591LPA3.

18




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP1

19



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Oil Pump and Strainer

Illustration LP2 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 | Oil Pump and Gear Assembly .........ccccoviiiiiiiinnnnn. 750-12020 1 1|Replaces 750-11360 from
4100885LPA2 and 4100443LPA3

2 Oil Relief Valve .........cooeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeece e, 751-12012 1 1

3 Setscrew - M6 X 25mMmM .......cccevvirieiieiieeeeeeeeee 272-00256 2 2 Replaces 272-00117

4 WASNET e 272-00364 2 2

5 Ol SIraiNer ......cuveiiiiiiiiiieiaieie e 753-10615 1 1 Replaces 753-10614

- (@11 IS] 1 = 11 0[] 752-41880 1 - Builds 51,52, 57, 58, 59

- (@11 IS] 1 = 11 0[] 753-41880 - 1 Builds51, 52, 57,58, 59

m USCIBW weuiieeeet e e e s 272-00033 1 1 Builds51, 52,57, 58, 59

- Spring Washer ... 272-00070 1 1 Builds 51, 52,57, 58, 59

6  DiStanCe Pi€CE ......cvvviiiiiiiiie e 751-15820 1 1 Used with Strainer 753-10615

T WASKNET it 272-00715 1 1 Used with Strainer 753-10615

T = T | 272-00191 1 1 Replaces 272-00719, used with
Strainer 753-10615

9 LOCKNUL = MB ..o 272-00024 1 1 Used with Strainer 753-10615

Illustration LP2

20



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Deep Sump - Builds 51 52 57 58 59

lllustration LP161 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1  Sump Assembly - LPA2 ......cccceiiiiiiieeieee e, 752-41910 1 -

- Sump Assembly - LPA3 ... 753-41910 - 1

2 'O RING et 757-12440 1 1

3 Bolt- M8 X 50MM ..o 272-00044 8 8

4 Copper Washer ... 616-01608 8 8

B PIUQ o 201-47470 3 3 Replaces 007-00407
6 Copper Washer ... 013-21778 3 3

lllustration LP161

21



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Crankshaft, Connecting Rod and Piston

lllustration LP5 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- Crankshaft Kit - LPA2 ......c.oociiiiiiieieee e 750-11221 1 - See Note!

1 Crankshaft Kit - LPA3 ... 750-11421 - 1 See Note!

2 Centre Bearing Housing Assembly ...........ccccceeeennns 751-10482 1 2

3 DOWEL oot 010-02110 2 4 Replaces201-25770 and 751-18290

4 Capscrew - M8 X 50mMm ......cccevvvveveeieeeniiiiee 272-00261 2 4

5 Centre Bearing - Standard .............ccccceeiniiiinennnnnen. 750-11250 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 0.25mm undersize ................. 750-11250/025 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 0.50mm undersize ................. 750-11250/050 1 2

Centre Bearing - 0.75mm undersize.................. 750-11250/075 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 1.00mm undersize ................. 750-11250/100 1 2

- Gear End Main Bearing ........cccccevvvvveeeeiniiieee e, 750-11240 1 1(See 'Crankcase'section

6 Crankshaft Pinion .........ccccoooiiiiiiniiie 751-10121 1 1

T KBY 027-00107 1 1

- Thrust Washer Kit........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiecee e, 750-11230 1 1 Comprises of ltems 8-11

8 Gear End - Top half ....coooiiiiiiiiiii e 11

9 Gear End - Bottom half .........ccccooiiiiii 11

10  Flywheel End - Top half .....c..oooviiiiiiiii e, 1 1

11  Flywheel End - Bottom half ..., 11

12 Locating TUDE ...coeiiiiiiiiie e 751-10490 1 2

13 Main Bearing HouSINg ......ccevveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 751-10072 1 1 Replaces 751-10071

14 Main Bearing - Flywheel end standard..................... 750-11210 1 1

- Main Bearing - 0.25mm undersize .................... 750-11210/025 1 1

- Main Bearing - 0.50mm undersize. .................... 750-11210/050 1 1

- Main Bearing - 0.75mm undersize .................... 750-11210/075 1 1

- Main Bearing - 1.00mm undersize .................... 750-11210/100 1 1

15 Ol Sal..ccciiiiiiiiii it 751-10430 1 1

16 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......coooeviriiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 272-00039 5 5

17 Shim - 0.38MM .oooiiiiiiiie e 751-11930 Use as required

- Shim - 0.50MM ..oeeeiiiiiiieiiiiiieeiieeeee e 751-11932 Use as required

- | Piston Assembly - Standard ............c..c.ccccovrreerenv.. 750-10055 2 3 |Upto 4100884LPA2 and
4100442LPA3

- Piston Assembly - 0.25mm oversize................. 750-10055/025 2 3

- Piston Assembly - 0.50mm oversize................. 750-10055/050 2 3

- | PiSton ASSEMDIY .......c.cveveviriiiiiiicciceeee 750-10056 2 3 |From 4100885LPA2 and
4100443LPA3

- Piston Assembly - 0.25mm oversize................. 750-10056/025 2 3

- Piston Assembly - 0.50mm oversize................. 750-10056/050 2 3

18 PUSION oo 2 3

19 GUAGEON PN ooiiiiiiiiiiiee et 2 3

20 CUICHP weeeeeiiieee 751-12450 4 6

- Piston Ring Set - Standard ...........ccccovvvieeeenninnenn. 750-11271 2 3 Upto 4100884LPA2 and
4100442LPA3

- Piston Ring Set - 0.25mm oversize................ 750-11271/025 2 3

- Piston Ring Set - 0.50mm oversize................ 750-11271/050 2 3

21  Piston Ring Set - Standard ...........cccccccoviiieneennnnn 750-11272 2 3 From 4100885LPA2 and
4100443LPAS3 see Note 2

- Piston Ring Set - 0.25mm oversize................ 750-11272/025 2 3

- Piston Ring Set - 0.50mm oversize................ 750-11272/050 2 3

- Connecting Rod Assembly ........ccccoviiieiiiiniiieeenne 750-10152 2 3 Replaces 750-10150

22 ConNecting RO .......uvviiiiiiiiiiiee e 2 3

23 BOIt e 751-10232 4 6

24 Small End BUSH .......ceeviiiiiiiiiiieeee e 751-10150 2 3

25 Big End Bearing - Standard .............ccccceiiiiiiieennnn 750-11260 2 3

- Big End Bearing - 0.25mm undersize ............... 750-11260/025 2 3

- Big End Bearing - 0.50mm undersize ............... 750-11260/050 2 3

- Big End Bearing - 0.75mm undersize ............... 750-11260/075 2 3

- Big End Bearing - 1.00mm undersize ............... 750-11260/100 2 3

Notes:

Pistons are supplied complete with rings, gudgeon pin and circlips. Mono-metal and the later
expansion controlled piston assemblies must not be mixed on an engine.

1) Includes items 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 25 and gear end main bearing - 750-11240.

2) Piston ring set 750-11272 will not fit piston 750-10055, for these use 750-11271

22



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP5

23



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Camshatft
lllustration LP3 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
- Camshaft Assembly - LPA2 .......c.ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeens 750-14142 1 - Replaces 750-12330/1 & 750-14140
1 Camshaft Assembly - LPA3 ..., 750-14152 - 1 Replaces 750-12340/1 & 750-14150
2 Gearwheel ... ..o 11
3 TRIUSE PIALE ...eeeiiiiiii e 1 1
4 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ....cccviiieeiiniiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 272-00032 2 2
= OIJEESCIEW ..oveieeeiiieie e 751-15100 2 2 Builds 07, 08, 34, 57, 58, 79, 81
5 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 2 2
6 Governor Weight ... [ See 'Governor Weights' section |
T PN 601-21131 2 2
8  WaASKNET ..o 751-13181 4 4
9  RetainiNng Plate ........ccceeviiiiiiiiiiiee e 751-13971 4 4 Replaces 751-10270
- Retaining Plate ... 751-17800 4 4 Builds 10, 38, 83
10 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ......cuvveiieireeirniiiiiineeeeneeeen 272-00032 4 4 Replaces 272-00106
11 Spring Washer........c.uuuviiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeee e 272-00070 4 4
12 | GOVEINOr SIEEVE.......eevviiiiiiiiii et 751-10288 1 1 See Note!
- | Thrust Washer ... 751-15441 1 1 See Note?
13 Steel Washer ... 751-13130 1 1
Notes:

1. Not Builds 07, 08, 09, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85, LPA3 05
2. Only Builds 07, 08, 09, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85, LPA3 05

Illustration LP3

7

24




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

| Governor Weights |

LPA
Build Part Number 2 3 Remarks
0102030405515275104 105 ...couviveeviiiieeieeeieeeeeennnn 751-11091 2 2
070827 3457587479 8L ..ccooveeieeeeieeeeeee e 751-12980 4 4
091037 385982838586 ....ccccciivieiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiieeeeeeens 751-15460 4 4

Governor Speeder Springs

LPA
Build Part Number 2 3 Spring Colour Code
01020304055152 75105 ..cieiviieeieiieeiiiiiiinineeee 1 1 Green/White. Replaces 751-15240
093759818285 ...oeeiiiiiiiieiiiiee et 751-16613 1 1 Blue
L0 B8 83 ..t 751-17790 1 1 Red
07 27 3457 oo 751-16611 1 1 Green
0858 7479113 ..ottt 751-12895 1 1 Black
BB e 751-15240 1 - Red/Yellow
S 751-11663 1 - Blue/Yellow

25



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Governor Linkage and Controls

lllustration LP6b LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- Governor Lever Assembly - LPA2........c.ccoccveeeennnnnn 750-10182 1 - See Note . Replaces 750-10180/1
- Governor Lever Assembly - LPA2........c.ccoccvveeeennnnnn 750-12710 1 - See Note?

1 Governor Lever Assembly - LPA3 ... 750-10212 - 1 See Note . Replaces 750-10210/1
- Governor Lever Assembly - LPA3........ccccoccieeeennnnn 750-10213 - 1 See Note?

- Fuel Pump Rack - LPAZ2 ... 1 -

2 Fuel Pump Rack - LPA3 ... -1

3 BEAING ..ttt 1 1

4 SPING PIN oo 1 1

5 OB 11

6 SPING PiN e 1 1

7 Bush - Rack to Governor Lever Spring ........ccccoecvvveeeeiiinneenn. 11

8 Spring - Rack to Governor Lever .............c.ccc........ 751-10330 1 1

9 THrust Collar........ocuveeieiiiiiiii e 751-12823 1 1 See Note'!

- THrust Collar.......ooouueiiiiiiiiieeee e 751-15430 1 1 See Note?

10 _BuSh e 751-15360 2 2

- [ Governor Speed Control Kit..............ccoocvnrrienrreennn. 750-11371 1 1

11 BUSH o 751-11322 1 1

12 Baseplate ... 751-15043 1 1

13 Capscrew - M6 X 12MmM ......ooeevvereeeiiniiiiinrneneneeennn 272-00167 1 1

14  Speed Setting Setscrew - M5 x 35mm ................ 272-00654 1 1 Replaces 272-00718. Not Build 79
15  Speed Setting Setscrew - M5 x 50mm ................ 272-00655 1 1 Replaces 272-00717. 2 in Build 79
16 NUL oot 272-00611 2 2

17  Speed Control Quadrant.........ccccceeeeveveccvvviennennnn. 751-13054 1 1

18 'O ' RING .iiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 751-10590 1 1

19  Lever - Speeder SPriNg.....cc.ceeeeiiuieeiee e 1 1

20 SEISCIEW ...eveeiiiiiiiiieeeiieiee et 272-00440 1 1

21 WASKEK ettt 272-00687 1 1 Replaces 272-00610

22 __Spring AnchorPlate.........c....eoeeveeeiiieeeiiieiiinens 751-15140 1 1 Variable speed builds only

- |Fuel Pump Lever Kit ... 750-11430 1 1 |

23 BUSh . 751-11322 1 1

24 External StOP/RUN LEVEN ........uuvviiiiiiiiiiie e 11

25  Knob - Stop/Run Lever .........cccooveiiiiiiiieeieeeeeee, 751-12971 1 1

26 SEISCIBW ...evriiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 11

27 LOCKNUL ..ottt 1 1

28 'O RING ctiiiiiiiieiiite e 751-10590 1 1

29 SLOP/RUN LEVET ...ttt 11

30 THP LEVET e 1 1

3L SPIING coeeieiee s 751-11280 1 1

32 PN e 1 1

33 WASKET i 2 2

34 SEISCIEW ...viviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 11

35 WASKET .o 1 1

36 SPIING ceeiiiiiiit 751-15060 1 1 Replaces 751-10312

37 PIVOL ot 751-15070 1 1

38 SPEEUEI SPIING ..uueiieiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1 1 [See'Governor Speeder Springs section |
39 PiIVOL SUPPOIT ...eeiieeiiiiiiee et 751-10324 2 2 Replaces 751-10321 and 751-10322
= PIVOEPINKIt e 750-11350 1 1

A0 PN e 2 2

A1 RELAINET ettt 2 2

42 PiVOtPIN CliP coooeiieiiiee e 751-13010 1 1

43 ShiM oo 751-13181 Replaces 751-13180, use as required
A4 | DAMPET SPHNG ..oerereeerereeeeeeesesesesesesesseeseseseersseeseaees 751-18140 1 1 |Build 79

A5 SEESCIEW ..ceeveieiiiieeiiee et ettt ettt 272-00718 2 2

= SEESCIEW ..oeeeieiiiie ettt 751-16670 2 2 Builds 03, 04

A6 LOCKNUL.....oeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00611 2 2

A7 SPING CHP vttt 751-15050 1 1

48 Screw - M4 X 8MM ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00690 2 2 Replaces 272-00699

49  SPring Washer ... 786377 2 2 Replaces 272-00069 and 786303

26

Continued on page following illustration...



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP6b

27



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Governor Linkage and Controls continued....

lllustration LP6 LPW/SIT

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

BO | BUSK ettt 751-19450 1 1 1| Variable speed builds only.
B1 | WASKNEK ...ttt 272-00687 2 2 2|Variable speed builds only.
52 [ SPriNG Pin .o 027-10103 1 1 1| Variable speed builds only.
B3 | SCrEW .ottt 272-00718 1 1 1| Variable speed builds only.
54 | TOP PIALE ..eeviiiiiiiiiiieeeeee et 751-19440 1 1 1| Variable speed builds only.
B5 [ SPINAIE .o 751-19460 1 1 1| Variable speed builds only.
56 | Shroud RiNG ........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceeeeeen 751-19470 1 1 1| Variable speed builds only.
Notes:

1 Not Builds 07, 08, 09, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85, LPA3 05
2 Only Builds 07, 08, 09, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85, LPA3 05

Early Type Governor Speed Controls

Builds 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 51, 52, 75

Builds 07, 08, 09, 10, 34, 37, 38, 57, 58, 59, 79, 82, 83, 85
and LPA2 Build 81

LPA3 Build 81 - 1500r/min

LPA3 Build 81 - for resetting from 1500r/min to 1800r/min
LPA3 Build 79

w >

moao

28



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Later Type Governor Speed Controls

Variable Speed Builds

A Builds 01 0203045152 75 105
B Build 86

G Build104

Fixed Speed Builds

C Builds 08 09 1058 59 82 83 85

D Builds 07 57

E Builds 74 81 - for resetting from
1500r/min to 1800r/min

F  Builds 79 113

29



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Cylinder Head and Cover

Cylinder Head - Illustration LP19

Cylinder Head Cover - lllustration LP8 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- Cylinder Head Assembly ........cccccevviiiiiiiiiiiieeen 750-10133 2 3 Replaces 750-10130 and 750-10132
from 4200987LPA2 and 4200763LPA3

1 CyliNAErHEA ......cccuuiiieiii et e e 2 3

- [ Valve Guide ... 751-10903 4 6 |Replaces 751-10902 from 4200987LPA2
and 4200763LPA3 see Note *

- Exhaust Valve Insert ..........cccccovviiine e 751-12381 2 3

- Inlet Valve INSErt .......ovvveeeeeeiicscceeee e 751-12391 2 3

2 INIEL VAIVE ... 751-12320 2 3

3 EXhaust Valve .........ccccooiiiiiiii e 751-12460 2 3

4 Valve Spring Plate ........cccocceiviiiiiie e, 751-10913 4 6

5 ValVe SPriNG .oocveeeeieiiiiiiee e 751-10661 4 6

6 Valve Spring Carrier ... 751-10672 4 6

7 Valve COMEN ... 359401 8 12 Supplied in pairs

8 | \Valve Stem Seal ........cccccevveieiiiiiciceene 751-41701 4 6 |Replaces 751-13570 from 4200987LPA2
and 4200763LPA3 see Note ?

9 Breather TUDE.........coov i 751-13111 2 3

- Rocker Lever Kit ... 750-11280 4 6

10 ROCKEIN LEVET ..ccooiiiiiiie ettt 4 6

11 PIVOL e 4 6

T2 NUL .t reereeeee s 272-00003 4 6 Replaces 751-12700

13 [Bolt- Cylinder Head and Rocker ...........cccceeeeeeeeeennn. 751-40184 4 6 |Replaces 751-10503. See Note 3

14 |Bolt- Cylinder Head .........cccccevviiieiiiiiiiieeeiiieeeee 751-40173 2 4 [Replaces 751-11022. See Note 3

15 | Bolt - Cylinder Head and Lifting Eye ............cccco.... 751-40671 2 2 |Replaces 751-12580. See Note 3

16 SPACET .o i iiee ettt e eteeeenteae e st e e st e e eesnneaeeneean 751-12692 4 6

17 WaSher ..o 272-00653 4 6

18 [GASKEL Kil.......veoeeeeceeeeeeeeee 750-11320 2 3|Comprises 1 off 0.25mm, 0.38mm
and 0.51mm gaskets

19 PUSh RO ..ooeiiiiiiiiie et 751-10063 4 6

20 Push Rod Sealing Tube ..., 751-10252 4 6

21 Sealing Tube RUBDEr ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiis 201-30261 8 12 Replaces 751-13580

22 WASKNEI ..o 751-11810 4 6

23 Hydraulic TapPet .....ceeiieiieiiiiiiieeee e 751-16720 4 6 Replaces 751-11730

24 LiftiNG EYE .veviiiiieiiee e 751-12570 1 1

25 NUL oot 272-00003 2 2

26 ROCKEI COVET ..oiviiiiiiiiiiee ettt 751-10222 2 3

- ROCKEIN COVET ..oiiiiiiiiiieiee et 751-13740 - 1 Build74

- Rocker Cover with Oil Filler ...........cccooceiviiieeininn, 757-14211 1 1

27 JOINT..ci e 751-11073 2 3 Replaces -11072

28 NUL .ot 751-12710 4 6

- NUL . 751-12710 - 2 Build74

29 'O RING ciiiiiiieiiiee ettt 201-81200 4 6

= O RING et 201-81200 - 2

Notes:

1. If replacing 751-10902 supply 751-10903 plus valve stem seal 751-41701.

2. 751-13570 and 751-41701 are not interchangeable.

3. These Cylinder Head Bolts were introduced from engine numbers '46 01083 LPA2' and '46 01 443 LPA3".

They are not interchangeable with previous bolts.| See 'Crankcase’ section.

30



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP19

Illustration LP8

31



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Cover - Isolated Mounting

All Builds except 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP14 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 Gear ENd COVEN ..ooouiiiiiiiiiiiitee e 751-10383 1 1 Replaces 751-10382. See Note
2 JOINt s 751-12800 1 1

3 OISal..coiiiiiie 751-10390 1 1

N B T 1 751-12771 2 2

B SHUA e 751-13001 7 7

B NUL..oeiee e 272-00002 7 7

7 SPriNg Washer ..o 272-00070 7 7

8 Rubber Washer .........ccccoeiini 751-12482 7 7

9 CUP WAESHET ..ot 751-12491 7 7

Note:

751-10383 is no longer available. Can be replaced by solid mounting gear cover 751-10384
plus all parts shown in|'Gear End Cover - Solid Mounting' section. |

Illustration LP14

32



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Cover - Hydraulic Pump

Builds 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP16 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 ENA COVEL it 751-13142 1 1 Replaces 751-13141
2 JOINE . 751-11222 1 1

3 0ISeAl ..o 751-10390 1 1

A DOWEL it 751-12771 2 2

5 Bolt- M6 X 50MM ..o 272-00180 7 7

6 WaASKHET ..o 272-00364 7 7

7  Blanking Plate ... 751-13150 1 1

8  Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ...cccoeveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00032 4 4

9 JOINE. e 751-13160 1 1

Illustration LP16

33



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Cover - Solid Mounting

All Builds except 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP156 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 | Gear ENd COVEN ... 751-10384 1 1 |

22N T 1o T 751-11222 1 1

3 OISeal..cciiiiie 751-10390 1 1

A DOWEL oo 751-12771 2 2

5 Setscrew - M6 X 50MmM ......cccoeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeenn 272-00180 7 7

B WASher ... 272-00364 7 7

Illustration LP156

34



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Lift Pump - AC Delco

Illustration LP101 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 Fuel LIft PUMP oo 757-14171 1 1 See Note.
2 PUSh RO ..ot 751-12330 1 1

G TN [0 | o | 751-11761 1 1

4 Flexible FUEl PIPe .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeee e 757-12211 1 1

B HOSE CliP e 751-13390 1 1

6 Swivel Union PlUg ... 201-15400 1 1

T O SCAl..c.o e 031-61533 2 2

Note:

Replaced by Corona Pump 757-14175, plus items 5, 6, 7|shown in 'Fuel Lift Pump - Corona' section.

Illustration LP101

35

G )



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne

lllustration LP120 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 [FUEl LIft PUMP oo 757-14173 1 1|See Note

- RePair Kitoo e 027-07897 1 1

2 PUSH RO ...ooiiiiiiiic e 751-12330 1 1

3 JOINT. e 751-11761 1 1

4 Flexible FUEl PIPe .....ccooiiiiiiiieiiiiieieeee e 757-12211 1 1

- Flexible FUel PIpe ......cocooviiiiiiiiii e 757-17830 1 1 Builds 818283
LI = 0 7= [ TR 751-13390 1 1 Notused on Builds 81, 82, 83
6 Swivel Union PIUg......c.ceeviiiiiiiiieiiieeiece 201-15400 1 1

7 Ol Seal ..o 031-61533 2 2

8 OlIVE e 601-38360 2 2

9 TUDE NUL...eoiiie e 202-42370 2 2

1O SEEIM ittt 365312 2 2

T U | S OUSRPRR 272-00680 2 2

12 Spring Washer........ccueeiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 272-00071 2 2

13 Stud - M8 X 25MM ..ot 272-00054 2 2

Note:

Replaced bﬂ Corona Pump 757-14175.

Illustration LP120

36




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Fuel Lift Pump - Corona
lllustration LP178 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 | Fuel LIft PUMP .o 757-14175 1 1|See Note
- REPAIN KIT.. .o 027-10041 1 1
2 PUSH RO ...ooiiiiiiiic e 751-12330 1 1
3 JOINt . 751-11761 1 1
4 Flexible FUEI PIPE ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-42690 1 1 Replaces757-12211
- Flexible FUel PIpe ......cocooviiiiiiiiii e 751-18500 1 1 Build 86
- Flexible FUEl PIpe .....ccvviiiiiiiie e 757-12211 1 - Build 105
= HOSE CliP e 751-13390 2 2 Build 86
B OlIVE e 601-38360 3 3
B TUDE NUL ..ot 202-42370 3 3
A (=Y 1 ¢ R 754-44290 1 1 Not Builds 34, 37, 38, 81, 82, 83.
Replaces 365312
8 NUL it 272-00680 2 2
9 SPriNg Washer.......coociiiiiiiiceee e 272-00360 2 2
- SPrNG WaSher ... 272-00071 2 - Build 105
10 WaASKhET oo 272-00715 2 2
L1 SHU i 272-00306 2 2
= CONNECTON ...iiiiiiiiieee et 365312 2 - Build 105
Note:

On earlier engines, the Corona Pump was used with fittings shown in lllustration LP120.

Illustration LP178

37



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Pump
lllustration LP179 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 FUEl PUMP e 751-41323 2 3 Replaces all previous. See Notes
2 Tappet ASSEMDIY ...cocvviiiiiiiiiii e 750-11873 2 3 Replaces 751-12110 & 750-11872
3 SHUA i 272-00630 2 3
4 NUL.cc e 751-11460 2 3
5  Fuel Pump Shim Kit.......cccoooiiiiiiiiiiee, 750-11330 Contains one of each shim
- Shim (green) - 0.075MM ......ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee. 751-12840
- Shim (slate blue) - 0.125mm .......ccccceevviiieieennnn 751-12841
- Shim (black) - 0.250MM ......cccceeviiiiiieeieee e 751-12842
B ClaMP e 751-11722 2 3
7 ThruSt CUP oo 751-13311 2 3
8 Shouldered Stud.........cccoeeeiviiiiiiii 751-14730 2 3
Notes:

1) The shims fitted by the pump manufacturer between the pump flange
and the steel plate must not be removed or added to.

2) Current Fuel Pumps areIStanadyne or Lucas Dizelland replace all previous [OMAP| and Bryce Pumps.

4\@
=

Illustration LP179 3

38



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Filter (Early Type)

lllustration LP180 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- | FUEBIPIPE - LPAZ ..ot 757-18791 1 - |Replaces 752-12343 see Note
1 | Fuel Pipe - LPA3.........coiiiiiiiiieiitee e 757-18801 - 1 |Replaces 753-12343 see Note
2 HOSEBANd.....cceeeviiiiiiiiiee e 751-15210 2 3 Replaces 751-13390

3 Swivel UnioN PIUg .....ccoiviiiiiiieiiie e 201-15400 1 1

4 OO0l Seal...ouiiiiiiiiiiiie 031-61533 2 2

5 FUBIFIEr (oo 284359 1 1

- Element ......coeeenieiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiie e 201-13118 1 1

6 | MoUNtING Bracket .........oovoveereeeieeisniecisceseeennene, 751-16620 1 1|Replaces 751-12151

7 Setscrew - M6 X 20MM ..ccooeveeeeiiiiiiiiireeeeeee e 272-00117 2 2

8  SPriNg WaSher ... 272-00070 2 2

O NUL e 272-00002 2 2

10 Setscrew - M8 X 14MM ......ccocceviririiiiiieiieeeeee e 272-00037 2 2

11 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 2 2

12 Swivel Union PIUG .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceiecee e 201-15400 1 1

13 Ol SAl..cciiiiiiiiiii i 031-61533 2 2

Note:

Bracket 751-16620 must also be fitted if fuel pipes 752-12343 or 753-12343 are being replaced by the later type.

Illustration LP180

39




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Agglomerator (Early Type)

lllustration LP102 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code FE .........cccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiie i, 1 1 High level. Comprises no's 1-4 & 7-12
Former Accessory Kit Code FF .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee i, 1 1 Low level. Comprises no's 1-4 & 7-12

1 Fuel Agglomerator .........ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 366-07180 1 1

- Element ... 351-29760 1 1

2 Mounting Bracket ........cccoocueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-14393 1 1 Used when in high position

- Mounting Bracket ... 757-14394 1 1 Used when in low position

3 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....ccovveeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00665 2 2

A NUE e 272-00680 2 2

5 | FUElIPIpe - LPAZ ... 757-18791 1 -| Replaces 752-12343. Not part of kit.
See Note

- | Fuel Pipe - LPA3 ... 757-18801 - 1| Replaces 753-12343. Not part of kit.
See Note

6 HOSEBaNd......ccccoiiiiiiiiee e 751-15210 2 3 Replaces 751-13390. Not part of kit

T 0N SEaAl ..o 031-61533 4 4

8  Swivel UnioN PIUg .......cccvvvviiiiiiieiiee e 354-28630 2 2

9 BIanking PIUg .....coooviiiiiiiiiiieee e 354-28530 2 2

10 Copper Washer ..o 201-41640 2 2

11 VentPIUG .o 352-28740 1 1

12 Copper Washer ..o 354-26310 1 1

Note:

Bracket 757-14393 or 757-14394 must also be fitted if fuel pipes
752-12343, or 753-12343 are being replaced by the later type.

Illustration LP102

40




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Fuel Agglomerator (Later Type)
lllustration LP185 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 | Fuel Agglomerator-.................... | 750-14120 1 1|Replaces 757-21110
- Element ... 751-18100 1 1 Replaces 757-21370
2 BraCKeL .ot 751-17760 1 1
= BraCket ..o 751-18711 - 1 Build74
= BraCKEeL e 754-43920 1 - Build 86
s U SPACEN e 203-40750 2 - Build 86
3 SCIBW weeiiiiiiie ettt 272-00665 2 2
4 Spring Washer ... 272-00360 2 2
B USCIBW e 272-00697 2 2
B WASher ..o 272-00694 6 6
T NUL s 272-00681 2 2
8 PlUQ e 272-00370 1 1
9 Copper WASKET ........ueeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 354-26310 1 1
10 TUDENUL ... 202-42370 3 3 Replaces Plug 354-28530
11 Ball oo 202-32120 2 2 Replaces Copper Washer 201-41640
12 TUDENUL ..ot 20242371 1 1
I T 1Y SR 601-38360 1 1
- Fuel Pipe - LPA2 ... 752-17740 1 -
14 Fuel Pipe - LPA3 ... 753-17740 - 1
15 HOSEBANd ......ccooviiiiiiiiiii 751-15210 2 3
16 OlIVE .eeieieeiieeieeie e 351-21640 1 1

Illustration LP185

41




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Fuel Agglomerator - Build 86 (Initial Type)
Remote Mounted Agglomerator
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
AGOIOMETALON ....eiiiiiiiiiie e 750-14120 1 - Replaces 757-21110
T o SRR 354-28530 2 -
Copper WaSher .........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiaaaa et 201-41640 2 -
SWIVEIUNION PIUQG ... 354-28630 2 -
SAI i 031-61533 4 -
PIUG et 272-00370 1 -
Copper Washer ... 354-26310 1 -
Fuel Agglomerator - Build 86 (Remote Mounted Type)
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Remote Mounted Agglomerator
AGIOMETALON ....eveiiieiiiiiiiee e 750-14120 1 -
Ball oo 202-32120 2 -
(18 T o SRR 202-42370 1 -
(18] T o SRR 202-42371 1 -
PIUG ettt 272-00370 1 -
OlIVE i 351-21640 1 -
Copper Washer ... 354-26310 1 -
CONNECTON ..ot 365312 1 -
Fittings for Remote Mounted Agglomerator
HOSE .. 751-18500 1 -
HOSE CliP .ottt 751-13390 2 -
(O] o1 0= Tox 1o o SO 751-18590 1 -
TUDING SIEEVE ...coiiiiiiiee e 751-18600 2 -
TUDING NUL ..o 751-18610 2 -
S BIM e 751-18620 1 -
2] = Tod ] PR 751-18630 1 -
BOlt - MB X 35MM ..o 272-00719 1 -
NUE = MB .. 272-00679 1 -
SPrNG WaSher ........ouviiiii e 786378 1 -
Clamp Bracket ...........eeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-13670 1 -
Pipe BracCket ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 751-17910 1 -
Capscrew - M6 X 30MM ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00388 1 -
Pipe FaSteNer .......oooiiiiiieeeee e 027-10017 1 -
Spring Washer - M8........ooiiviiiiieee e 272-00360 1 -
Screw - M8 X 20MM ...cooviiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00665 1 -
Fuel Agglomerator - Build 86 (Later Type)
Engine Mounted Agglomerator
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
AGIOMETALON ....eeeiiieiiiiiiiie e 750-14120 1 -
BracCKel ....cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 754-43920 1 - Replaces 751-17761
Ball oo 202-32120 2 -
(18 T o SRR 202-42370 2 -
UNHON <ttt 202-42371 1 -
DiIStance PI€CE ......cccooviiiciiieeeee e 203-40750 2 -
Spring Washer ..., 272-00360 2 -
PIUG e 272-00370 1 -
L SRR 272-00681 2 -
LT ] 1= PSSR 272-00694 2 -
SCIBW ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt b e 272-00697 2 -
o = S 272-00698 2 -
OlIVE i 351-21640 1 -
Copper WaSher .........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiaaeee et 354-26310 1 -

42



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Injector and Pipes

lllustration LP7B LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 FUel INJECIOr...cciiiiiiiiie e 751-15882 2 3| Replaces all previous

2 NOZZIE oot 751-15871 2 3 Replaces all previous

= |LFUElINECION ... ot 751-17601 2 3| Builds 07, 08, 34, 57, 58, 79, 81
- N[0 )74 [ 751-15874 2 3 Builds 07, 08, 34,57, 58, 79, 81
3 Fuel Pipe Assembly - flywheel end and centre ........ 751-10244 1 2 Replaces 751-10243

4  Fuel Pipe Assembly - gearend............ccccuvveeeeeeeennn. 751-13191 1 1 Replaces 751-13190

5 INJeCtor Clamp ....cocoveieiiiiiiiiiee e 751-10580 2 3

B WASKNEI e 201-45070 2 3

7 CapHead Screw - M8 X 40Mm .........ccooivvviiiiieennnn. 272-00345 2 3 Replaces Bolt 751-12530 (See Note)
8  Leak-Off PIPE ....coviiiiiiiiiii i 751-18740 2 3 Replaces 751-12230

9 Leak-0ff PIPE ..viviiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 751-18160 1 2 Replaces 751-12240

10 TEE PIECE ..ttt 751-13100 2 3

I HOSE .ot 751-18750 1 1 Replaces 757-15710

12 Self-bleed Union .........cccovviiiiiiiiieee e, 757-15700 1 1

13 Copper Washer ... 291-25630 1 1

14 Cable Tie .o 064-32790/001 3 3

Note:

For 'Flexible Fuel Connections - Marine' seelAccessorv Kit Code MFC. |

For 'Steel Supply and Leak-Off Pipes - Marine' see[Accessory Kit Code MFD. |

New and Old are not compatible. Fit Cap Head Screw 272-00345 with modified Injector Clamp

Illustration LP7B




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Axial Fan and Cowling

lllustration LP9 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1  Axial Fan Assembly ..o 751-10722 1 1

2 Bolt- M8 X 50MM ..o 272-00044 3 3

3 WaASKNET . 027-00082 3 3

4 Front Cowling Assembly - LPA3 ........cooceiiiiiieeeennins 753-11572 - 1

- Front Cowling Assembly - LPA2 .........cccooiiiveinnnnn. 752-11573 1 -

5 Top Cowling Assembly - LPA3 ........cccoiiiiiiiies 753-11601 - 1

- Top Cowling Assembly - LPA2 .........ccocceiiiiiineennnn 752-11602 1 -

6  Bottom Cowling Assembly - LPA3 .........cccoveeininen. 753-11591 - 1

- Bottom Cowling Assembly - LPA2 ........ccccccceeeeeeenn. 752-11592 1 -

7 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ..ccccevieeeriiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00032 2 2

- Setscrew - M6 X 16MM ...ccooeveeeniiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 272-00034 5 7

8  SPring WaSher ... 272-00070 7 9

9  Washer.......oooeeeeeiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 27200364 7 9

10 | Crankshaft Pulley - 124mm .........cccccevniiieieniiineenen. 751-10408 1 1|Replaces 751-10406. See Note

- | Crankshaft Pulley - 90mm .........ccocociiiiiininiiie 751-10407 1 -|Build 10. Replaces 751-10405

- | Crankshaft Pulley - 90mMm ........cccocoviveiiiiiiieininneen. 751-16870 1 -|Build 83

- | Crankshaft Pulley - 124mm ........cccccoveeiiniiiinennnnn. 751-16871 1 1|Builds 34,37, 38, 81, 82, 83. See
Note

L1 BOI i 751-14250 1 1

12 Belt-LPA3 ..o 751-17820 - 1 Replaces 751-40460

- Belt-LPA2 L. 751-17810 1 - Replaces 202-42200

13| Inlet Manifold Gasket ..............cccoceveerercicerecenen. 751-11121 4 6 |One each side of cowling

Note:

90mm diameter pulleys were replaced by 124mm pulleys on later LPA2 engines.

Illustration LP9

44



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Shields and Baffles

Illustration LP4 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 Gear End Side Shield Assembly .........ccccocovvvernnnnn. 751-12630 1 1
2 Flywheel End Side Shield Assembly ...............c........ 751-12640 1 1
3 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ...cuieviiiiiiiiiiiiciceieeei e, 272-00032 3 3
4 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 3 3
LA = U< 1< TN 272-00364 2 2
B ClIP e 751-11751 2 2
A €1 (] 1141 1 1] A 201-41840 1 1
8 AIrBaffle...coceeiieee 751-12610 1 2
(S T T S 751-12600 1 2
10 SPriNG CHP cveeeeeieeiiiee e 353-71370 1 2
Y o1 = o S 027-00957 1 2

Illustration LP4

45



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel and Housing

lllustration LP18 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BF ... 750-14720 1 1 Build 37 Flywheel Kit
Accessory Kit Code BH .........cocceeiiiiiiieiiiiiiieees 750-14730 1 1 Build 38 FlywheelKit
Accessory Kit Code BJ ... 750-15020 1 1 SAE 62" Flywheel Kit
Accessory Kit Code BK ..o 750-15720 1 1 8"AS Clutch
Accessory Kit Code BL ... 750-15170 1 1 SAE 7%/2" Flywheel Kit with flywheel
tappings
Accessory Kit Code BM 750-15660 1 1 9" AS & 240 DST Clutch
1 [ Flywheeland Gear Ring Assembly ... 750-14000 1 1
- | Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ..........ccccccceeeennn. 750-10102 1 1 |Replaces 750-10101. Builds 07, 08,
34,57,58, 81
- | Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly .............ccceveeee. 750-14000 1 1 IRepIaces 750-10005. Builds 10, 83 &
Code BM
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ............cccceeernnee 750-14530 1 1 LPA3Build 05 & Code BJ
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ............cccceeeennee 750-14520 1 1 Build 37 & Code BF
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ...........ccccceeeeeeen. 750-14710 1 1 Builds 38 & Code BH
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ............cccceeeennee 750-15160 1 1 Code BL
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ............cccceeeennee 750-12882 1 1 Build 85
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ...........ccccceeeeeeen. 750-11800 1 1 Code BK
2 GeAN RING ..vviiiiiiiiiiii et 751-10520 1 1
G 1o 1 PR 751-11800 1 1
4 Bolt- M10 X 35MM ..eviiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00631 5 5
5 | Flywheel HOUSING ......cccvviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 751-10606 1 1|[Replaces 751-10604/5 |
- | Flywheel HoUSING ......ocovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieenieiee e, 751-16851 1 1| Replaces 751-16850. Builds 81, 82, 83
- Flywheel HouSING .......coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeee e 751-18520 1 1 Builds 37, 38
6  Self-lock Setscrew - M12 X 25mm .......ccccoovvveeeennen. 272-00643 4 4

Note:

All engines with the serial number beginning with '45' have metric tappings,

M8 threads in the flywheel and M10 threads in the housing.

For other Flywheel Housing seel Accessory Kit Codes CC, CE and CF. |

Illustration LP18

46




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Manifolds
lllustration LP10 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
- Inlet Manifold - LPA2 ........cccoviiiiiiiieiiicee e, 752-10632 1 - Replaces 752-10631
- Inlet Manifold - LPA2 ........ccooeviiiiiiiieieee i 752-10632 1 - Replaces 752-15450. Build 75
1 Inlet Manifold - LPA3 ..., 753-10632 - 1 Replaces 753-10631
- _InletManifold - LPA3 ....oooviiiieieeeeieeiee e 753-13491 - 1 Build75
2 | Inlet Manifold RESITCIOr ..........c.ceveveeerereeererrrecenene. 751-17230 1 1 |Builds 07, 08, 34, 57, 58, 79, 81
- Restrictor Transfer.......ccccooviieeiiieeeee e 601-34900 1 1 Builds 07, 34,57
- Restrictor Transfer........ooevvviveeeeieieieee e 601-42260 1 1 Builds 08, 58, 79, 81
3 Inlet Manifold JOiNt.........cccooviiiieiii e 751-11121 4 6 One each side of the cowling
4 BOolt-MB X 75MM it 272-00178 4 6
B WASKNET e 272-00364 4 6
- Exhaust Manifold - LPA2 .........cccccoiiviiiiiiiiiiieeeees 752-10652 1 -
6  Exhaust Manifold - LPA3 ........ccoooiiiiiiiee e 753-10652 - 1
7  Exhaust Manifold Gasket...........cccovvvveeeiiiiiieeennnne, 751-10103 2 3 Replaces 751-10102
8 SHUA . 272-00652 4 6
9 NUL e 272-00002 4 6
10 SEESCIEW ...evviieeiiiieeeieiiiiiiree et 272-00239 - 1 Replaces 272-00321
11 WaASKhET oo 272-00715 - 1
12 Heater PIUQ ..cooooviiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 327523 1 1
13 Cable AssembIY ......c.oeevviiiiiiii 757-15392 1 1
S Tod £ 272-00767 1 1
- CabIE TIE i 064-32790/001 3 3
- Cable CliP . 382-08076 1 1

Illustration LP10

47




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Manifold Accessory Kits

Not lllustrated LPA

Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MB - LPA2 .......ccccoiiiiiiiniiiiee, 750-14360 1 - Side entry (use with code EY or EZ)
Accessory Kit Code MB - LPAS3 ..o, 750-14370 - 1 Side entry (use with code EY or EZ)
Accessory Kit Code MD - LPA2 ..o, 750-14400 1 - Endentry
Accessory Kit Code MD - LPA3 .......ccccovviieeiinieee e, 750-14410 - 1 Endentry
Accessory Kit Code MG - LPA2 ..., 750-14440 1 - Topentry
Accessory Kit Code MG - LPA3 ..., 750-14450 - 1 Topentry
Accessory Kit Code MU - LPA2 ........ccccoviieiiiiiieeee, 750-14490 1 - Top exit
Accessory Kit Code MU - LPA3 ........cccooiiiieiiiiieee 750-14500 - 1 Top exit

Inlet Manifold - LPA2 ........c.ooiiiie e 752-10634 1 - Code MB

Inlet Manifold - LPA3 ... 753-10635 - 1 Code MB

Inlet Manifold - LPA2.......cccceeeeceee e 752-13491 1 - Code MD

Inlet Manifold - LPA3 ........cuiiiieeee e 753-13491 - 1 Code MD

Inlet Manifold - LPA2........ccceeeeeeeeeee e 752-15450 1 - Code MG

Inlet Manifold - LPA3 ... 753-15450 - 1 Code MG

Inlet Manifold ReSHCION ........covcvviiieiiiee e 751-17230 1 1 Code MB MD MG
Restrictor Transfer........cccccciiiiiie e 601-34900 1 1 Code MB MD MG
Restrictor Transfer........cocccciiiiiiieeee e 601-42260 1 1 Code MB MD MG
Inlet Manifold JOINt...........ooveiiiiiiii e 751-11121 2 3 Code MB MD MG
Exhaust Manifold - LPA2 ..........ccoooiieieiieeeeeee e 752-13590 1 - Code MU

Exhaust Manifold - LPA3 ........cccooiiiiieieeeeeee e 753-13590 - 1 Code MU

Exhaust Manifold JOINt ..........ccccovviiieiiiieeee e 751-10103 2 3 Code MU

Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPA2

752-10652 - Standard Manifold

752-13590 - Code MU

Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPA3

753-10652 - Standard Manifold

48

753-13590 - Code MU



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Inlet Manifold Profiles - LPA2

O Q

\OO

o
ll

752-10632 - Standard Manifold 752-15450 - Code MG, Build 75
O Q
\¢O)~——-<O)
752-10634 - Code MB 752-13491 - Code MD

Inlet Manifold Profiles - LPA3

753-10635 - Code MB

O O O
S ——
——
e —— e ———
——) om——
O O O

753-15450 - Code MG

49




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Light Duty Dry Type

Air Cleaners

Illustration LP21 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AA ... 570-33740 1 1 LPA2all speeds & LPA3 up to 1800r/
min
Accessory Kit Code AB .........oooiiiiiiiieiiieieee s 570-31381 - 1 LPA3above 1801 r/min
1 AT CIRANET oo 366-07028 1 1 Code AA
- AT ClEANET e 366-07186 - 1 Code AB
2 EleMENt cooeeiieeee e 366-07188 1 1

Illustration LP21

50



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Cleaners

5.25" Heavy Duty Cyclonic
Cannot be used with 12 litre fuel tank

lllustration LP24 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AC .......oooviiiieieiiiiieie e 750-10570 1 1 Engine mounted. No's 1-7
Accessory Kit Code AE ........cooiivieiiiiiiiiieniiieee s 750-10600 1 1 Remote mounted. No's 1, 2 and 4
Accessory Kit Code AR ........ooooiiiiiiiieiiieieee s 750-15880 1 1 To be used with Code AC

1 AIFCIEANET i 750-10070 1 1

2 Element ... 602-41760 1 1

3 HOSE e 757-13121 1 1 Code AR

4 HOSE CliP eeveeeieiiiiieeee e 027-04234 2 2

= HOSE CliP e 027-04233 2 2 Code AE only

5 BracKet ..o 757-13192 1 1 Replaces 757-13190

B SEISCIEW ..ottt 272-00674 8 8

7 SPriNg Washer ..o 272-00360 4 4

Illustration LP24

51



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Cleaners

5.25" Heavy Duty Cyclonic
Used with 12 litre fuel tank

Illustration LP158 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
| Accessory Kit COOE AG ... 750-13600 1 1 |
1 AT CIRANET et a s 602-41740 1 1
2 EIEMENT e 602-41760 1 1
3 Mounting Band .........ccceeeeeiiiiiiieiiiiieee e 382-04373 2 2
A HOSE it 757-21820 1 1
5 HOSE ClIP ettt 027-04234 2 2
(S T = 1o] (=] T 757-21220 1 1
A 1= £ o] (<)Y 272-00665 6 6
8  SPring WaSher........ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00360 4 4
£ T N 1 | T 272-00680 4 4
10 Relay Bracket .........cccceveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieee e 757-21600 1 1

Illustration LP158

52



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Cleaners

6.5" Heavy Duty Cyclonic

Illustration LP93 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code AF .......c..eevviiiiiieeieiniiieee i -1

1 AT CIRANET oo 750-10810 - 1

2 EleMENt cooeeiiieeee e 757-15230 - 1

3 Mounting Band .........ccceeeeeiiiiiiieiiiiieee e 757-15240 - 2

4 HOSE e 366-07656 - 1

B SPIgOL et 366-07657 - 1

6 HOSE CliP .o 027-04234 - 4

Illustration LP93

53




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Cleaners

5.25" Heavy Duty

lllustration LP202 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Code AQ ...oooiiiiiiieiiiieee e 750-15800 - 1
1 AIFCIEANET i 602-41740 - 1
2 Element ... 602-41760 - 1
3 Mounting Band .........ccceeeeeiiiiiiieiiiiieee e 382-04373 - 2
4 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ....cccvvvreeiiriiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeee 272-00674 - 4
B NUL e 272-00680 - 4
6 SPring Washer ..o 272-00360 - 4
T HOSE 757-21020 - 1
8 SIEEVE ..o 754-42620 - 1
9 HOSE CliP it 027-04234 - 2
10 Mounting Bracket ........ccccoocvieiieiiiiiiiieeeiiieeee e 751-42541 - 1

Illustration LP202

54



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Cleaners - Marine

Medium Duty Foam Element

lllustration T184 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MAA ..., 750-62350 1 1 LPA2all speeds & LPA3

up to 1800r/min

Former Accessory Kit Code MAB .........ccoccoeveennnnen. 570-62350 - 1 LPA3above 1801 r/min

1 AIFCIEANET i 366-07187 - 1 Code MAB

= AIFTClEANET ...t 757-60730 1 1 Code MAA

2 1= 01T o | P 366-07189 1 1

3 Maintenance Transfer.........ccoocovvveiiiieiie e, 366-06844 - 1 Code MAB

- Maintenance Transfer..........ccccvvvviveeiieeee s 366-07218 1 1 Code MAA

4 ClIP et 365250 1 1

B SIEEVE .ot 366-08094 1 1 Not part of kit

6 HOSE CliP .o 027-04234 1 1 Not part of kit

lllustration T184

55



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel End

Crankshaft Extension

- lllustration LP31 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BA ........oooiiiieiiiiiiiiieiiieee s 750-10640 1 1 40mm diameter
Accessory Kit Code BB ..........occuveeieiiiiieeeiiiiieeeees 750-10760 1 1 Part machined
Accessory Kit Code BE ..o, 750-13360 1 1 40mm diameter x 105mm long
Accessory Kit Code BN ........cccccvveeeiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeans 750-15670 1 1 Taper Shaft

1 | Shaft EXENSION ..occooeiiiieeceee e 757-10910 1 1 |CodeBA

- | Shaft EXIENSION ....coovvviiiiiiieiieeiee e 757-10911 1 1|Code BB

- | Shaft EXtENSION ....covvveeeiieiiiiieeeeeee e 757-21320 1 1 |Code BE

- | Shaft EXtENSION .....cccveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-10913 1 1 (Code BN

2 BOlt- MI0 X 35MM e 272-00692 3 3 All Codes

Gear End

lllustration LP29 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BZ.........coovvveeiiiiiiieiiniiiiee s 750-10650 1 1 30mm diameter

1 Shaft EXIENSION ..ocooviiiiiieiieee e 757-10641 1 1

2 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ...ccccvveeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00698 4 4

56



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP31

Illustration LP29

57



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flexible Half Coupling

lllustrations LP46 (Code BC) LP47 (Code BD) LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BC .......ccooviiieiiiiiiiieee e 750-10790 1 1 With Fenner type Flange
Accessory Kit Code BD .......ccccocvvevniieiniicenree e 750-10800 1 1 With Solid boss Flange
1 CoUPIING coeeeiiiieeee e 757-14930 1 1
2 EIEMENt oo 202-35320 1 1
3 Flange (lllustration LP46).........ccccovivveeeiiiiiieeeee 202-35330 1 1 CodeBC
3 Flange (lllustration LPA7) ..o 601-42100 1 1 Code BD
4 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ..ccooeeeeeiiniiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 272-00697 3 3
4

Illustration LP46

Illustration LP47

58



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Clutch Fittings

lllustration LP30 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BG .......ccovvvveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 750-10840 1 1

1 DOWEI oo 202-33580 3 3

2 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ...ccovviiriiiiiiiieieee e 272-00665 6 6

3 PIOtBUSH 202-33810 1 1

Illustration LP30

59



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel End Spacer Ring

lllustration LP51 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CB .........ceveviiiiieieeiiiiieee e 750-10481 1 1

1 SAES5 Spacer RiNG....ccocoeiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 757-12920 1 1

s B0t 272-00731 2 2

s Bl 272-00700 2 2

Multi-purpose Housing Adaptor - Pilot Bored

Illustration LP58 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CD .......ueevveviiiiieieeiiiieee e 750-10771 1 1

1 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor.........coooeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeennn 757-13200 1 1

2 B0l e 272-00692 8 8

VL= T 1< TN 272-00694 8 8

Illustration LP51 Illustration LP58

60



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel Housing

Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CC .....oooovviiiieiiniiiiee e 750-14740 1 1 SAES5 Long Bellhousing. No's 1, 2
Accessory Kit Code CE ........coovieeiiiiiiiiineeiiieee s 750-42380 1 1 SAE4 Short Bellhousing. No's 1-9
Accessory Kit Code CF ... 750-42440 1 1 SAE4 Long Bellhousing. No's 1-9
1  Flywheel HouSING ...cccvvvieiiiiiiiiiiiice e 751-18520 1 1 CodeCC
- Flywheel HouSINgG ......cccvviiiiiiiiieiiice e 751-17870 1 1 Code CE
- Flywheel HouSING .......ceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 751-17840 1 1 Code CF
2 Self LOCK SCreW.....coocuviiieeiiiiiiee e 272-00643 4 4
3 BraCKet ..ceeviiiiiiiiiee 754-43920 1 1
4 Screw - M8 X 16MM .....ccceeeviiiiiiniiieniiee e 272-00038 2 2
5  Spring Washer - M8 ........coociiiiiiiiiiieiee e 272-00071 2 2
6 Stud - ML10 X 50MM ...cveeiieiiiiiiee e 272-00136 2 2
7 Screw - M8 X LOMM ...cccuvviiiiiieiiiee i 272-00239 2 2
8  NUL-MILO (o 272-00681 2 2
9 WaSher - M0 ....ccooiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 272-00694 2 2
Flywheel Disc Drive Adaptor
lllustration LP48 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CY ... 750-10441 1 1 With 6.5" Adaptor
Accessory KitCode CZ ......ccevveeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeenne, 750-11051 1 1 With 7.5" Adaptor
1 | Drive Member - 6.5" ..o 757-14251 1 1 |Code CY. Replaces 757-14250
- | Drive Member - 7.5" ... 757-12931 1 1 |[Code CZ. Replaces 757-12930
2 BOolt-MIO X 35MM .. 272-00692 3 3

Illustration LP48

61



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Ducts

Air Inlet Duct
lllustration LP50 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

| Accessory Kit Code DA .......ccoviririrnrnnsnnsennennen: 750-10191 1 1 |
1 DUCEAAPLOL weeviieiiiiiiiiee ittt 757-11071 1 1
2 Capscrew - M6 X 16MM ......uvvuviiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieinee 272-00268 3 3
3 BrushHolder ... 757-27910 4 4 Replaces 366-07099
A WASKNET ..ot 272-00688 7 7 Replaces027-00618 4 off
5 Setscrew - M6 X 16MM .......ccooeviiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiieneeennn 272-00032 4 4
6 SPring Washer ... 272-00070 3 3
Air Outlet Duct
lllustration LP59 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code DB - LPA2 .........coocveveiiiiieeenn. 750-10303 1 - Replaces 750-10302

Accessory Kit Code DB - LPA3 ........cccooviiiieeiien, 750-10502 - 1 Replaces 750-10501
1 Duct Adaptor - LPA2 ......ccccoeiiiiiiieee e 757-13404 1 - Replaces 757-13401/2/3
- Duct Adaptor - LPA3 .....coooiiiiieeeie e 757-13473 - 1 Replaces 757-13471/2
2 TopPanel-LPA2 ... 757-13421 1 - Replaces 757-13420
- TopPanel - LPA3 ... 757-13492 - 1 Replaces 757-13491
3 SEISCIEW ..ottt 272-00721 4 4
4 BraCKel .....ooceiiiiiiieie e 757-13460 1 1
5 Setscrew - M6 X 14mMmM ......coccevviriiiieeieeeneeiiieeeee 272-00693 1 1 Replaces 272-00660
B NUL.cieieiie e 272-00679 1 1
T WASKNET oo 272-00688 1 1
8 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ....cccoevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 272-00660 1 1
9 Setscrew - M8 X 14mMM .......ccoovviiiiiiniiiiiiineieeeeeee 272-00664 1 1
1O JOINE..eiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 751-10103 4 6 Replaces 751-10102
11 Bracket ...cooceeeieieiiiiiiieee it 757-14631 1 1 Replaces 757-14630

62



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP50

Illustration LP59




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Jockey Pulley

lllustration LP149 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code DC ......ceeiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiesiiiiieeenis 750-15700 1 1 Belt & Pulley only

| Accessory Kit COde DD ........ccoveverieieieisnininan, 750-11001 1 1
1 TdlerPUlley ... e 201-44461 1 1 Code DD
s PUIBY . 751-10964 1 1 CodeDC
2 BEANNG «oetieeiii it 201-32731 1 1
3 CICHP et 201-41930 2 2
VY ] 1= SR 272-00705 1 1
B BOI e 272-00709 1 1
B SPACEN e 757-14331 1 1
T NUL e 272-00682 1 1
8  TENSION AIM .euiiiiiiiiiiieee e e e e e e e 757-19131 1 1
9 B0t e 272-00710 1 1
10 AdJUSEING LINK ..eoviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiececeieeee e 751-11102 1 1
11 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......ccoccviiriiiiiiiieiieeeee e 272-00665 1 1
12 Washer - LPA2 ..o 272-00715 1 1
L3 NUL e 272-00680 2 2
T4 SPACET ...utiiiiiiiiiii it 757-14341 1 1
15 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 1 1 Replaces 272-00668
16 Bell e 751-17810 1 1 Replaces 202-42200

Illustration LP149

3

N




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Starter Motor

lllustration LP155 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code EB - LPA2,3 .......cccccvvvvveeneeeennn, 750-13711 1 1

Accessory Kit Code EC - LPA3 ... 750-12432 - 1 Replaces 750-12431
1 [Starter Motor - 12V - LPA2,3 ..c..oooeeeeeeeeeeeee. 757-21700 1 1|Code EB. 1.4kW. Replaces all others.
- [Starter Motor - 12V -LPAS ... s 757-26450 - T]Code EC. 2.0kW. Replaces all others.
- Starter Motor - 24V ... 751-15580 1 1 Only for approved applications.
2 Bolt-M10X55MM ..o 272-00759 2 2
3 WASKNEI e 272-00694 2 2
- Terminal Protection BOOt ..............cooecvviiiiiiiieeeeeeenn, 757-24310 1 1

3

Illustration LP155




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Insulated Return Starter Motor - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA

Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MEG - LPA2..........ccccciiviviiieeeee, 750-63290 1 -

Accessory Kit Code MEA - LPA3 ..o, 750-63261 - 1

Starter Motor - 12V ... 757-21700 1 - Code MEG
Starter Motor - 12V ..o 757-62450 - 1 Code MEA, replaces 757-17970
Bolt - M10 X 55MM ..o 272-00759 2 2

Washer - ML0 .......oociiiieiiiieee e 272-00694 2 2

Mounting BraCKet..........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 751-60201 1 1

REIAY .ooviieieeee e 757-14981 1 1

SOIENOIA .o 351-31480 1 1

N LU U ERRPPRPRN 064-31345 2 2

Spring Washer ..., 064-31346 2 2

SCrEW - M5 Lot 272-00690 4 4

WaAShEr - M5 ... 272-00687 4 4

NUL - MS e e 272-00678 4 4

CirCUIt BrE@KEN ...ttt 366-08092 1 1

Cable ASSEMDBIY ......ouviiiii e 757-61410 1 1

Earth Return Starter Motor - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MEB - LPA2 ..o, 750-63270 1 -

Accessory Kit Code MEC - LPA3 ..., 750-63281 - 1

Starter Motor - 12V ... 757-21700 1 - Code MEB
Starter Motor - 12V ... 757-26450 - 1 Code MEC, replaces 757-17970
Bolt - M10 X B55MM ..o 272-00759 2 2

Washer - ML10 ... 272-00694 2 2

Mounting Bracket..........cccuviiiiiiiiiiie e 751-60201 1 1

REIAY ..eeeeiiiiie e 757-14981 1 1

SCrEW - M5 L. 272-00690 2 2

SPriNg WaSher ... 786377 2 2

NUL - M5 e 272-00678 2 2

CirCUIt Bre@Ker ........vvvvieiiiiiiiie e 366-08092 1 1

66



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Alternator
lllustration LP27 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
[ Accessory Kit Code EQ ......ccooiiiiiiierieieiieiieineneans 750-10990 1 1 |45Amp. 44.5mm dia Alt'r Pulley
Accessory Kit Code ER .......ccceivciiiiiiiiiiicie 750-15190 1 1 45Amp. 61.5mm dia Alt'r Pulley.
| Accessory Kit COUE EF ..........cccoevvririrereeaeenennne. 750-15840 1 1|61.5mm Pulley
Former Accessory Kit Code ED ..........ccccovvvveeeernnnne 750-11740 1 1 45Amp. 61.5mm dia Alt'r Pulley
Former Accessory Kit Code EG.......cccccevvviiieenennns 750-15280 1 1 45Amp.90mm dia Engine Pulley
Former Accessory Kit Code EH ..............cooeiiiiinnnns 750-15320 1 1 45Amp.124mm dia Engine Pulley
Accessory Kit Code EX .....ooooviiiiiiiniiiiee e 750-15760 1 1 Beltonly
Accessory Kit Code MEF ..........ccocceeiiiiiiieiiiiieeees 750-63250 1 1 55 Amp. Marine Builds
1  Alternator - 12V 45A ..o 382-08919 1 1 CodeED, EG, EH, EQ, ER
- ARErNAator - 24V ... 382-08867 1 1 Only for approved applications
- Alternator - 12V 55A ..o 362-02349 1 1 Code MEF
s COVET i 362-02345 1 1 Code MEF
2 AJUSEING LINK ..oveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 751-11102 1 1
3 DiStanCe PIECE .....ccovviuiiiiieiiiiiie e 751-11110 1 1
4 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......coovveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen 272-00665 1 1
5 Bolt-M8 X 125MM ..oiiiiiiiieiiieeee e 272-00671 1 1 CodeEQ, ER. Replaces 272-00790
- Bolt - M8 X 130MM ..cevvveieiieeee e 272-00790 1 1 Code ED, EG, EH, MEF
B WASKHET .. 272-00715 3 3
7 SPringWaSher .....ooovveeiiiiiiiiiiie e iiees e s i eeeseeaess 272-00071 2 2
8 INUL-MB .o 272-00680 1 1
9 [Pulley-61.5mmdiam ........ccccccuimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee 751-10965 1 1|Code ED, EF, EH, ER. Replaces
751-10963/4
- Pulley - 44.5mm diam .......ccoeevviiiiciiiiiiiineeee e 751-10964 1 1 Code EG,EQ, MEF Replaces751-10961
10 Belt- 875MM ...ciiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 751-17820 1 1 Code ED,EH, ER.Replaces 751-17810
- Belt - 825MM .. 751-17810 1 1 Code EGEQ, MEF. Replaces202-42200
- Belt-8L0MM i 751-17560 1 1 Code EX
11 Connector PlUg .....cooovveiiiiiieeeeeee e 757-19520 1 1 NotCode MEF. Replaces 366-06556
12 SPACET ...ttt 751-13220 1 1
13 Crankshaft Pulley .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiie 751-16870 1 1 Code EG
- Crankshaft PUlleY .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeen 751-16871 1 1 Code EH
- Crankshaft Pulley ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 751-10407 1 1 Code EQ
- Crankshaft PUlley .........ccccoiiiiiiniiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeen 751-10408 1 1 Code ER
Crankshaft Pulley BOIt ... 751-14250 1 1 Code EG, EH, EQ, ER
14 Disc Spring Washer 5/8" Dia..........ccccocveeiviiiieiennnnnnn 639-11070 1 1 Code EQ, ER
4

Illustration LP27

3 S ITEM 13




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Heater Plug

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EY ....oouvvvviiiiiiiiieiieee e 750-14460 1 1
Accessory Kit Code EZ .......ocvivviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeee 750-14470 1 1

Heater PIUQ ...ccoooiiiii e 363102 1 1 CodeEY
Heater PIUQ .....cveeieiiiieiee e 363102 2 2 CodeEZ
Note:

Other reference to Heater Plug shown in ‘Manifold' section.

Bilge Pump - Marine

Illustration LPM33 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MEO...........cccceeeennnen. 750-60740 1 1

1 Bilge PUMP (i 362-03055 1 1

2 Plastic SKin Fitting ..., 362-03052 1 1

3 Hose-1"bore X2 mMetre ....ooeveeeviveveeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeenn 360-03869 1 1

4 HOSE CliP eeeeeeeiiiiiiieee e 027-04688 2 2

Illustration LPM33

68



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Battery Leads - Marine

lllustration LPM39 LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MEN .........ccccviiiiiiiiiieennns 750-60010 1 1
Battery Lead .........ooovveeiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 064-07172/013 1 1
Battery Lead .......cccovcvveeiiiiiiiiic e 064-07172/033 1 1

Illustration LPM39

69



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Tank

lllustration LP32 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory KitCode FB ..., 750-11162 1 1 Replaces 750-11161
1 Fuel Tank ASSEMDIY ....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 757-12230 1 1
2 Cap ASSEMDIY ... 363892 1 1
3 WaASHET ... 362324 1 1
4 Fuel Pipe ASSEMDIY .....ocuiiiiiiiiiii e 757-17480 1 1
5 FuelPipe ClP .o 751-13390 2 2
6  Leak-off HOSE .....ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiic e, 202-42480 1 1
7 Mounting Bracket ........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-10920 1 1
8 SEISCIEW ...ttt 757-13700 2 2
O TOGGIE . 757-11051 2 2
10 Strap ASSEMDBIY ....ooeviiiiiii 757-10990 2 2
11 Steady Bracket - Exhaust Side ..........ccccceeeiiinniinns 757-11035 1 1 Replaces 757-11032 & 757-11034
12 Steady Bracket - Inlet Side .........ccceeveviiiiieniiiinenn, 757-11043 1 1 Replaces 757-11042
13 Setscrew - M8 X 1AMM ......uvviiiviiieeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeenn 272-00698 2 2 Replaces 272-00037
14 SPACET ....cciiiiiiiieeeeeee e 757-27400 2 2 Replaces 757-12170

Illustration LP32

70




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Leak-Off Hose Kit

Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FC .......ccceveeeeiiiiiieciiiiieenn, 750-15680 1 1
[ Accessory Kit Code FD .......ccccevveeevieeerneeeiriecenanes 750-15710 1 1 Agglomerator Spacers |
Accessory Kit Code FE ..., 750-15820 1 1
Accessory Kit Code FG .....oovvvvvieeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 750-15860 1 1
s TUDE e 751-15160 1 1 Code FC
s HOSE 751-18190 1 1 Code FC
5 WASKNET 272-00694 4 4 Code FD
- Leak-Off PIPe ..ooviiiiiiiiiieei e 751-44410 1 1 Code FE
- Leak-Off PIPE .uvvviiiiiiiiiiee et 751-18160 1 1 Code FG

Fuel Tank and Pipes - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MFA ..........cccccevviineeen. 750-60260 1 1 45.5 litre cylindrical fuel tank kit
Former Accessory Kit Code MFB ............ccccvvieeeeen. 750-60290 1 1 113.5 litre oblong fuel tank kit
1 Fuel Tank Assembly - 45.5 litreS ........cccoccvveeeiiiinnenen. 362-01633 1 1 Code MFA
- Fuel Tank Assembly - 113.5litreS .........ccocvveeerrnnnnen. 501-00715 1 1 Code MFB
2 FUEITAD it 010-07050 1 1
B TAP c o 012-21917 1 1 Code MFB only
4 Fibre Washer ........cccciiiiiiiiiii e 007-00406 1 1
5 UNION ciii e 103-00106 1 1
6 Copper Washer ... 013-22350 1 1
Flexible Fuel Connections - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MFC ..........ccccoeveiiinnen. 750-60770 1 1

1 Flexible FUEI PIpe .....cccooiiiiiiiii e 366-03738 1 1 0.46m

2 UNION ciii e 352-28760 1 1

3 Copper Washer ... 013-22350 2 2

A UNION coiiicit e 389-04080 1 1

5 UNION cii e 291-33200 1 1

6  Flexible Leak-off Pipe ......cccocviiiiiiiiiiiee e, 854-00237 1 1 0.46m

T UNION (i 291-21141 1 1

Steel Supply and Leak-Off Pipes - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MFD ...........cccccuvvvieeeen. 750-60270 1 1

1 Union NUt-3/8"BSP .....ooooiiiiiieiieeeceee e 003-00284 1 1

2 NIPPIE e 003-00285 1 1

3 Union NUt - /8" BSP ..ccocuiiiiiiieiiee e 291-21151 1 1

A NIPPIE oot 291-21161 1 1

5 FUEIPIPE e 364-03601 1 1 2.4m

6 FUEIPIPE i 389-01263 1 1

71



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fan Drive Guard (Early Type)

Used with standard end cover

Illustration LP65 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 Guard ASSembly .........cooovviiiiiiiiii 757-14012 1 1 See Note

P2 €1 (] 1 4] 1 1] A 757-14480 3 3

3 BOSS - M8 e 757-14280 1 1

4 DiStANCE PIECE ...covviieee et 757-14260 1 1

5 BOSS - MIO i 757-14270 1 1

B WASKHEI ..o 272-00688 3 3 Replaces 272-00364
7  Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ..cuvieeiiiiiieeieeeee e 272-00662 3 3

8  Stud - MB X 22MM ..t 272-00065 1 1 Replaces 757-14510
O StUA - M8 e 757-14491 1 1 Replaces 757-14490
10 Stud - MIO X 85MM ceevviiieieieeeeeee e 272-00146 1 1

0 O N[ T 272-00380 1 1

12 SPACET ..ttt 757-16870 1 1

13 SPACET ...ttt 757-16880 1 1

Note:

Guard 757-14012 is no longer available. To replace use later kit 750-11791|(current Code GA). |

Illustration LP65

72



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fan Drive Guard (Early Type)

Used with hydraulic pump end cover

Illustration LP66 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 Guard ASSembly .........cooovviiiiiiiiii 757-14542 1 1 See Note

P2 €1 (] 1 4] 1 1] A 757-14480 3 3

3 BOSS - M8 e 757-14280 1 1

4 DiStANCE PIECE ...covviieee et 757-14260 1 1

5 DiStanCe Pi€CE ...uvevveiiieeeeeieee et 757-14550 1 1

B WASKHEI ..o 272-00688 3 3 Replaces 272-00364
7  Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ..cuvieeiiiiiieeieeeee e 272-00662 3 3

8  Stud - MB X 28MM ...eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00065 2 2 Replaces 757-14510
O StUA - M8 e 757-14491 1 1 Replaces 757-14490
1O NUL = M8 i 272-00380 1 1

I1  SPACET ..ttt 757-16870 1 1

Note:

Guard 757-14542 is no longer available. To replace use later kit 750-11801] (current Code GB). |

Illustration LP66

73



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fan Drive Guard (Later Type)

Used with standard end cover

lllustration LP147 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code GA ... 750-11791 1 1
1 Guard ASSembly .........coooviiiiiiiiiii 757-14013 1 1
2 GIOMMEL e e 757-14481 4 4 Replaces 757-14480
s SPACEN e 757-27920 4 4 Use with Grommet 757-14481
3 Mounting Pillar.........ccoveiiiiiiiiieieeee e 757-19880 1 1
4 Mounting Pillar ... 757-19870 1 1
5 Mounting Pillar.........ccoveeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-19860 1 1
B WASKHET ..o 785536 4 4 Replaces 272-00364
7 Self LocknUt - MB .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 272-00372 3 3 Replaces 272-00024
8 BraCKel ...cooiiiiiiiiiie i 757-19840 1 1
9 SHUA - MB . 272-00618 1 1
10 WASKET .. 272-00751 1 1
11 NUL-MB e 272-00380 1 1
12 SetSCrew - M6 X 25 ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 272-00657 1 1 Replaces 272-00662
13 Setscrew - MI0 X 20 ....ooeeiiiiiiiieeiiiieee e 272-00706 1 1

Illustration LP147

74



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fan Drive Guard (Later Type)

Used with hydraulic pump end cover
lllustration LP148

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code GB .........oocceveeiiiieeeeiiiieee e 750-11801 1 1
1 Guard ASSembly .........coooviiiiiiiiiii 757-14543 1 1
2 GIOMMEL e e 757-14481 4 4 Replaces 757-14480
s SPACEN e 757-27920 4 4 Use with Grommet 757-14481
3 Mounting Pillar.........ccoveiiiiiiiiieieeee e 757-19880 2 2
4 Mounting Pillar ... 757-19870 1 1
B WaASNET o 785536 4 4 Replaces 272-00364
6 Self-locknut - M6 ........cooiviiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00372 3 3 Replaces 272-00024
T BraCKet ...coviiiiiiiiie e 757-19840 1 1
8 StUA - MB . 272-00618 1 1
9 WaASKNET i 272-00751 1 1
10 NUL-MB e 272-00380 1 1
11 Setscrew - M6 X 25mMm ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiececeeeee e 272-00657 1 1 Replaces272-00662
12 Setscrew - M10 X 86MM .....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 27200702 1 1

Illustration LP148

75



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Silencer Heat Shield

lllustration LP37 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GD - LPA2 .......ccccccvvvveeeeeiiinns 750-10260 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GD - LPAS ......cccccccevveeeeeeiiees 750-10880 - 1

- Heat Shield - LPA2 ... 757-12320 1 -

1 Heat Shield - LPA3 ... 757-12340 - 1

2 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ....c.ovviieiiiiiinieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieinens 272-00660 4 6

3 SPriNG WaSher ... 4 6

Illustration LP37

76




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Manifold/Silencer Lagging

Lagging for Manifold only

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GQ - LPA2 ........ccoovviicviiiiieiieeee e 750-14560 1 -
Manifold Lagging .....cceeeeviiieieiiiiiieee e 757-24430 1 - Replaces 757-24380
Accessory Kit Code GQ - LPA3 ... 750-14590 - 1
Manifold Lagging .....cceeeeriiieeeiiiiiiee e 757-24440 - 1 Replaces 757-24410

Lagging for Manifold and Silencer Code NA

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GR - LPA2 ..., 750-14570 1 -

Manifold Lagging ......occvveevieiiiiieieeiieee e 757-24380 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GR - LPA3 ..., 750-14600 - 1

Manifold Lagging ......oocvvverieiiiiiiieeeiieee e 757-24410 - 1
Lagging for Manifold, Silencer Code NA and Outlet Pipe NH
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GW - LPA2 ..o 750-14580 1

Manifold Lagging ....coocvvvevieiiiiieee it 757-24380 1 -

Outlet Pipe Lagging ......ceeeeeiiiiaeaaiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 757-24400 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GW - LPA3 ..o 750-14610 - 1

Manifold Lagging .........ccooovmviiiiieiiieieeeeeee e 757-24410 - 1

Outlet Pipe Lagging .....eeeeeeeiiiaieeaiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeee e 757-24400 1

77



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

lllustration LP52 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HA ... 750-10701 1 1 Pilotbored
1 COUPIING weeieiiiiiiie e 757-13251 1 1
2 BOlt- M10 X 40MIM ..etiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00673 3 3
3 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor.........ccccceeiiniiieeeeniiiiieeeens 757-13200 1 1
4 Bolt- M10 X 35MM ..ooiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 272-00692 8 8 Replaces 752674
B WASKNET e 272-00694 8 8 Replaces 785613
lllustration LP54 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HB .........ccoooiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeees 750-13810 1 1 SAE A, 2 Bolt; Adaptor Only
Accessory Kit Code HF ......coovvviveeeiiiiiieeee, 750-10721 1 1 SAE B, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(13T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-10720
Accessory Kit Code HG ... 750-12381 1 1 SAE A, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(9T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-12380
Accessory Kit Code HH ..., 750-12801 1 1 SAE B, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(11T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-12800
Accessory Kit Code HI ..., 750-12511 1 1 SAE B, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(15T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-
12510
Accessory Kit Code HK .oivveiiiiiiiicceenieiiinnnn. £50-13061 1 1 SAE B, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(11T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-13060
Accessory Kit Code HL ... 750-14700 1 1 SAEA, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(11T 16/32 DP)
Accessory Kit Code HM ..., 750-44550 1 1 SAE A, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(15T 16/32 DP).
Accessory KitCode HZ .........ccccoviiieiiiiiiie, 750-14650 1 1 2BoltDin 5480
1 Coupling-13Teeth ... 757-13253 1 1 Code HF
- Coupling - 9 Teeth .....ceevieiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-18740 1 1 Code HG
- Coupling - 11 Teeth...cccvvvveeeieiiiecee e 757-19530 1 1 Code HH, HK, HL
- Coupling-15Teeth .......ccooeeiiiiiiiiieeee 757-19110 1 1 Code HI,HM
- Coupling-30Teeth ......ccooeeiiiiiiiiiieeee, 757-24550 1 1 Code HzZ
2 Bolt- M10 X 40MM ..o 272-00673 3 3 Code HF, HG, HH, HI, HL, HM
- Capscrew - M10 X45mMm ....ccooeviiieiiiiiiiiiiieeiii, 272-00207 3 3 Code HK
3 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor..........cooviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee, 757-13201 1 1 Code HF, HH, HI
- Hydraulic Pump Adaptor ........cccccceevvveeieeee e, 757-13204 1 1 Code HB, HG, HL, HM
Hydraulic Pump Adaptor ..........cccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 757-13205 1 1 Code HK
- Hydraulic Pump Adaptor..........ccoooviiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee, 757-13209 1 1 Code HZ
4 Bolt- ML10 X 35MM ..ooiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 272-00692 8 8 Replaces 752674. All Codes
5 WasherM10 .....cccociiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee e 272-00694 8 8 Replaces 785613. All Codes
6  Setscrew - M12 X 35MM .......coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 272-00703 2 2 Code HF, HH
- Setscrew - M12 X 50Mm ....coooovviiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeee 272-00254 2 2 Replaces 272-00703.Code HI
- Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ..ccccveeeiiieeiiiieee e 272-00697 2 2 Code HG, HL, HM
- Bolt-5/8UNF X 1.5" ..o 270-00147 2 2 Code HK
T Washer-MI12 ......ooiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00705 2 2 Code HF, HH, HI
- WaSher-M10 ... 272-00694 2 2 Code HG, HL,HM
- Washer-5/8 Dia........cccveeieiiiiiiiiiii e 786559 2 2 Code HK
- Drive MEMDET ....uviiiiiiiiieeee e 757-15050 1 1 Code HZ
Note:

Codes HH and HK are the same except the HK adaptor has clearance
and not threaded holes for the pump.

78



9: Jan 1999

Issue

Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Illustration LP52

Illustration LP54



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

Group 2, 4 Bolt; 1.8 Taper Shaft

lllustration LP53 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HD .........coveviiiiieieiiiiiice e 750-10711 1 1

1 COUPIING weeieiiiiiiie e 757-13252 1 1

2 BOlt- MI0 X 40MM oo 272-00673 3 3

3 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor.........ccccceviniiiieeeniiiieeeeens 757-13202 1 1

4 Setscrew - M6 X 35MM ....cccvvviieiiniiiiiiiieieeeee e 272-00349 4 4

5 WaASKNET .o 272-00688 4 4

B SEUSCIEW ...eeeiiiiiiiiiieeei e 272-00692 8 8 Replaces 752674

T WASKNET (oo 272-00694 8 8 Replaces 785613

1

Illustration LP53

80



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor (Early Type)

Group 1, 4 Bolt 1:8 Taper Shaft
Build 05 only, Auxiliary Position - 5kW maximum

lllustration LP96 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code HW............ococevveininneen. 750-10780 1 1
Accessory Kit Code HC ......oovvvvvveeeeiiiiicciiiieeee, 750-15960 1 1

1 Adaptor Plate.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 750-11820 1 1

2 JOINE s 757-14920 1 1

3 BBAN it 757-14881 1 1

A JOINE ittt 751-13160 1 1

5  Splined BUSh ......ccooiiiiiiiiiii e 757-16430 1 1

6 BOlt- M6 X 40MM ..o 272-00036 4 4 Replaces 272-00076

7 SPring WaSher ... 272-00070 4 4

F ~

Illustration LP96

81




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Hydraulic Pump Mounting Bracket

lllustration LP186 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
| Accessory Kit Code HV .........ourrreirennireesssreenes 750-41081 1 1
Yo =Yoo T PR 757-12354 1 1
2 Bolt- M10 X 90MM .ot 272-00675 1 1
3 [ Bolt - ML0 X 80MM ..o 272-00701 1 1 Replaces 272-00700 |
4 Bolt- ML1O X 80MM .eoooiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeeeiieeeee e 272-00701 1 1
5 | BOIt-M10 X 90MM ..ot 272-00675 1 1 Replaces 272-00702 |
6 Washer - MU . et 2/2-00694 5 oS
7 Bolt- ML10 X 60MM ..ooveiiiieiiiiiieee e 272-00731 1 1
8 DOWEL .ot 757-12590 2 2

Illustration LP186

82




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

Group 2, 4 Bolt 1:8 Taper Shaft

lllustration LP57 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HX .....cooovviiiiiiniiiiieiieeee, 750-10742 1 1 Replaces 750-10741
1 COUPIING weeieiiiiiiie e 757-13030 1 1
2  Capscrew - M8 X 20mMm .......uvuvuiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiinee 272-00243 4 4
3 AJAPION .eeiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiieiiiieei i 757-12354 1 1 Replaces 757-12353
4 | BOlt- M1 X 80MM ..o 272-00701 1 1 Replaces 272-00700 |
5 Bolt-M10 X 80MIM ..eoiiiiiiiieiiiiiaiiiiessiieessieeesseeeeeens 272-00701 1 1
6 | BOIt-M10 X 90MM ..o 272-00675 1 1 Replaces 272-00702 |
7  Bolt-MIOX00MmMm ... 272-00675 1 1
8  BOlt- M10 X BOMIM ..eoveiiiiieiiiie e 272-00731 1 1
O WASKNEI e 272-00694 5 5
O I T 1= S SS 757-12590 2 2
11  Setscrew - M6 X 35MM .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00349 4 4
12 WaASKET oo 272-00688 4 4
13 SPIGOt RING c.evveieieiiiiiiiee e 340865 1 1
lllustration LP57 ?7

83



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

SAE A, 2 Bolt Parallel Shaft

lllustration LP60 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HY ... 750-10752 1 1 Replaces 750-10751
1 COUPIING weeieiiiiiiie e 757-13032 1 1
2  Capscrew - M8 X 20mMm .......uvuvuiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiinee 272-00243 4 4
3 AAPLON .t 757-12354 1 1 Replaces 757-12353
4 [BOIt-MI0 X 80MM ....ooveviiriiieieiiieeeieveeieeeeeeeeees 272-00701 1 1 Replaces 272-00700 |
5 Bolt-M10 X 80MIM ..eoiiiiiiiieiiiieiiiiiessiiiessieeesseeeeenens 272-00701 1 1
6 [Bolt - MLI0 X 90MM ..o 272-00675 1 1 Replaces 272-00702 |
7 Bolt-MIO X 90MM .o 272-00675 1 1
8  BOlt- M10 X BOMIM ..eoveiiiiieiiiie e 272-00731 1 1
O WaASKNET .o 272-00694 5 5
10 DOWEI oo 757-12590 2 2
11 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM .....ceeeiiieiiiiiieeiee e 272-00697 2 2
12 WASKHEI ... 272-00694 2 2

Illustration LP60

84



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Pilot Bored

Illustration LP61 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code HZ ..........ccccooviiiieiiiiiiieee e, 1 1

1 COUPIING weeieiiiiiiie e 757-13031 1 1

2  Capscrew - M8 X 20mMm .......uvuvuiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiinee 272-00243 4 4

3 AAPLON .t 757-12354 1 1 Replaces 757-10431 & 757-10432

4 Bolt-MIO X 75MM .o 272-00700 1 1

5 Bolt-MI10 X 80MM c.uviieiiiiiiieieeeee e 272-00701 1 1

6 BOIt-MI0 X 86MM ceuriieeeiiiieeeeee et e e 272-00702 1 1

7 BOlt-MI10 X 90MM covriiieeiiieeeeeee e 272-00675 1 1

8 Setscrew - M10 X 60MM ....ccviiviiiiiiiiiiiceeeeie e, 272-00731 1 1

L I VL = T 1< TN 27200694 5 5

IO T B T 1LY = T 757-12590 2 2

Note:

For other reference to Hydraulic Pump Adaptor see|Accessory Kit Code CD.

Illustration LP61

85



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Control Solenoid (Early Types)

The Fuel Control Solenoid Kit shown in Illustration LP118, was replaced by the kit shown in lllustration LP167.
The component parts are not interchangeable.
These have now been replaced by the later type Fuel Control Solenoidsl (current Codes JA & JC). |

Energised to Run

lllustration LP118 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 S0leN0Id .oooeiiieeiieeiieee e 757-15903 1 1 See Note'!

2 | Push/PUull Rod - LPA2 .......cccviiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-18191 1 -|Replaces 757-18190. See Note ?
- | Push/PullRod - LPA3 ..., 757-18202 - 1|Replaces 757-18201. See Note ?
3 Bracket-LPA2 ... 757-19440 1 - Replaces 757-16370

- Bracket-LPA3 ... 757-16370 - 1

VY ] 1= S 785352 3 3

B SPItPIN e 027-01986 3 3

6  Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ...cccceveeeriiiniiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 272-00660 1 1

7 Solenoid Bracket ...........ccoovieiiiiiiiiiie e 757-16334 1 1 Replaces 757-16332. See Note ?
8 SHUA . 757-18240 1 1

9 NUL-MB o 272-00679 3 3

10 WASKNEI .. 785352 4 4

11 Setscrew - M6 X 14mMmM ......ccocciiririiiiiieiieeeee e 272-00693 2 2

12 SPIING eveeiiieiiiiieee et 382-07369 1 1

I T I (1100 (o] o SO PR PPRPPN 1 1 NoLongerAvailable

14 SOP/RUNLEVET ..ottt 75717991 1 1

15 Setscrew - M5 X 10MmM .....oooiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 272-00690 2 2

16 WASKET ..o 785351 1 1

17 Cable Assembly........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiii 75716410 1 1

18 WASKET .. 27200688 1 1

19 Shouldered NUL ..........cooeiiiiiiiiiieeiiecee e 75718510 1 1

Note:

1) Circuit breaker 366-08092 is required if replacing Solenoid 757-15903 with later kits.
2) The later bracket and rod must be fitted together.

Energised to Run

Illustration LP167 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 S0IEN0IA = 12V ..o 366-07197 1 1

- 80lenoid - 24V ... 751-15670 1 1 Only for approved applications
2 PUShROd-LPA2 ... 752-17680 1 -

- PUSh RO - LPAS3 ... 753-17680 - 1

3 SPIEPIN oo 027-01986 2 2

N 1 = To] (=] TR 757-16370 1 1

= BraCKet .. 757-20720 1 1 24V solenoid only
5 SCrew -MB X 12MM .ooeviieiieieeee e 272-00660 1 1

6 S0lenoid BraCKet ..........ceueieeiiieviiiiieeeeeie e 751-17670 1 1

A 1V o I 757-18240 1 1

8 Shouldered NUL ........oovveveiieiiiieee e 757-18510 1 1

L VLY = T o 1< T 785352 6 6

10 Setscrew - M6 X 14AMM .....iieeeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 272-00693 2 2

11 StOP/RUNLEVEN oottt 751-15201 1 1 Replaces 751-15200
12 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM ......iivieiiiiieee e 272-00690 2 2

T VA =Ty o [ T RTRT 785351 1 1

A T S L TN 272-00679 4 4

15 Cable AsSemMDBIY .....covveiiiiiiii 757-16410 1 1

16 WWASKHET e 272-00688 1 1

- Push-0on CoNNECIOr ........ovvviiiieeiieieeeeeeeee e, 757-17330 1 1

- (@0 )Y/ 757-14160 1 1

s AAPION i 757-17650 1 1

86



Issue 9: Jan 1999

Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Illustration LP118

Illustration LP167

87



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Control Solenoid (Later Type)

These Fuel Control Solenoid Kits replace earlier kits|(shown on previous pages). |
The component parts of the early type and later type are not interchangeable.

Energised to Run

lllustration LP181 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
| Accessory Kit Code JA ......ccooverererecrcececisieieieeaeaes 750-14310 1 1|12V Solenoid
Accessory Kit Code JC ......ccooviiiieiiiiiiiee e 750-15380 - 1 12V Solenoid for LPA3 Build 76
Accessory Kit Code ID ... 750-15120 - 1 12V Solenoid
Accessory Kit for 24V Solenoid ..........coccccveeviineenen, 750-14311 1 1 24V Solenoid

1 S0len0id - 12V ...oooiiiiiiie e 366-07197 1 1

- 80leNn0Id - 12V ..coooiiiiieeee e 757-26630 1 1 CodeJD

- S0len0id - 24V ... 366-07198 1 1 Approved Applications Only

2 [Bracket .....ccocvvoieieisccccc 757-22950 1 1|Code JA

- Bracket ... 751-19410 - 1 CodeJC

- Shouldered Stud ..........coooviiiiiiiiiii e 757-18242 - 1 CodeJC

3 Screw - M6 X 14mMm ....oooviiiiiiiiiiieeieeee e 272-00661 2 2 Replaces 272-00693

4 NUE-MB oo 272-00372 2 2 Replaces 272-00679

- SPHNG WaShET ....cooiiiiiiiii e 786378 5 5

5 Cable ASSEMDIY ...coooiiiiiiiii 757-16410 1 1

B STUD . 757-18240 2 2

T NUE-MB oo 272-00679 3 3

8  WASher - MB ......cooiiiiiiiiie e 272-00688 2 2

9 Rod and Bracket Assembly ..........ccocviiiiiiiiiiinnns 757-24700 1 1

10 Locating RO ......coovuvviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-24730 1 1

I1 NUE-MB oo 272-00372 2 2 Replaces 272-00679

- SPrNG WaSKer ... 786378 2 2

12 SCrew - M5 .o 272-00717 1 1 Replaces 272-00718

13 WaSher - M5 . ..o 272-00687 1 1

14 ROHET .o 757-24690 1 1

15 SPACET ...uiiiiiiiiiiii et 757-24740 1 1

16 Nut- M5 272-00678 1 1

17 | Circuit Breaker - BAMP ........ooceveiiiiiiiiicieei 366-08092 1 1 [See Note

= AAPLON . 757-17650 1 1 Required if Oil Pressure Switch fitted

- Push On Connector ........ccccocuvveeeeiiiiiieee e 757-17330 1 1

s COVET 757-14160 1 1

Note:

This Circuit Breaker was only included in Kit JA for a short time.

It can be ordered if required under Code WJ (750-15220).

llustration LP181 5 -
14 f‘s

1
13
X \@@U

¢
&
(
-

88




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Control Solenoid

Energised to Stop

lllustration LP182 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
| Accessory Kit COde JB .........cccuwwrvvveeceiisaniierrneieeee 750-14250 1 1|

1 Solenoid ....ccccoeeeeeeieiiiiiieeceiiieee e 366-07197 1 1 Replaces 757-23950

2 [BrACKE ... 757-22950 1 1|

3 SCreW - MB ..o 272-00661 2 2 Replaces 272-00693

A4 NUE-MB e 272-00679 2 2

B S i 757-18240 2 2

B NUL-MB oo 272-00679 1 1

T WASKNEI e 272-00688 2 2

8  S0lenoid FOrk ........ccoocviieeiiiiiie e 757-19220 1 1

9 LINK et 757-22990 1 1

10 Solenoid FOrK Pin ......oeeeiiiiiiiiieieeeieee e 757-19230 1 1

11 SPHEPIN (e 027-02255 1 1

12 SCrew - M5 oo 272-00718 1 1

= WaSher - M5 . 272-00687 4 4

- Self Locking NUL .....cviieiiieieeee e 272-00372 4 4

- SPHNG WaShET ....ccoiiiiiiiiii e 4 4

13 Retaining NUL.......ooviiiiiiiiiiee e 757-19260 1 1

T4 WASKET ...cviiiiii e 3 3

15 Nut - M5 272-00678 1 1

16 |Circuit Breaker........ooooiviiiiiiiiiiic 366-08092 1 1| See Note

1

S Vo - o (o) O 757-17650

Note:
This Circuit Breaker was only included in Kit JB for a short time.
It can be ordered if required under Code WJ (750-15220).

Illustration LP182

89

1 Required if Oil Pressure Switch
fitted




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Two Speed Solenoid

lllustration LP106B LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
e N 750-11832 1 1| Replaces 750-11830 & 750-11831
1 SOIENOI oot 757-21161 1 1 Replaces 757-16450. See Note
- S0lenoid - 24V ... 757-19270 1 1 Only for approved applications
2 BraCKet ..cceiiiiiiiiiie e 757-16441 1 1 Replaces 757-16440. See Note
= BraCKet .. 757-19190 1 1 24V solenoid only
3 Setscrew - M6 X 14mMmM ......ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn 272-00693 2 2 Replaces 272-00660
4 WAShET ..o 272-00688 2 2
5 NUL... 272-00372 2 2 Replaces 272-00679
B SHUA .. 272-00054 1 1 Replaces 272-00663
- Self Locking NUE .....ovveieeiiiieeeceeecee e 272-00373 1 1
T SPINAIE ... 757-16511 1 1 Replaces 757-16510
8 SPIING ceeiiiiiiie e 757-16540 1 1
LS I = 1Yo | SR STPRRR 757-16550 1 1
10 Quadrant Plate ASsembly .......cccoccvveieiiiiiiieiiiieeen, 757-24260 1 1 Replaces 757-16460
11 Setscrew - M6 X 10mMmM .....oooviiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee 27200676 1 1
12 WASKET ..o 786554 1 1
13 SIBEVE .ot 75717200 1 1
14 Push-ONFaStener .........ccccovvieeiiiiiiiieee e 27200636 1 1
15 Leverand Bush AssembBly........ccccccooviiiiiiniiiinnnnn, 757-16532 1 1 Replaces 757-16530/1
L6 LEVEL oot 757-24281 1 1 Replaces 757-24280 & 757-16521/2/3
17 Setscrew - M5 X 12mMmM .....oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 27200728 1 1
18 Shakeproof Washer.........coccuvviiiiiiiiiiie e 786553 1 1 Replaces 272-00687
S T O (o o SR 366-07680 1 1
20 WASKEr .. 272-00715 1 1
= | CIrCUIt BIEAKET ... 757-20360 1 1 Later kits only |
= SEIESCIEBW ..ottt ettt e e e e e 272-00662 2 2
Note:

The later bracket and lever must be fitted with solenoid 757-21161.

Illustration LP106B




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Control Solenoid Fittings

Illustration LP203 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JJ....uiiiiieeeeeiieiiiiiiiiiieeeee 750-12083 1 1

1 SPItPIN o 027-02255 1 1 Replaces 757-23950

2 NUE-MB e 272-00679 1 1

3 S0lenoid FOrK ..o.uviieiiiee e 757-19220 1 1

4 Solenoid FOrK Pin ...t 757-19230 1 1

5 Solenoid Stop Lever LinK ..o, 757-19240 1 1

(ST L= U= 1< T 785351 1 1

7 S0lenoid BraCket .......cc.oevveveeiieeieiieeeeee e 757-19210 1 1

8 SHUA e 757-18240 2 2

L I VL = T 1< TN 272-00688 6 6

1O T N[0 T 272-00693 2 2

S (o1 <Y AT 272-00693 2 2

12 Solenoid Link Retaining NUt .........ccccoeiiiiiieieininnenn. 757-19260 1 1

T VA =Ty o [ TR 785351 1 1

R o1 <Y AT 272-00708 1 1

Illustration LP203

91



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Two Speed Solenoid (Early Type)

12 volt single coil two speed solenoid - LPA2 only

Illustration LP183 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code JM - LPA2 only ............ 750-14640 1 - Replaced by Kit Code JF

1 S0IEN0IA = 12V ..o 757-24540 1 -

A = - Tod (=Y T 757-24560 1 -

B B0 e 272-00640 1 -

N ] = Tod (=] TR 757-24610 1 -

5 Screw - M8 X 12MM ..oeivvveieeiieiee e 272-00663 1 -

B SCIrEW = IMB ..ot 272-00660 3 -

7 S0leNOId DISC ..couuiieeieeiiee et 757-24650 1 -

8  NUL-MB .o 272-00680 1 - Replaces 272-00017
9 SPINAIE ...eveeeee i 757-16511 1 -

10 Leverand BUSH ....ooieeiiviieieeeeeeeeeeee e 757-16531 1 -

11 Solenoid LEVETN ArM ....cceeeiiieeeecieeeeee e 757-24660 1 -

12 WaSher - M8 ... 272-00715 1 -

T O (ol 1o SRR 366-07680 1 -

14 WaSher - M5 ..o, 272-00687 1 -

15 SPring Washer........c.ueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 786377 1 -

16 Screw - M5 X 20MM couivniieiieieeee e 272-00708 1 -

17 QuadrantPlate ..........ooooeeiiiiiiiiieececin e, 757-24260 1 -

18 SIBBVE oo 757-17200 1 -

19 PuUSh-0N FaStENET .....ouveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 272-00636 1 -

20 WASKHET . 786554 1 -

21 SCrEW -MB ..oeieii e 272-00676 1 -

92



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP183

93



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Two Speed Solenoid (Later Type)

lllustration LP199 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JF ... 750-15180 1 1 Replaces Code JM
1 S0len0id - 12V ...oooiiiiiiiie e 757-19741 1 1
2 BraCKet ..o 757-20751 1 1 Replaces 757-20750
3 SCIBW ettt 272-00693 3 3
4 Spring Washer ... 786378 3 3
D St e 272-00054 1 1 Replaces Screw 272-00664
s NUE 272-00680 1 1
6 SPINAIE ..o 757-16512 1 1
T PIVOU oo 757-19170 1 1
8 LOCKNUL....cciiiiiiiiiei e 272-00018 1 1 Replaces 272-00681
9 LINK e 757-19180 1 1
10 WASKET .. 272-00686 1 1
L1 CHPCHP weveeeeeiiieiee e 366-07680 1 1
12 Quadrant Plate ASsembly .......cccocveeieiniiiiieiiiiieenn, 757-24260 1 1
13 SCIEW oeeiieiiiiiieie ettt 272-00676 1 1
T4 WASKNET ... 786554 1 1
15 SIEEVE .. 757-17200 1 1
16 Push-on Fastener .........ccccoocviiieiiiiiieiee e 272-00636 1 1
17 Lever & Bush Assembly .........ccccooviiiiiiiiniiiiieinnnn, 757-16532 1 1 Replaces 757-16531
18 LEVEN et 75719160 1 1
TO  SCIEW .oooeiiiiiieee ettt 272-00728 1 1
20 WASKET ..cooiiiiiiiiii e 786553 1 1 Replaces272-00687
21 SPHEPIN oo 773206 1 1
22 WASKNET ..ot 272-00715 1 1
- Self Locking NUE .....oevviieeiiiicceeeee e 272-00373 1 1
- SPrNG WaSher ..o 272-00360 1 1

94



Issue 9: Jan 1999

Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Illustration LP199

95



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Oil Pressure Switch
Illustration LP104
No. Description

Protection Switches

LPA
Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code JG
Accessory Kit Code JK

Accessory Kit Code JN
1 SWItCh .o
- SWItCh .,
SWILCH ..,

Protection BoOt .......ccovvveveiiiiieeinnns
Push-on Connector .......ccccoovvveeveennnn.

abrwnN!
0O
Q
<
D
=

Engine Temperature Switch
lllustration LP63
No. Description

....................... 750-10231
...................... 750-11110
....................... 750-14870
....................... 757-15721
....................... 757-15420
....................... 757-26381
....................... 757-17390
....................... 757-14150
....................... 757-14160
....................... 757-17650

1 1 Variable speed engines - 3 terminal

1 1 Singleterminal

1 1 Constant speed engines

1 1 Code JG. Replaces 757-15720

1 1 CodeJK

1 1 Code JN. Replaces 757-26380

1 1

2 2

2 2

1 1 Required if a fuel control solenoid is
fitted. Not included in kits.

LPA

Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code JH
Accessory Kit Code JP

........................ 750-10220
........................ 750-15010

[SWITCH ..o

....................... 202-36650

|Code JH. Replaces 396-20140

1

- ST (o] s T
2 Cable LinK .oocoviiveieiii e
3 Cable LinK coooeeviieieeiii e
4 GromMMEet ..o

Engine Temperature Switch
Not lllustrated

....................... 366-07221
....................... 757-12260
....................... 757-12270
....................... 757-12570

Code JP

e L
i L

Protection Switches - Marine

LPA

Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MJIL ........uuueevvvieeeeeeeeiiieciiieeeeeeeeen 750-63340 1 1

SWILCH e 366-07221 1 1

Oil Pressure Sender

Not lllustrated LPA

Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MIM ..o 750-63130 1 1
Ol Pressure SENer .......oocvvveeeiiiiieeeeieee e 803-02174 1 1

96



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP104

Illustration LP63

97



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Variable Speed Controls

Cable Operated - lllustration LP70 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KA ... 750-10331 1 1

1 Speed Control Assembly ........cccooviiiiiiniiiiiiniiien, 757-12901 1 1

2 TeNSION SPHNG ...uuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeae e e e 757-14110 1 1

3 ANChOIPIate .....cvviiiiiiiiiieee e 751-15140 1 1 Not part of kit

Engine Mounted - lllustration LP72 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KC ... 750-10321 1 1 Replaces 750-10320

L LBV i 757-13960 1 1

2 Cheese Head Screw - M6 X 10mMm........ccccceeeeeeennn. 757-13980 1 1

3 SPriNG WaShEr .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiie e 786378 1 1

= WASher - M12 ... 272-00705 2 2

- SPrNG WaSher .....uuiiiiiiiiiiie e 601-33110 2 2

- Lever Pivot Anchor Plate ......ccccccceevvviiicciiiiiiieeeee, 757-13950 1 1

- Connecting Plate Assembly ..........cccccoceiiiiiiineennnnn 757-27700 1 1

= AdJUSEING SCrEW ....evviiiiiiiiiiiie et 757-27720 1 1

Extension Bracket - lllustration LP77 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KG ..., 750-10340 1 1

N o] o o 1= Tox 10Tl od = (R 757-13990 1 1

2 Setscrew - M6 X LOMM ..ccouiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieieee 272-00676 1 1

3 SPriNG WaSher ... 786378 1 1

Tension Spring - Loose

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code XC ....ouuvvviivieeeeeeiiiiiciiinieeeeeen 750-15890 1 1

= TenSIioN SPriNG ...cccceiiiiieeiiiiieee e 757-14110 1 1

98



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP70

Illustration LP72 Illustration LP77

99



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Remote Stop

Illustration LP73 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KD .......coooviiiiiiiiiiieieeiiieee s 750-10852 1 1 |Comprises no's 1-13
Accessory Kit Code KE ...........ccccevvvviiiiieeeeeiiniiiinns 750-10861 1 1|Fittingsonly-no's5,6,8,9, 10

1 CablB e 202-36050 1 1

A = 1 = (o1 (= AR 757-18731 1 1

3 SPHNG c et 382-07369 1 1 Supplied in early kits only

4 SWIVEI CONNECION.....cccvviiieeeeieiieee e 366-07071 1 1

LT I\ V7= 757-14581 1 1

6 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM ....iiveiiiiiiiieiieeeee e 272-00690 3 3

7 SPriNg WaSher.......eoiiiiiiiii e 786303 2 2

8 SPACEN ... 757-19020 1 1

LS VY= T o 1= 272-00687 1 1

10 StAKEr PiN..ooccce e 757-19030 1 1

N O o] 1= 4 1 o PR 382-08254 1 1

12 Setscrew - M6 X 10mMmM .....ccovveiiiiieeei e, 272-00676 1 1

13 NUE-MB e 272-00679 1 1

Illustration LP73

100



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Mechanical Two Speed Control

lllustration LP99 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KF ... 750-11291 1 1
1 SPriNg CArfier ..cceciiieiiiiee e 757-15641 1 1
2 SPHING coiriieee et 201-53140 1 1
3 U SCIBW et 272-00660 1 1
A NUL e 272-00679 1 1
5 WaASKNET .o 272-00688 1 1
6 ControlHandle .........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiii s 757-15650 1 1
7 Cheese Head SCreW.......cccoovvveeeeiiiiiieee e 757-13980 1 1
8 Setscrew - M5 X 20MM ......cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeneeeen 272-00708 2 2
9 SPriNg WaSher.......coiiiiiiiiiiii e 786303 4 4
10 NUL-MDB e 272-00678 2 2
11 Spring Washer ... 786378 1 1

Illustration LP99

101



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Morse Type Controls and Cables - Marine

lllustration LPM17 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MKA ........cccoccvieeeinnnn. 750-60070 1 1 2m Control Cable Kit
Accessory Kit Code MKB .........cccveeiiiiieieniiiieeees 750-60040 1 1 3m Control Cable Kit
Former Accessory Kit Code MKC ...........ccccuvviiineeen. 750-60050 1 1 4m Control Cable Kit
Former Accessory Kit Code MKD .........ccccoeeeeennnee. 750-60060 1 1 5m Control Cable Kit
Accessory Kit Code MKE ..........coccceeiiiiiiineiniiienens 750-60030 1 1 3.5m Stop Control Cable Kit
Accessory Kit Code MKF ..., 750-60020 1 1 Control Head Kit - Motor Boat
Former Accessory Kit Code MKG..........cccccvvveeeennn. 750-60080 1 1 Control Head Kit - Sail Boat

1 Control Cable - 2m ..., 362-03056/020 1 1 Code MKA

- Control Cable - 3m ..o 362-03056/030 1 1 Code MKB

- Control Cable - 4m ....ccccovviiiiiiii e 362-03056/040 1 1 Code MKC

- Control Cable - 5m ....ccccoovviiiiiiiies 362-03056/050 1 1 Code MKD

2 Stop Control Cable - 3.5m .......cccciiiiiieeniiieennnn. 362-03057/035 1 1 Code MKE

- Stop Control Label.........cccooovviiiiiiiiiiiiee s 291-38230 1 1 Code MKE

3 Control Head .......coooviviiieiiiiiiiiee e 854-00994 1 1 Code MKF & MKG

- Cover-Sail Boat .......ccccceeeiiiiiiieeic e 854-00995 1 1 Code MKG

- Cover-Motor Boat .......cccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 854-00996 1 1 Code MKF

Illustration LPM17

102



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Morse Type Fittings - Marine

lllustration LPM34 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MKH ..., 750-62200 1 1 Engine Fittings for Control Cable & Fuel
Control Solenoid.
Comprises no's 1-14
Accessory Kit Code MKI ..., 750-62380 1 1 Engine Fittings for Control Cable only.

Comprises no's 1-24

1 Ball JOINt....coeeiiiiiieee e 389-02900 1 1

2 Connection PIate .........ccceeveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-13990 1 1

3 SCIEW - MB ..ot 272-00676 1 1

4 SPring WaSKhEr ........cuuiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 786378 1 1

D WASKNET e 785352 2 2

B SCreW - MB ....eeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00661 2 2

7  Cable Clamp ... 389-02901 2 2 MKH contains 1

8 Cable Clamp Shim .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiii e, 757-60620 2 2 MKH contains 1

O BraCKeL . 757-60150 1 1

10 SCrew - M5 ..o 272-00728 2 2

11 SPring WaSher......cc.vveiiiiiiiiiieeeeieee e 786303 4 4 MKH contains 2

12 NUE-MS e 272-00678 4 4 MKH contains 2

13 WASher - MB ......oovviiiiieiiiieece e 272-00688 1 1 MKH contains 2

14 NUE-MB oo 272-00679 4 4 MKH contains 2

15 WaASKET oo 785351 2 2

16 SHEU c.oieiiiee e 757-18240 2 2

17 BraCKet ....oueeiiiiiiieeee e 757-22950 1 1

18 Cable Clamp Bracket ..........ccccoovviieiiiniiiieiniiieeees 757-60780 1 1

19 Cable Swivel CoNNECLOr ........cooevviiieieiiiieiee e, 366-07071 1 1

20 LBVET .ot 757-14581 1 1

21 SCreW - M5 oo 272-00690 1 1

22 WaSher - M5 ... 272-00687 1 1

23 SPACEN ..t 757-19020 1 1

24 SHIKE PiN cooeiiiiiicece e 757-19030 1 1

Illustration LPM34

15

16



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

High Level Oil Filler

Illustration LP74 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
|Accessory KitCode LA .....oooiiiiiiiiiiici 750-10830 1 1

1 Head Cover with Oil Filler ..........coovvevveiviviiieiieeeeeies 757-14211 1 1

2 JOINE e 751-11072 2 3

B N U e 751-12710 4 6

N © L T PR 201-81200 4 6

5 Ol FIEr Cap..coooceeiiiiiiee ittt 751-12670 1 1

LI © R = 4 o PRSI 751-12680 1 1

Illustration LP74

104




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Extended Oil Dipstick

lllustration LP80 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LB - LPA2 .......cccoociieeiiiiiiieeenns 750-10474 1 - |Replaces 750-10473
Accessory Kit Code LB - LPA3 .......ccooviiiiiiiiiieeeens 750-10312 - 1 |Replaces 750-10311
- Dipstick Tube - LPAZ ... e 757-23210 1 - Replaces 757-12954
1 Dipstick Tube - LPA3 ... 757-23230 - 1 Replaces 757-13531
2 Dipstick ASSEMDIY .......ccooviiiiiiiiiiii i, 757-23281 1 1 Replaces 757-12994 & 757-17160
3 'O  RING c. ittt 201-13120 1 1
4 Taptight SCreW .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-15380 1 1
5 GIOMMEL ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 757-24010 1 1 Notincluded in early kits
B SHrAP .o 757-24020 1 1 Notincluded in early kits
- Adaptor 'O' RING ..coeeiiiiiiiieiiiiieeee e - 1 Not part of kit. On early engines only

Note:

Other reference to Dipsticks shown insection.

Illustration LP80

105




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Oil Distribution Block

Illustration LP81 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LC.......uvvvviiiiiiiieeiieeee e 750-10490 1 1

1  Oil Distribution BIOCK .......cooevvviieieiiiieeeeee e, 757-12100 1 1

2 DiStanCe PIECE ....ccovviiieeiieee e 757-12170 2 2

3 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ..c.ceeniiviieiiceeeeeeeeeee e 272-00697 2 2

N U 1 o 1To T o KT 366-07038 2 2

5  H0SE ASSEMDIY ...ouviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 757-12130 1 1

B PlUQ e 366-07041 2 2

- DiStanNCe PIECE ....viieeeeiee e 757-17880 1 1 See Note

- BOlt - M10 X 45MM ceeveiiiiiiiee e 272-00696 2 2 See Note

Note:

Used when fitting to an engine with an engine bearer.

Illustration LP81

106



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Remote Oil Filter

lllustration LP200 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
| Accessory Kit Code LE .........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiiiins 750-63553 1 1 IRepIaces 750-63554 on LPA3
1  OilFilter Element ... 328-21600 1 1 Replaces 751-10620 on LPA3
2 Filter Gasket ..o 751-14000 1 1
3 Oil Cooler Adaptor .........coooeiuiiiiiieiiieeee e 757-23961 1 1 Replaces 751-18530 on LPA3
4 AJAPIOr ... 367-34471 1 1
B AAPION ..t 757-23971 1 1
B UNION .o 201-55360 1 1
T NUL e 272-00681 1 1
8  Copper Washer .......occoeveeiiiiiiieeeceiee e 291-30630 4 4
9 'O'RING S€al.....oeiiiiiiiiie e 351-10341 2 2
10 WASKHEI ..o 366-06976 1 1
L1 HOSE it 757-61912 2 2
12 UNION ettt 757-62390 4 4
1
= 12

107




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Sump Drain Tap

Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LH ... 750-15150 1 1
Copper Washer ... 013-22350 1 1
Tapered PlUug ... 027-00141 1 1
AAPLOT .. 757-26990 1 1
Ball VaIVE ..o 757-60470 1 1
Oil Drain Kit
Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LI .....ccciiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeieeee 750-15770 1 1
SOCKEL .t 027-01438 1 1
PIDE e 027-04401 1 1
Drain Tap «ooeeeeeeeie et 757-21800 1 1

108



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Sump Pump - Marine

Flywheel End Mounted

lllustration LPM32 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MLD .........cccovviiiiieiiniiiiieee 750-62140 1 1

1 Sump Pump ASsembly .......ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e, 757-60041 1 1

2 BraCKeL ......coiiiiiiiie e 1 1

3 BallValve ... 757-60470 1 1

4 Copper Washer - /4" BSP .....cccccevviiiieiiiiiiee e, 013-22350 1 1

5 UNION ciiii e 757-61930 1 1

B UNION o 362-03364 1 1

7 HOSE ASSEMDBIY ..oooiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-60510 1 1

8 SAl .. 757-61940 1 1

O BraCKeL .t 757-60550 1 1

= NUE=-MB 272-00679 2 2 Used to fit brackets

- SPrNG WaSKer ... 786378 2 2 Used to fit brackets

= SCIEW - MB .. 272-00693 2 2 Used to fit brackets

s USCIBW et 272-00625 2 2 Used to fit brackets

- Spring Washer - M10 ......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeecee e 272-00072 2 2 Used to fit brackets

Illustration LPM32

109



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Exhaust Silencer

lllustration LP37 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NA - LPA2 .......ccccovviieiiiiiieen, 750-10253 1 - Acoustic Silencer Kit. No's 1,2,3+5
Accessory Kit Code NA - LPA3.......cccoiiieeeeeeeeeeen, 750-10873 - 1 Acoustic Silencer Kit. No's 1-6
Accessory Kit Code NC .........cccoeovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen, 750-11601 1 1 Remote Silencer Kit.

- |Acoustic Silencer - LPA2 ........ccccooviiiiieiiiiieee e, 757-12646 1 - |[Replaces 757-12645 see Note

1 |Acoustic Silencer - LPA3 .......cccoocuveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienn, 757-12654 - 1 |[Replaces 757-12653 see Note

- [Remote Silencer ... 027-06320 1 1 |Replaces 757-14590. Code NC

2 JOINE . 366-01287 1 1 Replaces 757-15750

3 CAPSCIEW ...eviiiiiiieiiee ettt 272-00353 2 2 Replaces 272-00343

4 St - M8 ..o 757-15310 - 1

B WASKNET e 785632 - 1

5 WASKNET 272-00688 2 - LPA2 Code NA

6 NUE-MB .o 272-00380 - 1

- Heat Shield - LPA2 .......ooovvivieeiiiieee e 757-12320 1 -| See Code GD

7 HeatShield - LPA3 ..o 757-12340 - 1] See Code GD

Note:

Engine mounted exhaust silencers must not be fitted on Builds 10 and 83.

Top Mounted Exhaust Silencer

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NN ..o 750-14550 1 1
Y 1 1= g o= PP 757-24220 1 1
Exhaust Flange.........ooooiiiieee 757-15410 1 1
Manifold Flange Joint ...........coooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee s 366-01287 2 2
o = RSP 272-00274 2 2

Heat Baffle

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NL .......ccvvveeeiiiiiiiieeiiieee e 750-11910 1 1
Heat Baffle ..........cooovviii e 757-16670 1 1
Setscrew - M6 X 10MM ....coovveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiree e, 272-00676 2 2
WASKNET ... 272-00364 2 2

110



Issue 9: Jan 1999

Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Illustration LP37

111



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Exhaust Fittings

Exhaust Flanges

lllustrations LP43 and LP45 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NE ........ccccvviiiieieiiniiiiee e 750-10920 1 1 1%+" Exhaust Flange Kit. No's 1, 3
Accessory Kit Code NF ..., 750-10930 1 1 1%2" Exhaust Flange Kit. No's 1, 3
Accessory Kit Code NG ... 750-11100 1 1 Steel Exhaust Flange. No's 2, 3, 4
Accessory Kit Code NK ... 750-10940 1 1 Exhaust Fittings Kit. No's 3, 4
Accessory Kit Code NR ... 750-15850 1 1 Exhaust Flange Joint

1 ExhaustFlange - 114" BSP .....cccccoviiiiiiieeiiec s 202-81660 1 1 Code NE

- Exhaust Flange - 112" BSP .......cccvviiiiiiniiieeeee, 010-21801 1 1 Code NF

2 EXhaust Flange ..o 757-15410 1 1 Nottapped

3 JOINt s 366-01287 1 1 Replaces 757-15750

4 SEISCIEW ..ceeiiiiiiiititte ettt 272-00697 2 2

= SEESCIEBW ..ttt 272-00706 2 2 Code NG

- Manifold Flange Joint ..o 366-01287 1 1 Code NR

Exhaust Adaptor

lllustration LP84 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NJ ......ceevevieeeeeeeieiesiieeiiiieeeee 750-10950 1 1

L JOINE ittt 366-01287 1 1 Replaces 757-15750

2 Manifold Adaptor - 90° .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 757-15321 1 1

3 SEISCIEW ..ottt 272-00706 2 2

Miscellaneous Exhaust Fitting Kits

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ND .......cceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeen 750-15690 1 1 Exhaust Flange & Joint Kit
Accessory Kit Code NS ... 750-43690 1 1 Outlet Flange Kit
Accessory Kit Code NP ... 750-15740 1 1 Exhaust Fittings Kit

- Silencer Flange Joint ... 203067 2 2 Code ND

- Exhaust Manifold JOint ..........cccccceviiiiiieiiiieec, 751-10103 2 2 Code ND

- Protective Cap .....cooocvveeieeiiiiiiee e 027-07912 2 2 Code NS

- Manifold Flange Joint ..o, 366-01287 1 1 Code NS

- SPrNG WaSher ... 272-00072 2 2 Code NP

= SHUA - MLO 272-00147 2 2 Code NP

- Manifold Flange Joint ..o 366-01287 1 1 Code NP

= NUE-ML0 e 396-15770 2 2 Code NP

112






Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Exhaust Bends

lllustrations LP44 and LP33 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code NH ... 750-10271 1 1 90° Bend Kit

Accessory Kit Code Nl....oeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieecee, 750-10981 1 1 135°Bend Kit
1 |[Exhaust Bend -90° .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiieeeeee e 757-21680 1 1|Replaces 364751
2 |Exhaust Bend - 135°.......cccccvcuiiiriiiiiiieeeeesieeciiieneen 757-21690 1 1|Replaces 757-15330
3 ClamMP e 737-13060 1 1 Replaces 359536

lllustration LP44
3
1

Illustration LP33

[ h

114



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Exhaust Fittings

Flexible Exhaust Outlet
Illustration LP184
No. Description

Part Number

LPA
2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code NM ........ccccovviiiiieniiinenenn,
Exhaust Stub Assembly ..........cccccvviiiiiinininnen.

Exhaust Flange ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee,
Exhaust Bellows ........ccccvvveviveiiieeeeee i,
Manifold Flange Joint ..........ccccceeeiviiiiieneniniinn.
Screw - M10 X 20MM ...,

ArWN ! P

Marine Skin Fitting
lllustration LPM21
Description

....... 750-14750
....... 757-25270
....... 757-15410
....... 803-02468
....... 366-01287
....... 272-00706

Part Number

N N
NP R BRRE R

LPA
2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code MND ........cccccovviiiiieiiiiniiieeeens
SKin Fitting - 132" oo

Illustration LP184

....... 750-60190
....... 360-03878

115

11
11

Illustration LPM21



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gauges and Meters

lllustrations LP82, LP89, LP83, LP87, LP88, LP90 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory KitCode PA ..., 750-10351 1 1 Oil Pressure Gauge
Accessory Kit Code PB ........coocveveeiiiiieieiiieeee, 750-10361 1 1 Engine Temperature Gauge
Accessory Kit Code PC ........ooooiiiiiiiiiiieees 750-10371 1 1 Voltmeter
Accessory Kit Code PD .......coovcveieiiiiiiiieieiieee e, 750-10381 1 1 Hour Recorder
Accessory Kit Code PG ........cccoeviiiieieiiiiiecee e, 750-10391 1 1 Tachometer
Accessory Kit Code PH ..., 750-10401 1 1 Oil Pressure Sender

1 Oil Pressure Gauge ........coooveeeeeeiiiieeeeeeiiiieee e e 757-10191 1 1 Code PA

2 Ol Pressure SENder .......ccccovvveeeeeiniiiieee e 757-10211 1 1 Code PH

3 Engine Temperature Gauge .........ccccveeeeeeeeeeneniinnnnns 757-10201 1 1 Code PB

4 VORMELET ..eeeiiiiiiiiii e 757-10421 1 1 Code PC

5 HOUIN RECOIAEr ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 757-14501 1 1 Code PD

6 TAChOMELer .......oooiiiiiiiie e 757-12871 1 1 Code PG

Note:

For Marine Oil Pressure Sender seeIAccessory Kit Code MJM.

Illustration LP82 Illustratio

4

Illustratio
LP88

Illustration LP87

n LP89 Illustration LP83

5

Illustration LP90

n

116



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Temperature Gauge Sender

Illustration LP92

LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code Pl .......ovvvveeeeiiiiiiciiieeeeeeee 750-10411

11
1  Temperature SENAer.......coocivieeiiiiiieeeeiiieee e 757-10411 1 1
2 Transducer Bracket .........cccocovveeiiiiieeeeiniiieee e 757-12601 1 1
3 Clamp Bracket Assembly ........ccccovviiiiiiiiniiiieeene, 757-13670 1 1
4 BOlt- M6 X 35MM ..oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00191 1 1
5 Cable ASSembIy ... 757-14700 1 1
6 CableTie oo 064-32790/001 1 1
F
=
lllustration LP92 - -
~ =
i z
=
e 2
= 5
~
= 7 4
~
e
4

117



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Bearers - Marine

Illustration LPM38 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MQJ .........oovvciviiiiiiieiee e 750-63300 1 1 Use with Code MQI

1 FOrward BEAIEI .....coveveieeeiieieeeeeee e 751-60000 1 1

2 BOlt-MI2 e 272-00254 2 2

VL= T 1< TN 366-07279 2 2

4 NUE-MIL2 i 272-00682 2 2

Flywheel End Bearers - Marine

lllustration LPM37 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MQK ........ooovvcivviiiiiiiiee e 750-63310 1 1 Use with Code MQI

1 RearBearer.... i 751-60010 2 2

2 Screw - M10 X 25MmM ..oooviiiiiiiiiee e 272-00067 4 4

3 Screw - M10 X 20MM ..ooovveiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00241 4 4

Anti-vibration Mountings - Marine

lllustration LPM36 LPA

Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MQI.......cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee 750-62191 1 1

Anti-vibration Mounting - DelUXe ...............ccoceuvvireeennnen.. 757-61830 4 4 |Canal Star Only

Flexible Mounting

lllustration LP103 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code QD ........oeveiiiiiieieiiiiieee e, 750-12010 1 1

1 Flexible MOUNING ....ccvvveeiiiiiiieeie e 757-14560 2 2

2 Setscrew - M12 X 35mMM......ccooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeen 272-00703 2 2

118



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LPM38

Illustration LPM37

™~

Illustration LPM36

[llustration LP103

119



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gearbox Adaptor and Drive - Marine

To suit Hurth HBW or Borg Warner 500 Series

lllustration LPM3 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MVP .........coocciiiiieiiiee e 750-60410 1 1
1 DamperDrive Plate .......cccocoeieiiiiiiiiieiieee e, 362-03100 1 1
2 GearboX Adaptor ........cceviiieiiiiiiieeeee e 854-00976 1 1
3 SCrew - M8 X 16MM ..ocevvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeee e 272-00038 6 6
4 Washer - MLO ... 272-00694 8 8
5 Screw - M10 X 30mMm .....cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 272-00692 6 6 Replaces 272-00697
6 Bolt- ML10O X 60MIM ...ouiiiiieiiiiiieee e 272-00732 2 2 Replaces 272-00731
- SPrNG WaSher ..o 272-00311 8 8

Illustration LPM3

120



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Hurth Gearboxes, Adaptors & Drive Members - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MV ........occvieiiiiiiiiiiceee 750-62640 1 - HBW35 2.05:1 LPA2
Accessory Kit Code MVA ..., 750-60450 1 - HBWS5O0 2.05:1 LPA2
Accessory Kit Code MVB ........ccccceviiieiiiieniiieeeenn 750-60470 1 1 HBW100 1.79:1 LPA2,3
Former Accessory Kit Code MVC..........cccccvvvveveennn. 750-60990 1 1 HBW1252.14:1 LPA2,3
Accessory Kit Code MVD ........cccceeeiiiiiieieniiiiieeees 750-62000 - 1 HBW150 1.88:1 LPA3
Former Accessory Kit Code MVE .............occcvvvinneee. 750-60460 1 - HBW100 2.72:1 LPA2
Accessory Kit Code MVF ..........cccoeviiiviiiiiiiieeeee 750-61250 1 1 HBW125 2.63:1 LPA2,3

1 GeArbOX ..vvveiiiiiiiiii e 803-02446 1 - Code MVI

= BRAMDOX eeiiiiiiieeee e 359750 1 - Code MVA

= GRAIDOX et 360409 - 1 Code MVB

= GRAIDOX i 803-02265 1 1 Code MVC

= BRAMDOX eviiiiiiiieee e 361052 - 1 Code MVD

= GRADOX et 360410 1 - Code MVE

= GRAIDOX i 803-02259 1 1 Code MVF

2 GearboX Fitlings ........eeeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 807-00973 1 1

3 Damper Driver Plate ..........ooccvvveeiiiiiiieeiieee e 362-03100 1 1

4 GearboX AdaPLOr ........cocvuiiieeiiiieee e 854-00976 1 1

B SCrew - M8 ..t 272-00038 6 6

6 SEetSCrew - M8 ... 272-00040 6 6

7 WaSher - M10 .....cuuiieiiiieeee e 272-00694 8 8

8  SCreW - MLO ...eeiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00697 6 6

9  Spring Washer - M8 ........ccoociiieiiiiiiieeeiee e 272-00360 12 12

10 BOIt-MIO .o 272-00731 2 2

11 Washer - 5/16" diameter .........ccccevvviienee e 027-00082 6 6

121



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gearbox - Hurth

lllustration LPM6 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio
1 Gearbox Case AssembBly ........ccccoveeiiiiiiiiennnnns 606-12190/007 1 - 2:1

- Gearbox Case Assembly ........ccccvviiiviiiiiinenen, 606-12190/008 1 1 3:1

- Gearbox Case Assembly ..., 606-12190/009 1 1 HBWI125
2 Bearing Shield - INpUL ........ocoveeeiiiiiiieeiiieeees 606-12132/001 1 1 2:1

- Bearing Shield - INpUt ........ocoveiiiiiiiieiieees 606-12132/003 - 1 3:1

- Bearing Shield - Input ..., 606-12132/003 - -

- Bearing Shield - INpUt ... 606-12132/003 1 1 HBWI125
2 Bearing Shield - OUPUL .......c.eeevviiiiiieieiiiiieeen, 606-12132/002 1 - 2:1

- Bearing Shield - Output ...........cccciiiiiiiieiinennnnn. 606-12132/002 - 1 2:1

- Bearing Shield - OUtPUL .......c.ceeveiiiiiiiieiiiiieenn, 606-12132/003 - 1 3:1

- Bearing Shield - OUtPUL .......c.ceeveiiiiiiiieiiiiee, 606-12132/003 1 1 HBWI125
3 CoverPlate......cccocoiiiiiiiie 606-12190/001 2 - 2:1

- CoVErPIate ......oooiiiiiiec 606-12190/001 2 - 3:1

- CoVErPIate ......cooiiiiiiiei 606-12190/001 - 2 2:1

- CoverPlate ... 606-12190/002 - 2 3:1

- COVErPIate.....oeeeeiiiiiiieee e 606-12190/002 1 1 HBW125
4 Spring Washer ... 606-12148/001 36 - 2:1

- Spring Washer ... 606-12148/002 40 - 3:1

- Spring Washer ... 606-12148/002 40 40 2:1

- Spring Washer ... 606-12148/002 40 40 HBW125
B SCIEW .eeieiiie ettt 606-12149/001 20 - 2:1

S USCIBW ettt 606-12149/001 16 - 3:1

S USCIBW ettt 606-12149/001 - 16 2:1

© USCIEW ettt 606-12149/001 12 12 HBW125
6 Actuating LeVEr ......cccceeiviiiiieeiiieee e 606-12195/008 1 1 2:1

T SCIBW .ottt e e e et e e 606-12149/002 1 1 2:1

8  SeAl .. 606-12134/001 1 1 2:1

9 CoVErPIate ......coovviiiiieiiiie e 606-12190/003 1 - 2:1

- CoverPlate ... 606-12190/004 1 - 3:1

- CoverPlate ... 606-12190/004 - 1

- COVErPIate......eeeeieiiiiieee e 606-12190/004 1 1 HBW125
10 Spring Dowel Pin ........cccoviiiiiiiiiiec e 606-12194/003 1 1 2:1

11 Actuating Cam Assembly ........ccccccveiieeiiiiiinnns 606-12196/009 1 1 2:1

15 Shifting Fork Assembly .........ccoocoeiiiiiiiieininnn. 606-12063/001 1 - 2:1

- Shifting Fork Assembly ............ccccccciiiinnnn 606-12063/001 1 - 31

- Shifting Fork Assembly ...........ccccccciiiinnnn 606-12063/001 - 1 2:1

- Shifting Fork Assembly .........ccccoviiiiiiiiineen 606-12063/002 - 1 3:1

- Shifting Fork Assembly ..........ccocoeeviiiiniiennnn. 606-12063/002 1 1 HBW125
16 Actuating Shaft ... 606-12196/007 1 - 2:1

- Actuating Shaft ... 606-12196/008 1 - 3:1

- Actuating Shaft ......ooeviiiiiii e 606-12196/008 - 1

- Actuating Shaft ......ceeeiiiiiiiie 606-12196/008 1 1 HBW125
17 Screw Plug and Seal .........cccceevviiiiiiiiiiiiiencnns 606-12134/011 1 1 2:1

- ScrewPlugand Seal .........cccooviiiiiiiiiinnn, 606-12200/002 1 1 3:1

18 SEAl ..eiiiiiiiiiiei e 606-12134/002 2 2 21

19 DIPSHCK ... 606-12195/001 1 1 2:1

= DIPSHCK e 606-12195/002 - 1 3:1

= DIPSHCK .t 606-12195/002 1 1 HBWI125
20 Ol Drain Plug ......coccvveeeiiiiiiieeiiieee e 606-12200/001 1 1

21 BOlt i 606-12149/003 14 14

22 NUL oo 606-12147/001 8 10

Continued on next page

122



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LPM6

LPA
2 3 Gearbox/Ratio

No. Description Part Number
23 'O RING oiviieiiieeiee e 606-12134/014
= O RING i 606-12134/012
= O RING o e 606-12134/012
= O RING i 606-12134/013
= 'O RING o 606-12134/013
24 Intermediate Gear Shaft ..........ccocooeeiiiiienns 606-12196/004
- Intermediate Gear Shaft .............ccoceeiiiiiieennns 606-12196/005
- Intermediate Gear Shaft .............ccoceeiiiiiieeens 606-12196/005
- Intermediate Gear Shaft ............cccceeiiiiiiennns 606-12196/006
- Intermediate Gear Shaft ...........ccccooviivieinnnnn, 606-12196/006
25 Retaining Plate ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 606-12190/005
- Retaining Plate .........cccccoeviiiiiiiiiieieeees 606-12190/005
- Retaining Plate ... 606-12190/006
- Retaining Plate ..o 606-12190/006
26 Intermediate Gear ........coocceveeiiiiiiee e 606-12141/001
- Intermediate Gear .........cocoeveeiiiiiie e 606-12141/002
- Intermediate Gear ..........ocoeveeiiiiiee e 606-12141/002
- Intermediate Gear ........coocceiieiiiiie e 606-12141/003
- Intermediate Gear .........ccoveeiiiiiie e 606-12141/003
27 Needle Bearing Cage .......coooovvivvviiieeeneneeennnnns 606-12130/016
- Needle Bearing Cage .........ccceeeeevvvieeeeniniieeeeenns 606-12130/017
- Needle Bearing Cage .........cooevvviiiieeiieneeennnnns 606-12130/017
- Needle Bearing Cage ........ocooovuvviiieeiieneeennnnns 606-12130/018
- Needle Bearing Cage .........ccceeeeevvvieeeeniniieeeeenns 606-12130/018
28 SAl ..ciii i 606-12134/003
= SRAl 606-12134/003
5 SBAl 606-12134/004
= SRAl 606-12134/004
29 Loctite Jointing COMPOUNG .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e

30 Seal - INPUL ...oeeeieiiiieee e 606-12134/006
- Seal - INPUL . 606-12134/006
- Seal - INPUL . 606-12134/008
- Seal - INPUL . 606-12134/008
31 Seal - OULPUL ...oeeiiiiiiiiee e 606-12134/009
- Seal - OUIPUL ..oeeiiiiiiiee e 606-12134/009
- Seal - OULPUL ..eeeeiiiiicece e 606-12134/010
- Seal - OULPUL ...eeeiiiiiiiiie e 606-12134/010
32 Outer Taper Roller Race - Input.........ccccceeeeenn. 606-12130/001
- Outer Taper Roller Race - Input...........cceeeeneee 606-12130/001
- Outer Taper Roller Race - Input............cccuuueee. 606-12130/002
- Outer Taper Roller Race - Input..........ccccceeeeenn. 606-12130/002
33 Taper Roller Bearing - INpUt ..........occveveeriinnenen. 606-12130/003
- Taper Roller Bearing - Input ..........cccvveeeeeeeeennn. 606-12130/003
- Taper Roller Bearing - Input ..........cccvveeeeeeeeennn. 606-12130/004
- Taper Roller Bearing - INput ..........ccccuveeeviinnenen. 606-12130/004
34 Outer Taper Roller Race - Output ..................... 606-12130/001
- Outer Taper Roller Race - Output ..................... 606-12130/001
- Outer Taper Roller Race - Output ..................... 606-12130/002
- Outer Taper Roller Race - Output ..................... 606-12130/002
35 Taper Roller Bearing - OQutput ...........ccceeeeeeeennn. 606-12130/003
- Taper Roller Bearing - Output ..........ccoccvveeennne. 606-12130/003
- Taper Roller Bearing - OUtpUL .......ccccovvvruivinneen. 606-12130/004
- Taper Roller Bearing - OQutput ............ccceeeeeeennn. 606-12130/004

Continued on next page

123

2:1

31

2:1

31
HBW125
2:1

31

2:1

31
HBW125
2:1, 31
2:1

31
HBW125
2:1

31

2:1

31
HBW125
2:1

31

2:1

31
HPW125
2:1,3:1
2:1

31
HBW125

T RPEPND O NP PR R |l
r RPRPERE O NDNNNN D RPRPRER D R R

T ol o

o DR

B R R o

N

2:1,3:1
2:1

31
HBW125
2:1,3:1
2:1

31
HBW125
2:1,3:1
2:1

31
HBW125
2:1,31
2:1

31
HBW125
2:1,3:1
2:1

31
HBW125
2:1,3:1
2:1

31
HBW125

NN DN DR PR
'
|

NN
NN, DNDN DD NN PP PR



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LPM6

124



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LPM6 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio
36 INput Shaft.......ccocviiiiiiii e 606-12196/011 1 - 2:1

- InputShaft .......oooiiiii 606-12196/013 1 - 3:1

- InpUtShaft ... 606-12196/012 - 1 2:1

- InputShaft .......ooviiiiiii 606-12196/014 - 1 3:1

37 ShIM i 606-12197/007 - 21,31
= ShIM s 606-12197/007 - 2 2:1

= ShIM 606-12197/008 - 2 3:1

= ShIM 606-12197/008 2 2 HBW125
1S S 111 o S 606-12197/009 2 - 2:1,3:1
= ShIM 606-12197/009 - 2 21

= ShIM 606-12197/010 - 2 3:1

= ShIM 606-12197/010 2 2 HBW125
39 ShIM e 606-12197/011 2 - 2:1,3:1
= ShIM e 606-12197/011 - 2 2:1

= ShIM e 606-12197/012 - 2 3:1

= ShIM 606-12197/012 2 2 HBW125
40 SHIM i 606-12197/013 2 - 2:1,3:1
= ShIM e 606-12197/013 - 2 2:1

= ShIM 606-12197/014 - 2 3:1

= ShIM 606-12197/014 2 2 HBW125
41 Groove RiNg NUt SCIreW .........cceveeeevniiveneniinnnen. 606-12147/002 1 - 2:1

- Groove RiNg NUt SCrew .........ccccvvviieeeieneeennnnns 606-12147/003 1 - 31

- Groove RiNg NUt SCrew .........ccccvvviieeeieneeennnnns 606-12147/003 - 1 2:1

- Groove RING NUt SCreW ........ceeeveiiiiiieeeiiiieeeenns 606-12147/004 - 1 3:1

- Groove RiNg NUt SCrew ........cccoocuveenveeenineennne. 606-12147/004 1 1 HBW125
A2 SPACEN ..eiiiiiii ettt 606-12197/004 1 - 2:1

= U SPACEN e 606-12197/004 1 - 3:1

s SPACET ettt 606-12197/005 - 1 2:1

s SPACET ettt 606-12197/006 - 1 3:1

= U SPACEN e 606-12197/023 1 1 HBWI125
43 THhruSt RiNG ...coociieiiiiieieeeiee e 606-12130/005 1 - 2:1,3:1
= THhruSt RING .coooveiiiii e 606-12130/005 - 1 2:1

= Thrust RiNG ...cccoeiiiiiiiieiiieeee e 606-12130/006 - 1 3:1

= THhruSt RING oo 606-12130/006 1 1 HBW125
44 Forward Gear-43 Teeth .......ccccccevviivivieiiinnenn, 606-12141/004 1 - 21

- Forward Gear-49 Teeth .......ccccovviiieiiiiiiienenns 606-12141/006 1 - 3:1

- Forward Gear-43Teeth ......cccccvviiiiiiiiiiinnens 606-12141/005 - 1 21

- Forward Gear - 50 Teeth ........cccooviiiieiiiiiinncns 606-12141/007 - 1 3:11

- Forward Gear-45Teeth .....c.ccccovviiiiiiiiiiienens 606-12141/014 1 1 2:1 HBW125
- Forward Gear - 50 Teeth .......cccceevivveniieeennnnn. 606-12141/015 1 1 3:1 HBW125
45 Needle Cage ....cccevvvveeiiiieiiiee e 606-12130/007 2 - 21

- Needle Cage ....coooviveeeeiiiiiiie e 606-12130/008 2 - 3:1

- Needle Cage .......cooeeviiieiiiie e 606-12130/008 - 2 2:1

- Needle Cage .......cooeeviiieiiiie e 606-12130/009 - 2 3:1

- Needle Cage ....ccovvieeeeiiiieie e 606-12130/009 2 2 HBWI125
46 Inner Race - Needle Bearing .........cccccceeveeeeennne 606-12130/010 2 - 2:1

- Inner Race - Needle Bearing ..........ccccvvveeeeeennn. 606-12130/011 2 - 3:1

- Inner Race - Needle Bearing .........c.ccceeeeevunnnen. 606-12130/011 - 2 2:1

- Inner Race - Needle Bearing ........cccccceeeveuunnee 606-12130/012 - 2 3:1

- Inner Race - Needle Bearing ..........ccccvvveeeeeennn. 606-12130/012 2 2 HBWI125
A7 SPACEN c.cce ittt 606-12197/001 2 - 2:1

s SPACET ettt 606-12197/002 2 - 3:1

s SPACET ettt 606-12197/002 - 2 2:1

= SPACEN e 606-12197/003 - 2 3:1

s SPACET it 606-12197/003 2 2 HBW125

Continued on next page

125



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LPM6 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio
A8 CUP SPriNG cooeiviiieeeiiiiiie s itieee e e siree e siaeee e 606-12198/007 4 - 2:1

SR O30 o I o] 10T H SRR 606-12198/008 4 - 3:1

= CUP SPIING o 606-12198/008 - 4 2:1

SR O11] o S o] 10T H TSR 606-12198/009 - 4 3:1

= CUP SPriNG cooiiiieiiee it 606-12198/009 4 4 HBW125
49 Thrust RiING/ENd DiSC ......ceevviiiiiiieiiiiiieee i, 606-12130/013 2 - 2:1

- Thrust RING/ENd DiSC ......cocvvieeeiiiiiiieeiiiiieeeens 606-12130/014 2 - 3:1

- Thrust RING/ENd DiSC ......coccvvvveeiiiiiieeeiiiiieeeens 606-12130/014 - 2 21

- Thrust RING/ENd DiSC ......coovvveieiiiiiiieiiiiiieeees 606-12130/015 - 2 3:11

- Thrust RING/ENd DiSC ......coccvvvveeiiiiiiieeiiiiieeeens 606-12130/021 2 2 HBW125
LT O I O ol I o SRR 606-12198/004 2 - 2:11

= CIICHP v 606-12198/005 2 - 3:1

I O | (o [ o T PSR 606-12198/005 - 2 2:1

= CIICHP v 606-12198/006 - 2 3:1

N O 1o [ o TSP 606-12198/010 2 2 HBW125
51 Internal Clutch DiSC .....cccuovviveiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee 606-12142/001 4 - 2:1

- Internal ClUtCh DiSC .....covvviiiiiieiieceeeeeeeee e 606-12142/001 8 - 3:1

- Internal CIUtCh DiSC ....vvvveiiiieieeeieeeeee e 606-12142/001 - 8 2:1

- Internal ClUtCh DiSC .....covvvviiieiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 606-12142/002 - 8 3:1

- Internal Clutch DiSC ........eevieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeie e 606-12142/005 8 8 HBW125
52 External ClUtCh DiSC .....ccuvviveeeieiiieeeeeiee e 606-12142/003 4 - 2:1

- External CIUtCh DiSC .....ccvvvvviviiiiiieeceeeeeeeee 606-12142/003 8 - 3:1

- External CIUtCh DiSC .....ccvvvvviviiiiiieeceeeeeeeee 606-12142/003 - 8 2:1

- External CIUtCh DiSC ....cccvvviveeeieieeeeeee e 606-12142/004 - 8 3:1

- External Clutch DiSC .......ccovieiiiivviiiiieeieeiieeeeeees 606-12142/006 8 8 HBW125
53 Shim - 0,4MM ... 606-12197/015 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Shim = 0,4MM cceveiiiiiee e 606-12197/015 - 2 21

= Shim-0,4MM ., 606-12197/016 - 2 3:1

= Shim - 0,4MM e 606-12197/016 2 2 HBW125
54 Shim - 0,5MM ..o 606-12197/017 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Shim-0,5MM ., 606-12197/017 - 2 21

- Shim-0,5MM ., 606-12197/018 - 2 3:1

= ShiM - 0,5MM e 606-12197/018 2 2 HBW125
55 Shim - 0,6MM ... 606-12197/019 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Shim - 0,6MM ., 606-12197/019 - 2 21

= ShimM - 0,6MM e 606-12197/020 - 2 3:1

= Shim - 0,6MM .eeeiiiiiiieeee e 606-12197/020 2 2 HBW125
56 Shim - 0,7MM ... 606-12197/021 2 - 2:1,3:1

= ShiM = 0, 7MM e 606-12197/021 - 2 2:1

= Shim - 0,7MM e, 606-12197/022 - 2 3:1

- Shim -0, 7MM e 606-12197/022 2 2 HBW125
LY A B I 1o OF= T 4[] ST 606-12063/003 2 - 2:1

- (B[ OF-1 {1 [=] S 606-12063/004 2 - 3:1

- (B[ OF-1 {1 [=] S 606-12063/004 - 2 2:1

- (B[ OF=1 (=] TR 606-12063/005 - 2 3:1

- D o OF= 1 =] (T 606-12063/006 2 2 HBWI125
B8 Ball cooevveeiiiiiieiee e 606-12130/019 6 - 2:1,3:1

- Ball oo 606-12130/019 - 6 2:1

- Ball coveeeeeeeeee e 606-12130/020 - 6 3:1

- Ball coveeeeeeeeee e 606-12130/020 6 6 HBWI125
59 GUIHE SIBRVE ...covveeeeeeeeee e 606-12166/001 1 - 2:1

= GUIE SIEEVE ..., 606-12166/002 1 - 3:1

- GUIE SIEEVE ..., 606-12166/002 - 1 2:1

- GUIAE SIEEVE ... e 606-12166/003 - 1 3:1

- GUIdE SIEEBVE ... 606-12166/003 1 1 HBW125

Continued on next page

126



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LPM6 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio
60 Actuating Sleeve..........ccccevviiiiiieniii e, 606-12166/004 1 - 2:1

- Actuating SIEeVe .....ccoeiiiiiii s 606-12166/005 1 - 3:1

- Actuating Sleeve ... 606-12166/005 - 1 2:1

- Actuating SIEeVe .....ccoviiiiiii s 606-12166/006 - 1 3:1

- Actuating Sleeve........ccceviiiiiiien 606-12166/006 1 1 HBW125
61 ComPression SPriNg .....cooovveeeeeniiieeeeninieeeeenns 606-12198/001 3 - 2:1,3:1

- Compression SPriNg ......cooouvivevieieeeeeeee s 606-12198/001 - 3 21

- Compression SPriNg ......ccoovvivveieiieeeieee e 606-12198/002 - 3 3:1

- Compression SPriNg ....ceeooveeeeeniiieeeesiniieeeeees 606-12198/002 3 3 HBWI125
62 DENtPIN oiiiiiiiiiie e 606-12195/003 3 - 2:1,3:1
= DENtPIN (i 606-12195/003 - 3 21

= DENtPIN e 606-12195/004 - 3 3:1

= DENtPIN i 606-12195/004 3 3 HBW125
63 DrVING PN oo 606-12195/006 3 - 2:1,3:1

- Driving Pin oo 606-12195/006 - 3 3:1

= DRAVING PIN e 606-12195/007 - 3 2:1

= DRAVING PIN e 606-12195/007 3 3 HBW125
B4 SPIING ceeeeeiiiee e 606-12198/003 3 3

65 Reverse Gear-41Teeth .....ccccccovvviveeiiiiiennenns 606-12141/009 1 - 21

- Reverse Gear-41Teeth .....ccccccevvivveeiiiinnnnenns 606-12141/010 1 - 3:11

- Reverse Gear-41Teeth ....ccccccevvviviiiiiiiiienenns 606-12141/010 - 1 2:1

- Reverse Gear-43Teeth .....cccccevviiveeiiiiiineenns 606-12141/011 - 1 3:1

- Reverse Gear-43Teeth .....ccccccevviiveeiiiiiienenns 606-12141/013 1 1 HBWI125
66 OUtput Shaft ........cccvviiiiiii e 606-12196/001 1 - 2:1

- Output Shaft .....cocvviiiiiiiie e 606-12196/002 1 - 3:1

- Output Shaft ....ccoceviiiiiie e 606-12196/002 - 1 2:1

- OUPUL Shaft ....ceeiiiiiiie e 606-12196/003 - 1 3:1

- OUutput Shaft .....ccocviiiiiiie e, 606-12196/016 1 1 HBW125
B7  KBY i 606-12194/001 2 - 2:1,3:1
s KBY s 606-12194/001 - 2 2:1

s KBY 606-12194/002 - 2 3:1

s KBY 606-12194/002 2 2 HBW125

127



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Electric Start Panel

lllustration LP91 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WA - LPA2 ........cooiieiiiiiieeees 750-14900 1 - Replaces 750-10520 to 750-10529
Accessory Kit Code WA - LPA3 .......ccooiivveeeeeee 750-14910 - 1 Replaces 750-10520 to 750-10529
- | Panel Assembly ...} 757-10619 1 1|Replaces 757-10616to 757-10618
1 Panel ... 757-10366 1 1 Replaces 757-10364 & 757-10365
2 Backplate ........ceeeviiiiiiiiii e 757-10311 1 1
3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM........ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeen 272-00699 4 4
4 Label .. 027-10050 1 1 Replaces027-10022
5 KEYSWILCN ....vviiiiiiiii e 366-06379 1 1
6 Lamp HOIdEr .....ooooeiiiiiiee s 757-10010 1 1
7 GIOMMET e 201-41840 1 1
8 GIOMMET e 201-45110 1 1
9 Blanking PlUg .......ccooooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 757-23550 1 1 Replaces 757-10700
10 Cable LinK ..o 757-11431 1 1
11 Cable LOOM ..ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-11375 1 1 Replaces 757-11373 & 757-11374
12 LOCKNUL.....oeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-16140 1 1
13 BUID o 757-10030 1 1
14  Excitation Resistance .........cccoovvvvvieiniiiiieniiieen, 366-07236 1 1
15 WASKEI .. 272-00686 2 2
16 DisStance Pi€Ce ......ooccviiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-12140 3 3
17 BOlt- MLO X 75MM cooiiiieiiiiiiceeeee e 272-00129 3 3
18 Cable LOOM ....ooiiiiiiiiiie e 757-26020 1 1 Replaces 757-11325to 757-11327
19 Mounting Bracket ...........ccccevviiiieeiiniiieeeenieee e 757-10302 1 1 Replaces 757-10301
20 Anti-vibration MoUuNting ..........occceeveeiiiiieee e 757-10320 4 4
21 Cable Clip ..o 382-08078 2 2
22 Cable Tie oo 064-32790/001 5 5
23 Cable Clip ..o 382-08256 1 1
24 SCrew - M8 X 10 ..ccooiiieieeiiiiiiee e 272-00767 1 1
25 SCreW - MB X 12 ..oveeeiiiiiiiieieiieieeree e 272-00660 1 1
26 NUE-MB X 1.0 .eoiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 272-00679 1 1
27 WASKNET ..o 272-00688 1 1
28 Earth Terminal Adaptor..........cceeeeeiiiiieeee e 757-22360 1 1
Connection Diagram ..........cccvuvieieeeiieeee e 742-00808
Note:

This panel can only be fitted with early t

e fuel filter|(featured earlier in book with Illustration LP180) land

early fuel lift pump fittings fshown in 'Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne' section (featured earlier in book with lllustration LP120).|

128



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP91

129



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Electric Start Panel with Protection Shutdown

lllustration LP85 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WC - LPA2 ........ocooviiiiiiiienenns 750-14930 1 - Replaces 750-10530 to 750-10539,
750-14790 & 750-14791
Accessory Kit Code WC - LPA3 ..., 750-14940 - 1 Replaces 750-10530 to 750-10539,
750-14790 & 750-14791
- |Panel Assembly .....|...c.coooerieiiiieceeeeeeee e 757-14619 1 1 Replaces[757-14616}to 757-14618
1 P AN s 757-10366 1 1 Replaces 757-10364 & 757-10365
2 Backplate .......cc.eeeviiiiiiiiii e 757-10311 1 1
3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM ......ovvuieiiiiiiieieeee e 272-00699 4 4
4 Label ..o 027-10050 1 1 Replaces 027-10022
5 KEYSWILCN ... 366-06379 1 1
6 Lamp HOIEr .......oeeiiiiiie e 757-10010 1 1
7 LMD ittt 757-10030 1 1
8 [[PUSH BUMON wooovooioieoeeeieeieeeeceeeeeeesceeceeeeae. 757-23540 1 1 |Replaces 366-06378
9 [ Circuit Breaker - BA ......cccoieiereieieie e 366-08092 1 1 |Replaces 757-20360. See Note
10 REIAY coeeieiiiieee e 382-07974 2 2
11 Setscrew - M5 X L0MM ..oeeeeeiiiiiinieeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeiiiees 272-00690 2 2
12 NUE e e 272-00678 2 2
13 LOCKNUL ..ottt 757-16140 2 2
14  Electric Start Cable LOOM .........ccceveiiiiiiiieiiiineen, 757-11375 1 1 Replaces 757-11373 & 757-11374
15  Protection Switches Cable Loom .........cccccceeevennes 757-11396 1 1 Replaces 757-11393 to 757-11395
16 Cable LINK ...oooiiiieiiiieiiie e 757-11460 1 1
17 Cable LINK oo 1 1
18  Cable LINK .ooeeeieeiiiiieeee e 1 1
19 CabIe LiNK woeeeieeiiiieeee e 11
20 Cable LiNK ...oveeiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e 1 1
21 Cable LiNK ..ooveiiiiiiiieiieeeeeee e 1 1
22 Cable LINK .eieeeeeeiiiieeee e 11
23 Cable LiNK ..ouveiiiiiiiiieeeiieeee e 1 1
- Loom AssembBly ... 757-11472 1 1
24 Mounting Bracket .........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeen 757-10302 1 1
25 Anti-vibration Mounting ...........cccceeeeiiiiiiee e 757-10320 4 4
26 WAShEr ....ooiiiiiiit e 272-00686 2 2
27 DiStanCe PIECE ......ccovciviieiiiiiiiee e 757-12140 3 3
28 BOlt- MLO X 75MIM oot 272-00129 3 3
29 Cable LOOM ...cceeiiiiiiiiec e 757-26020 1 1 Replaces 757-11326 & 757-11327
30 Cable LOOM ...ceiiiiiiiiece e 757-11356 1 1 Replaces 757-11354 & 757-11355
31 Cable CliP ..o 382-08078 2 2
32 Cable Ti€ eeieiiiieiie et 064-32790/001 8 8
33 Cable ClIP e 382-08256 1 1
34 SCreW - M8 ..o 272-00767 1 1
35 SCrEW - MB .ot 272-00660 1 1
36 NUL-MB ..ooiiiiiiiic e 272-00679 1 1
37 WASKNEI e 272-00688 1 1
38 Earth Terminal Adaptor..........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 757-22360 1 1
Connection Diagram ..........cccvuviiiieeiieeeeeeee e 742-00808
Notes:

1) Early panels were fitted with fuse holder (382-08042) and fuse link (382-08043 or 382-09040).

These items are now replaced by a Circuit Breaker.

Before fitting the breaker it will be necessary to enlarge the hole in the panel.

2) This panel can only be fitted with early type fuel filte|| (featured earlier in book with lllustration LP180) |
and early fuel lift pump fittings shown in 'Fuel Lift Pump[- Pienne"section (featured earlier in book |

|with lllustration LP120). |

130



Issue 9: Jan 1999

Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Illustration LP85

131



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Remote Electric Start Panel

lllustration LP75 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WS .......oocceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiciicce, 750-10568 1 1 Replaces 750-10565 to 750-10567
- Electric Start Protection|PaneI Assembly ... ........... 757-14629 1 1 Replaces[757-14626to 757-14628
1 Panel ASSemDbIy ... 757-10366 1 1 Replaces 757-10364 & 757-10365
2 Backplate .......cceeeveiiiiiiiii e 757-10401 1 1
3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM ......cccvviiiiiiiiiieieeeee s 272-00699 4 4
4 Label .. 027-10050 1 1 Replaces 027-10022
5 KEYSWILCN ... 366-06379 1 1
6 Lamp HOIder .......ooeiiiiiiiiie e 757-10010 1 1
7 BUlb ..o 757-10030 1 1
8  |PUSh BUON .....ecvceieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeens 757-23540 1 1|Replaces 366-06378
9 [Circuit Breaker - BA .......vieeeeiiiiiiciiiieereeeeeeennn 366-08092 1 1 |Replaces 757-20360. See Note
10 REIAY oo 382-07974 2 2
11 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiereeeeeee e 272-00690 2 2
12 NUE e 272-00678 2 2
13  Electric Start Cable LOOM .........cccvevieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen, 757-11375 1 1 Replaces 757-11373 & 757-11374
14  Protection Switches Cable Loom ...........cccceeenene. 757-11396 1 1 Replaces 757-11393 to 757-11395
15 Cable LinK ..o 757-11431 1 1
16 Cable LiNK .oveeeeeiiiieee e 11
17 CabIe LINK woveeeieiiiiie e 1 1
18  CabIe LiNK woveeeieiiiiiieie e 1 1
19 CabIe LiNK woeeeeeeiiieee e 11
20 Cable LINK ueeeieeieeiiiiiiieee e 1 1
21 Cable LINK eieieiieeiiiiiieee e 1 1
22 Cable LINK .eeeieeeeiiiieeee e 11
23 LOCKNUL ...ttt 757-16140 2 2
- LOOM ASSEMDBIY ...ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-11472 1 1
Note:

Replaces the fuse holder. Before fitting the breaker it will be necessary to
enlarge the hole in the panel.

132



Issue 9: Jan 1999

Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Illustration LP75

133



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Start Panels - Marine (Later Types)

Basic Panel - lllustration LPM40 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWL .......occveeiiiiiiieieniiiiieeens 750-63040 1 1 SeeNotel

1  Panel ASSEMDBIY .....occuviiiiiiiii e 757-60430 1 1 Use with Codes JG & MJL

2 HoUur RECOIdEr .......covviieiiiiiiiie e 800-06123/006 1 1

3 KeYSWILCH ....eeviiiiiiiiii e 800-06203/001 1 1

- KeY - LAB07 ..oooiiiiiiieee et 757-22230 2 2

- KEY RING .t 027-10096 1 1

- Hlumination BUIb .........coooviiiiiiiiieieeee e 800-06004/002 4 4

- Audible Alarm ... 800-06123/007 1 1

- Connection Diagram ..........oooccviiiiiiiiiieee e 742-00746 1 1

Standard Pane | - lllustration LPM40 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWQ - Pleasure / Work Boat ..750-62730 1 1 See Note 2

4 Panel ASSembBIY ... 757-61400 1 1 Use with Codes JG & MJL

5 Tacho - 809 HZ .....c.coviiiiiiiiiii s 800-06123/004 1 1

3 KEYSWILCH ..o 800-06203/001 1 1

- KeY - L4B07 ..ooeiiiiieiee et 757-22230 2 2

- KEY RING .ttt 027-10096 1 1

- lllumination BUIb .........cccooiiiiiiiiiceee, 800-06004/002 6 6

- Audible Alarm ... 800-06123/007 1 1

- Connection Diagram .........cccceeeeviiiieeeeiniiieee i 742-00747 1 1

Delux Panel - Illustration LPM40 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWR - Pleasure / Work Boat ..750-63060 1 1 See Note 3

6 Panel ASSEmMDIY ... 757-61540 1 1 Use with Codes MJM, MJL, PI

5 Tacho - 809 HZ .....c..ooviiiiiiiiiiie s 800-06123/004 1 1

7 Low Oil Pressure Gauge .........ccccvvveeeeeeeeeennn. 800-06123/003 1 1

8 Temperature Gauge ..........ccceeeeeeeeeieiiiieneeeeees 800-06123/002 1 1

9 VORMELEr ..oooeeiieeeee e 800-06123/001 1 1

3 KEYSWILCH ..o 800-06203/001 1 1

- KEY = 14607 ...eeeeeiiieeeiie ettt 757-22230 2 2

- KEY RING .vviiiieiiiiiieee e 027-10096 1 1

10 LightSWitCh ....coceeiiiiiiiic e 800-06023/002 1 1

- lllumination BUIb .........cccoiiiiiiiiicieee, 800-06004/002 9 9

- Audible Alarm ... 800-06123/007 1 1

- Connection Diagram ..........coocciiiriiiieiieeeee e 742-00748 1 1

Notes:

1) Code MWL includes keyswitch & running hour recorder plus warning lights and

audible alarm for oil pressure, high water temperature and no charge.
2) As Code MWL but includes tachometer.

3) As Code MWL but includes tachometer, gauges for oil pressure, water temperature, voltmeter.

134



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LPM40

135



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Wiring Looms

Engine to Terminal Block

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WE ........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiieeiee e, 750-10544 1 1 Replaces 750-10542 & 750-10543.
No's 1-12

Accessory Kit Code WG ........cccueveieiiiiiiiiiniiiieeeeeeen 750-10451 1 1 2m Harness Extension for Code WE.
Replaces 750-10450. No 13 only.

1 Heatshrink Sleeve ........cccooooiiiiiiii, 027-10107 1 1

2 Cable Clip ..o 382-08078 2 2

3 PinMoulding - G Way ......cccovuiviiiiiiiiieeiiiieee e 757-10051 1 1

4 Cable LOOM ..o 757-26020 1 1 Replaces 757-11326 & 757-11327

5 Cable Clip ..o 382-08256 1 1

B PN e 757-10071 4 4

T SCrew - M8 X 10 ..oveeeiiiiiiiieeiieiieeee e 272-00767 1 1

8 KeeperBar-9way ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeees 757-15940 1 1

9 SCreW - MB X 12 ..oveeiiiiiiiieeeeiee e 272-00660 1 1

10 NUL-MB X 1.0 iiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00679 1 1

TI1 WASKE i 272-00688 1 1

12 Earth Terminal Adaptor.........cccccovviiieeeeiiiiieee, 757-22360 1 1

13 Cable LOOM ....oiiiiiiiiiiieie e 757-11403 1 1 Code WG. Replaces 757-11402

- Connection Diagram ..........cooccueiiiiiiiiieee e 742-00808 1 1

Engine to Terminal Block with Protection Switches

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WF ... 750-10557 1 1 Replaces 750-10555 & 750-10556.
No's 1-17

Accessory Kit Code WH ... 750-10462 1 1 2m Harness Extension for Code WF.
Replaces 750-10461. No 18 only

1 Heatshrink Sleeve .........ccccooiiiiie, 027-10107 2 2

2 Cable Clip .o 382-08078 2 2

3 PinMoulding -9 Way ......cccovvrriieiiiiiiieeiieeee s 757-10051 1 1

4 Pin Moulding - 7 Way ....ccvvvveiiiiiiie e 757-10091 1 1

5 Cable LOOM ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-11356 1 1 Replaces 757-11355

6 Cable LOOM ......ooviiiiiiiiei e 757-26020 1 1 Replaces 757-11326 & 757-11327

7 Cable Clip ..o 382-08256 1 1

8 PN e 757-10071 4 4

9 CabIe Tie oo 064-32790/001 8 8

TO PN e 757-10081 3 3

11 Screw - M8 X 10 .ooveeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00767 1 1

12 KeeperBar -7 WaY ......coooeeeieiiiiieeeeieiii e 757-15930 1 1

13 KeeperBar-9QWay .......ccoeeeeiiiiiiieiiei e 757-15940 1 1

14 SCrew - M6 X 12 ..oooooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00660 1 1

15 NUL-MB X 1.0 eiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeee e 272-00679 1 1

16 WASKEI ...ceiiiiiiiieee e 272-00688 1 1

17 Earth Terminal Adaptor ..........ccccovviieiieiiiiiie, 757-22360 1 1

18 Cable LOOM ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 757-11424 1 1 Code WH. Replaces 757-11423

- Connection Diagram ..........cooccuiiiiiiiiiieee e 742-00808 1 1

136



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Earth Return Wiring Loom - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
| Accessory Kit Code MWF ..........coocciiiiiiiiiieiiiieee e 750-62484 1 1|Replaces 750-63730
CabIE TIE it 064-32790/001 5 5
SCrew - M6 X 12MIM ..oooiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00660 1 1
NUE = MB . 272-00679 1 1
WaSher - M6 ... 272-00688 1 1
Cable CliP c.eeeeiieee et 382-08078 1 1
10T O 1 o TSR 389-04686 1 1
Earth Terminal Adaptor ..........cccvevieiiiiiiiii i, 757-22360 1 1
Extension Loom ASSeMDBIY ... 757-60930 1 1
Cable Loom and Relay BOX .........ccueeeiiiiiiieeiniiiieeeeine, 757-62131 1 1 Replaces 757-62130
BraCKet .....cooiiiiiiiiiiie i 757-62340 1 1 Nolonger fitted from 01-12-97
ConNNeCtion DIagram .........cueeuieeeaaaiiiiie e 74200802 1 1

Insulated Return Wiring Loom - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWI ... 750-62714 1 1 Replaces MWG -750-63740
Extension Loom ASSEMDBIY ......ccveiiiiiiiiiieeiiieee e 75760930 1 1
Cable ASSEMDIY ... 757-61410 1 1 Replaces757-62870
Cable Loom & Relay Assembly .........ccccoooviiiiiiiiiiieennenn. 757-62121 1 1 Replaces757-62120
BraCKet .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 757-20790 1 1 Replaces757-62170
NUE = M5 Lo 272-00678 2 2
WERSKET ... 272-00687 2 2
SCIreW - M5 e 272-00728 2 2
0] =1 o 1o S 351-31480 1 1
CabIe ClIP vt 382-08079 1 1
(O o[- TSR 064-32790/001 5 5
CoNNECHION DIAgram .......occuuvieieeeiiiiiiee e 74200803 1 1
Label - TIE ON ..uueiiiiiiieiiie e 027-10183 1 1 Replaces027-10140
Washer 5/16"dIa ....uueeveveeeeiiiiiiiiieeeee e 354-24890 4 4
Earthing Solenoid - Marine
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWS ..., 750-63720 1 1 For use with Starter Motors EB & EC
LADEL ..t 027-10140 1 1
NUE = M5 Lo 272-00678 2 2
Washer - M5 ... 272-00687 2 2
SCrew - M5 X 12MIM oo 272-00728 2 2
12V SOIENO0I ..o 351-31480 1 1
Relay Mounting Bracket ... 757-20790 1 1
Cable ASSEMDBIY ... 757-61410 1 1 Replaces 757-62870, 757-61410

137



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Wiring Harness for Fuel Control Solenoid - Marine

Early Type

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Cable Loom ASSEMDBIY .....oovviiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-60841 1 1

12V REIAY ..ot 382-07974 1 1

SCIEeW - M5 .o 272-00728 1 1

SPrNG WaSher ........ooeviiii e 786377 1 1

NUL - MS e e 272-00678 1 1

CirCUIt Bre@Ker .......cvvvviiiiiiiiiie e 366-08092 1 1

(0= 1o] [T I T TSR 064-32790/001 1 1

Later Type

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWJ ... 750-62492 1 1 Replaces 750-62491 (above)
CirCUIt BrEAKET ....vvvvviieeieeeieeee e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e 366-08092 1 1

REIAY ..eeeeeiiiiee e 757-62250 1 1

Cable AssemDbIy ... 757-62300 1 1

4 Metre Harness Extension - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MWK ..........oooiiiiiiiieeinennnn, 750-62500 1 1 Maximum of 2 per installation
Extension Loom ASSEMDBIY .......coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeees 757-60930 1 1
Circuit Breaker Kit
Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WJ ... 750-15220 1 1 Included in MWJ, WC, WS, WU
CirCUIt Bre@kKer .......cvvvviiiiiiieiie et 366-08092 1 1

138



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Engine Protection Relay

lllustration LP71 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WU ........occoceeiiiiiieeeiniieeee 750-10426 1 1 Replaces 750-10424
1 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM .....ccovvviviiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 272-00690 2 2
2 NUL e 272-00678 2 2
3 Relay-28RA ..o 382-07974 2 2
4  |push Button 757-23540 1 1 |Replaces 366-06378
5 |CirCUIt Breaker......cccovvouviieiiieiieiiiisctiecisecisssiesnneans 366-08092 1 1 |Replaces 757-20360
Connection Diagram .........cccoccveeeeiniienen e 742-00712 Replaces 742-00670

Illustration LP71

139



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Starter Solenoid

4ST Type - replaced by 33RA type

lllustration LP69 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 S0IEN0Id ... 351-31480 1 1
2 NUL e 064-31345 2 2
3 SPriNg WaSher.......ueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 064-31346 2 2
Note:
Nuts and Spring Washers closest to Solenoid should never be removed,
as this will cause the Solenoid to disassemble.
33RA Relay - replaces 4ST type
lllustration LP151 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
[Accessory Kit Code WW ......ccooiiiiiciiiiceeiiieeeeeneeees 750-13394 1 1]|Replaces 750-13392

Accessory Kit Code WK ... 750-15780 1 1 Replaces 750-13392
- Relay and Cable Loom Assembly .............ccceeeeeeeen. 757-24330 1 1 Code WW
1 RElIAY i 757-14981 1 1
2 Cable LOOM ...coooiiiiiiiieiiiee e 757-21331 1 1 Code WW. Replaces 757-21330
3 Mounting Bracket ........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen 757-20790 1 1
4 Setscrew - M5 X 12MM ...eeiiieiniieeeeieieeeeeeeiii e 272-00728 2 2
B WASKNET e 272-00687 2 2
B NUL.. e 272-00678 2 2
T ClIP e 382-08256 1 1 Code WW. Not part of kit
8 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 272-00660 1 1 Code WW
O NUL e 272-00679 1 1 Code WW
O O o] 1= T S 064-32790/001 3 3 Code WW. Not part of kit
11 Washer - MB ......coooiiiiiiieee e 272-00688 1 1 Code WW

Connection Diagram ..........cccvuviiieeeiieeee e 742-00689 Code WW

140



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP69

Illustration LP151

141



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Keyswitch, Warning Lamp and Excitation Resistance

Warning Lamp

lllustration LP68 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WY ... 750-10430 1 1 Charging indicator lamp kit
Accessory Kit Code WQ ......coocvivieiiiiieieiiniieee e 750-11120 1 1 Low oil pressure indicator lamp kit
1 LampHOIder ... 757-10010 1 1 Code WY
- Lamp HOIdEr ..o 757-10020 1 1 Code WQ
2 BUID e 757-10030 1 1 Code WY & WQ
3 EXxcitation ReSIStancCe ..........cccccevviviveeeiniieiee e 366-07236 1 1 Code WY
Excitation Resistance
Not lllustrated LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WD ........ccccoovivieiiiiniiiiee e, 750-15750 1 1
- Excitation ResiStance ..........ccccccovvvveeeiiinieeenns 064-17550/013 1 1
- Push On Connector .........coccuveeeeiiiiieeeniiiieeeees 064-33380/001 2 2
- Insulation COVET ....cuveveeiiiiiiee e 064-33991/001 2 2
- Excitation Resistance Assembly ............cccocccn. 366-07236 1 1
- Flexible TubiNg ..., 366-07237 2 2
- Insulating SIEEVE .......occuvviiieiiiiiiee e 382-08828 2 2

Standard Keyswitch
lllustration LP68

No. Description Part Number

LPA
2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WZ ..., 572-56250
4 KEYSWILCN .uvveiiiiiiiiiee e 366-06379
- K BY ettt 366-08168
5  Push-on CONNECIOr ......ccuuvviveieiiieeeeeieeeeie e 064-33068/002
6  Push-on CoNNECIOr ........ovvvveeiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeee, 064-33068/004
A O 0 V=] 064-33991/002
S T ©Fo 1= SO 064-33991/004
Heavy Duty Keyswitch

Illustration LP157

No. Description Part Number

PRRPRNRE R
PRRPRNR R

LPA
2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WV ..., 750-13840
1 KEYSWILCN i 757-22090
2 KBY ittt 757-22230
3 COVET ittt 757-22100
A COVET ettt 757-22110

142

PRNR R
PR NR R



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP68

Illustration LP157
f/

143



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Sterngear and Couplings - Marine

lllustration LPM28 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MYA ......cccoviieeeinnnnn. 750-60640 1 1 Pilot Bored Tailshaft Coupling
Former Accessory Kit Code MYB .........occccvveininneen. 750-60650 1 1 Split Boss Tailshaft Coupling 1" Bore
for 1:1 Gearbox Reduction
Former Accessory Kit Code MYC ........coocveeeriinneen. 750-60660 1 1 1" Diameter Tailshaft. See Note *
Former Accessory Kit Code MYD ........coccvveeeviinnenn. 750-60670 1 1 1" Diameter Tailshaft. See Note 2
Former Accessory Kit Code MYE ..........ccccuiiiiieeeenn. 750-60680 1 1 1.25" Diameter Tailshaft. See Note *
Accessory Kit Code MYF ... 750-60690 1 1 1.25" Diameter Tailshaft. See Note 2
Accessory Kit Code MYG .......oocoeeviiiniieeeenniiieeees 750-60700 1 1 Flexible disc coupling (for use with
Codes MYA, MYB & MYH)
Former Accessory Kit Code MYH .........cccoceeininnenn. 750-60710 1 1 Split Boss Tailshaft Coupling. 1.25"
Bore for 3:1 Gearbox Reduction
Former Accessory Kit Code MY .......coooviiiiiiiiinenn. 750-60720 1 1 25mm Bore Flexible Tailshaft Coupling
Former Accessory Kit Code MYJ.......cccovevvveeniinnnen. 750-60730 1 1 30mm Bore Flexible Tailshaft Coupling
1 Coupling - Pilot BOred.........ccuveeieiiiiiiiien e 329410 1 1 Code MYA
2 Coupling - Split BOSS 25mm .........cccuuviiiiieiieieneiis 362-03062 1 1 Code MYB
- Coupling - SPlit BOSS ....cvvveiiiiiiieeiiiiieeeeieee e 854-01175 1 1 Code MYH
3 Sterngear-1500 2:1........cooiiiiiiiiieiieieee s 360-03918/003 1 1 Code MYC
- Sterngear - 2000 2:1.......cocoieiiiieeniiee e 360-03918/004 1 1 Code MYD
- Sterngear- 1500 3:1......coooiiiiiiiiiiiineieee s 360-03975/005 1 1 Code MYE
- Sterngear-2000 3:1.......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 360-03975/006 1 1 Code MYF
4 Flexible Coupling DISC ........uueeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeennn 854-01174 1 1 Code MYG
5  Flexible Coupling - 25mm bore .........ccccceevvivieeennnnn 854-01176 1 1 Code MYI
- Flexible Coupling - 30mm bore .........ccccceevviviieennnnn 854-01177 1 1 Code MYJ
Notes:

1) 1.5m tailshaft and sterntube 0.5m between flanges
2) 2.0m tailshaft and sterntube 1.0m between flanges

144



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LPM28

145



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Joint Sets
Decarbonising Joint Set LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
JOINE St - LPAZ .. 657-34171 1 - Replaces 657-34170
JOINE St - LPA3 ... 657-34191 - 1 Replaces 657-34190
Cylinder Head Cover JOiNt ..........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeennn 751-11072 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover ‘O’RiNG .......ccvvveveiiiiieeeiiiiieee e 201-81200 4 6
Cylinder Head Gasket .......cc..eeveviiiiiiieiiiiiiiiec i 751-10771 2 3 0.25mm
Cylinder Head Gasket ........ccccveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceieeeeeen 751-10770 2 3 0.38mm
Cylinder Head Gasket ........ccceeevviiiiiieiiniiiieie e 751-10772 2 3 0.48mm
Inlet Manifold Gasket ...........oocuvveiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 751-11121 4 6
Exhaust Manifold Gasket .............cccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 751-10103 4 6 Replaces 751-10102
Sealing Tube RUDDEr .......covviiii 201-30261 8 12
Sealing Tube Rubber Washer ...........ccocoveiiniiiiennnnn. 751-11810 4 6
Injector Washer ..., 201-45070 2 3
Valve Stem Seal .....cceeeeiiiiiii 751-13570 4 6
Valve Stem Seal ........oooiiiiiiiiii 751-41701 4 6 Use with valve guide 751-10903
Overhaul Joint Set LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
JOINE St - LPAZ .. 657-34181 1 - Replaces657-34180
JOINE St - LPAS ... 657-34201 - 1 Replaces657-34200
Cylinder Head Cover JOiNt ..........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeennn 751-11072 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover ‘O’RiNG .......ccuvveveiiiiiiieeiiiiieee e 201-81200 4 6
Cylinder Head Gasket ........cccoveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceieeeeeee 751-10771 2 3 0.25mm
Cylinder Head Gasket ........cccoveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceieeeeeee 751-10770 2 3 0.38mm
Cylinder Head Gasket ........cceveviiiiieiiiiiiiiiiee i 751-10772 2 3 0.48mm
Inlet Manifold Gasket .............coveeveiiiiiiii e 751-11121 4 6
Exhaust Manifold Gasket ..o, 751-10103 4 6 Replaces751-10102
Sealing Tube RUDDEr .........oeiiiii 201-30261 8 12
Sealing Tube Rubber Washer ............coooicne 751-11810 4 6
Injector Washer ... 201-45070 2 3
Valve Stem Seal .....ccoveveiiiiiii 751-13570 4 6
Valve Stem Seal ... 751-41701 4 6 Use with valve guide 751-10903
ENd COVEr JOINT ...eviiiiiiiiiiie e 751-12800 1 1
ENd Cover JOINt ........cooooviiiiiiieeee e 751-11222 1 1
Crankcase Door Joint - LPA2 ........ccovveeiiiiiiieeeieeeees 752-10802 1 -
Crankcase Door Joint - LPA3 ... 753-10802 - 1
Fuel Lift PUMP JOINt ......cveeiiiiiiiiee e 751-11761 1 1
Main Bearing Housing Shim - 0.38mm ............ccccuvveneeee. 751-11930 1 1
Main Bearing Housing Shim - 0.50mm .............cccuvveeeeee. 751-11932 1 1
Speed Control ‘O’ RiNG ....ovvveeeeeiiiiiieee e 751-10590 2 2
Speed Control Washer ..., 272-00687 1 1 Replaces 272-00610
Fuel Filter Washer ... 031-61533 6 6
Oil Seal - Flywheel End..........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 751-10430 1 1
Oil Seal - Gear ENd .........ccocvveeiiiiiiieeeece e 751-10390 1 1

146



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Service Tools

Description Part Number  Remarks

Slide Hammer ........ooeviiiii e 317-50027

Valve Guide Base TOO!.........euvvvvieeeeeiiiiiiiciiiiieeeeeeee e 317-50033  Removal and replacement
Valve Seat and Recess Cutting Tool ............ccceeeeeeeeennnn. 317-50042

Flywheel Locking TOOL ..........ccooviiiiieiiiiiiieeeeieeee e 317-50057

Valve Guide PIlOt .........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 317-50075  Use with 317-50042
AGBPLOT ..t 317-50076  Use with 317-50033
Universal Puller Plate ... 317-50100  Use with 393171

Gear End Oil Seal TOOI .......c.coeeviiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 317-50103

Flywheel End Oil Seal TOOI .........coevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee 317-50104

Front Pulley TOO! .......ocuviiiiiiiii e 317-50105  Removal and replacement
Camshaft Bush TOOI ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 317-50106  Use with 317-50027
Tappet Compressing TOO! .........uveeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 317-50107

Valve Guide Depth StOp ....ccvveveviiiiiieiie e 317-50108  Use with 317-50033

Valve Seat and Recess Cutting ToO! .........ccccceevvvivieeeenns 317-50042

Valve Collet Plate..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 317-50109  Included with 393155
Main Bearing TOO! ..........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 317-50111  Gear and flywheel ends
Piston Lifting TOOI ..........eeeiiiiiiiiiiieii e 317-50113

Fuel Pump Rack Setting Gauge ..........ccccveeeeeeieiieeennnnnnn. 317-50114

Governor Setting Gauge ........ccooviiieeeeeiniiieeee s iieeeee s 317-50115

Fuel Injector TESt RIg .....vvvveiiiiiiiiie e 317-50517

SEIVICE Kl ..veiiiiiiiiieie e 317-50118  Includes 317-50103, 317-50104, 317-50106,

147

317-50107,317-50111, 317-50112,
317-50113, 317-50114, 317-50115



CALIFORNIA
Proposition 65 Warning
Diesel engine exhaust and some of its constituents
are known to the State of California to cause cancer,
birth defects, and other reproductive harm.







" N BN 4 B R 4 B W R
) A The Power to Advance RO"S’Royce
RS N ' % = MITSUBISHI <G> Akasaka Diesels Limited :

4, VAPANEY | | | WARTSILA | | ==e===sis N p

( R - B Y 4 o \ [ R

L
_ r S J \DeselPower ) \ _ r
- Xi o B Y A w a3 B I 4 B
_ DETR

WyDAEWOO | | ;1 iaTsu DieseL — @ A & DOOSAN

& 2 X 7 X ) BEEE ) J

a B i 43 R K & N (  wscrenaa  \ [ )
R —— MOTORFABRIK /-; GuaSCOT

A B L BN GE &) Power

8 J & J \ AL J

Ve N B (- 2, B

l IMSE
WP | o || 52 o
_ 7 K Bl J *) \_ JoHN DEERE J
Techmcal Library
e s N
A
‘>,,‘ KOM““ |<'J bo'.q LIEBHERR {. LOMBARDINI

KELVIN DIESELS

. Z N J S = A .

~ N & N f \ a N\ N

..
MaK | B | | mwm | |8 rolsroyce

i 2 PNy

s N B )

PAYMAN Perkins Perkins
PAXMAN DIESELS LIMITED

N 7 N 7 N ¥,

( N N (7 B

© scania| [ \aimet| | ==

Motor Service GmbH
. > 2 \ J
- N\ N £ B - N
. VOLVO YANMAR
STD HH '. VM MOTORI PE NTA marine r
“ 5 7 X > 7 N J




